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2013年3月期 連結業績の概要 

Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2013 

Future Business Environment and  
Medium- and Long-term Business Strategies 

  Summary of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 



Overseas net sales totaled 9,512 million yen (an increase of 54.3%) 

• Domestic sales in the nail care business decreased by 7.2% due to the stagnant consumer environment 
as well as the impact of the voluntary recall of gel nail products. 

• Domestic sales in the dental business increased by 0.4% due to the contribution made by abrasives and 
chemical products and equipment in sales, even if sales of new CAD/CAM related products (equipment) 
did not see much progress. 

Domestic net sales totaled 13,463 million yen (a decrease of 0.4%) 
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P/L 

Summary of Business Performance  
(Comparison with Previous Period) 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

 Net Sales totaled 22,975 million yen (an increase of 16.7%) 

 Operating income totaled 1,568 million yen 

 Ordinary income totaled 1,393 million yen, and 
      current income totaled 789 million yen 

Positive factors Negative factors 

• Aggressive anticipatory investment have caused selling, general and administrative expenses to 
increase by 1,678 million yen, but it also led to a 35.3% increase in operating income. 

• The exchange-rate losses of 125 million yen resulted in ordinary income to increase by 25.0%. 

• Net income increased by 35.8% due to fees incurred in voluntary recall of products in the nail care-
related business, which were then recorded as extraordinary losses.  

 

• Overseas sales in the dental business increased by 53.7% due to its strong growth in each region along 
with the effects of acquiring Merz Dental GMBH. 

• Overseas sales in the nail care business increased by 63.1% due to the strong market performance 
mainly in North America and Asia. 
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Summary of Business Performance 
for the Current Fiscal Year 
 Net sales and net income increased compared to the previous period / 
    Net sales and net income decreased compared to the forecast. Units: millions 

 of yen, % 

＊Diluted earnings per shares for fiscal March 2016 results is 49.15 yen. 

＊Fiscal March 2016 forecasts are figures revised upward from the initial 
forecasts announced on October 30, 2015. 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

19,688 23,526 22,975 3,287 -550 
( 100.0) ( 100.0) ( 100.0) ( 16.7) ( -2.3) 

13,521 13,768 13,463 -58 -305 
( 68.7) ( 58.5) ( 58.6) ( -0.4) ( -2.2) 
6,166 9,757 9,512 3,346 -245 
( 31.3) ( 41.5) ( 41.4) ( 54.3) ( -2.5) 
1,159 1,507 1,568 409 61 

( 5.9) ( 6.4) ( 6.8) ( 35.3) ( 4.1) 
1,114 1,392 1,393 278 0 

( 5.7) ( 5.9) ( 6.1) ( 25.0) ( 0.0) 
581 912 789 208 -122 
( 3.0) ( 3.9) ( 3.4) ( 35.8) ( -13.5) 

Earnings per share 36.45yen 57.13yen 49.43yen 12.98yen -7.70yen
Return on shareholders' equity 2.8％ 4.2％ 3.7％ 0.9P -0.6P

US dollar 110.03 121.50 120.17 10.14 -1.33 

Euro 138.68 134.60 132.35 -6.33 -2.25 

Pound sterling 176.81 186.62 180.66 3.85 -5.96 
Renminbi 17.26 19.36 19.21 1.95 -0.15 

Fiscal March 2016
(Forecast)

(% of sales)

(Overseas sales)

Operating income

Ordinary income

Net sales

Foreign exchange rates

Fiscal March 2016
(Results)

(% of sales)

Change from
Previous Period

(% change)

Change from
Forecast

(% change)

Net income

(Domestic sales)

Fiscal March 2015
(Results)

(% of sales)


A01-概要(当期)



												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比		予想対比

												実績		予想		実績

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				19,688 		23,526 		22,975 		3,287 		△550 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 16.7) 		( △2.3) 

								   （国内売上高）				13,521 		13,768 		13,463 		△58 		△305 

												( 68.7) 		( 58.5) 		( 58.6) 		( △0.4) 		( △2.2) 

								   （海外売上高）				6,166 		9,757 		9,512 		3,346 		△245 

												( 31.3) 		( 41.5) 		( 41.4) 		( 54.3) 		( △2.5) 

								営業利益　				1,159 		1,507 		1,568 		409 		61 

												( 5.9) 		( 6.4) 		( 6.8) 		( 35.3) 		( 4.1) 

								経常利益　				1,114 		1,392 		1,393 		278 		0 

												( 5.7) 		( 5.9) 		( 6.1) 		( 25.0) 		( 0.0) 

								当期純利益　				581 		912 		789 		208 		△122 

												( 3.0) 		( 3.9) 		( 3.4) 		( 35.8) 		( △13.5) 

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				36.45円		57.13円		49.43円		12.98円		△7.70円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュン				2.8％		4.2％		3.7％		0.9P		△0.6P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		△1.33 

								ユーロ				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		△6.33 		△2.25 

								英ポンド エイ				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		△5.96 

								中国人民元				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		△0.15 

																								参考） サンコウ

												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比 マエ キ タイヒ		予想対比				2016/3期

												実績		予想		実績 ジッセキ

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！								当初予想 トウショ ヨソウ

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				19,688,302,181		23,526,353,914		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		(550,372,550)				23,526,340,422

												100.0		100.0		100.0		16.7		-2.3				100.0

								（国内売上高）				13,521,889,562		13,768,587,360		13,463,299,516		(58,590,046)		(305,287,844)				14,158,490,736

												68.7		58.5		58.6		-0.4		-2.2				60.2

								（海外売上高）				6,166,412,619		9,757,766,554		9,512,681,848		3,346,269,229		(245,084,706)				9,367,849,686

												31.3		41.5		41.4		54.3		-2.5				39.8

								営業利益　				1,159,743,756		1,507,605,731		1,568,928,645		409,184,889		61,322,914				1,418,039,437

												5.9		6.4		6.8		35.3		4.1				6.0

								経常利益　				1,114,806,467		1,392,780,056		1,393,402,208		278,595,741		622,152				1,246,872,162

												5.7		5.9		6.1		25.0		0.0				5.3

								当期純利益　				581,383,963		912,499,165		789,726,011		208,342,048		(122,773,154)				608,427,223

												3.0		3.9		3.4		35.8		-13.5				2.6

								１株当たり
当期純利益				36.45		57.13		49.43								38.11



								株主資本利益率				2.81		4.24		3.66								2.85



								発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ				16,114,089		16,114,089		16,114,089								16,114,089

								自己株式(期中平均) ジコ カブシキ キチュウ ヘイキン				163,226		142,808

admin: 144期2Q実績の数値を入力

		138,210								149,400

								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,950,863		15,971,281		15,975,879								15,964,689

								SO行使に伴う普通株式増加数 コウシ トモナ フツウ カブシキ ゾウカスウ



								期首 自己資本 キシュ ジコ シホン				19,687,627,219		21,180,591,914		21,701,369,643								21,180,591,914

								期末 自己資本 キマツ ジコ シホン				21,701,369,643		21,832,292,373

y-hidaka: 期首計画の期末自己資本に、当期純利益の増分を加算している。		21,414,866,911								21,528,220,431

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				20,694,498,431		21,506,442,144		21,558,118,277								21,354,406,172



												Fiscal March 2015
(Results)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(Forecast)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)
(% of sales)		Change from Previous Period
(% change)		Change from Forecast
(% change)





								Net sales				19,688 		23,526 		22,975 		3,287 		-550 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 16.7) 		( -2.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				13,521 		13,768 		13,463 		-58 		-305 

												( 68.7) 		( 58.5) 		( 58.6) 		( -0.4) 		( -2.2) 

								(Overseas sales)				6,166 		9,757 		9,512 		3,346 		-245 

												( 31.3) 		( 41.5) 		( 41.4) 		( 54.3) 		( -2.5) 

								Operating income				1,159 		1,507 		1,568 		409 		61 

												( 5.9) 		( 6.4) 		( 6.8) 		( 35.3) 		( 4.1) 

								Ordinary income				1,114 		1,392 		1,393 		278 		0 

												( 5.7) 		( 5.9) 		( 6.1) 		( 25.0) 		( 0.0) 

								Net income				581 		912 		789 		208 		-122 

												( 3.0) 		( 3.9) 		( 3.4) 		( 35.8) 		( -13.5) 

								Earnings per share				36.45yen		57.13yen		49.43yen		12.98yen		-7.70yen

								Return on shareholders' equity				2.8％		4.2％		3.7％		0.9P		-0.6P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		-1.33 

								Euro				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		-6.33 		-2.25 

								Pound sterling				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		-5.96 

								Renminbi				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		-0.15 





&D &T


&F_&A




B01-概要(次期)



												2016/3期				2017/3期予想				対比				 

												金額 （対売上率）				金額 （対売上率）				金額 （率）

								売 上 高				22,975		(100.0)		24,649		(100.0)		1,673 		(7.3)

								    （国内売上高）				13,463		(58.6)		14,243		(57.8)		780 		(5.8)

								    （海外売上高）				9,512		(41.4)		10,405		(42.2)		893 		(9.4)

								営業利益　				1,568		(6.8)		1,669		(6.8)		100 		(6.4)

								経常利益　				1,393		(6.1)		1,520		(6.2)		127 		(9.1)

								当期純利益　				789		(3.4)		1,084		(4.4)		294 		(37.3)

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				49.43円				67.86円				18.43円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュンリエキ リツ				3.7％				4.8％				1.2P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.17 				120.00 				△0.17 

								ユーロ				132.35 				127.00 				△5.35 

								英ポンド エイ				180.66 				185.00 				4.34 

								中国人民元				19.21 				19.00 				△0.21 



												2016/3期				2017/3期予想 ヨソウ

admin: 0_01_pl_rep.xlsx_c-ws				対比

												金額 （対売上率）				金額 （対売上率）				金額 （率）



								売 上 高				22,975,981,364		100.0		24,649,565,596		100.0		1,673,584,232		7.3



								（国内売上高）				13,463,299,516		58.6		14,243,604,734		57.8		780,305,218		5.8



								（海外売上高）				9,512,681,848		41.4		10,405,960,862		42.2		893,279,014		9.4



								営業利益　				1,568,928,645		6.8		1,669,131,765		6.8		100,203,120		6.4



								経常利益　				1,393,402,208		6.1		1,520,528,863		6.2		127,126,655		9.1



								当期純利益　				789,726,011		3.4		1,084,461,289		4.4		294,735,278		37.3



								１株当たり
当期純利益				49.43				67.86				18.43

								株主資本利益率				3.66				4.83				1.17



								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,975,879				15,981,260

k-kagawa: 実績確定後、前期末の発行済み株式総数
(自己株式除く)に置き換えること！



								期首 株主資本 キシュ カブヌシ シホン				21,701,369,643				22,045,791,421

								期末 株主資本 キマツ カブヌシ シホン				21,414,866,911				22,852,389,783

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				21,558,118,277				22,449,090,602





												Fiscal March 2016
Business Performance				Fiscal March 2017
Forecast				Change From
Previous Period				 

												(% of sales)				(% of sales)				(% change)

								Net sales				22,975 		( 100.0) 		24,649 		( 100.0) 		1,673 		( 7.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				13,463 		( 58.6) 		14,243 		( 57.8) 		780 		( 5.8) 

								(Overseas sales)				9,512 		( 41.4) 		10,405 		( 42.2) 		893 		( 9.4) 

								Operating income				1,568 		( 6.8) 		1,669 		( 6.8) 		100 		( 6.4) 

								Ordinary income				1,393 		( 6.1) 		1,520 		( 6.2) 		127 		( 9.1) 

								Net income				789 		( 3.4) 		1,084 		( 4.4) 		294 		( 37.3) 

								Earnings per share				49.43yen				67.86yen				18.43yen

								Return on shareholders' equity				3.7％				4.8％				1.1P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.17 				120.00 				(0.17)

								Euro				132.35 				127.00 				(5.35)

								Pound sterling				180.66 				185.00 				4.34

								Renminbi				19.21 				19.00 				(0.21)





&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D &T
総合企画部
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C01-G会社連絡用



												2017/3期		2016/3期		2017/3期		前期見込
対比 ゼンキ ミコミ タイヒ		中期計画
対比 チュウキ ケイカク タイヒ

												年度計画		見込		中期計画

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				24,649 		22,975 		25,756 		1,673 		△1,106 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 7.3) 		( △4.3) 

								   （国内売上高）				14,243 		13,463 		15,061 		780 		△817 

												( 57.8) 		( 58.6) 		( 58.5) 		( 5.8) 		( △5.4) 

								   （海外売上高）				10,405 		9,512 		10,695 		893 		△289 

												( 42.2) 		( 41.4) 		( 41.5) 		( 9.4) 		( △2.7) 

								営業利益　				1,669 		1,568 		1,999 		100 		△330 

												( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		( 7.8) 		( 6.4) 		( △16.5) 

								経常利益　				1,520 		1,393 		1,854 		127 		△334 

												( 6.2) 		( 6.1) 		( 7.2) 		( 9.1) 		( △18.0) 

								当期純利益　				1,084 		961 		1,284 		123 		△199 

												( 4.4) 		( 4.2) 		( 5.0) 		( 12.8) 		( △15.6) 

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				67.86円		60.16円		80.50円		7.70円		△12.64円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュン				4.83％		4.46％		5.59％		0.37P		△0.76P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.00 		121.49 		110.00 		△1.49 		10.00 

								ユーロ				127.00 		133.67 		135.00 		△6.67 		△8.00 

								英ポンド エイ				185.00 		185.51 		170.00 		△0.51 		15.00 

								中国人民元				19.00 		19.32 		17.00 		△0.32 		2.00 

																								参考） サンコウ

												2017/3期		2016/3期		2017/3期		前期見込対比 ゼンキ ミコミ タイヒ		中期計画対比 チュウキ ケイカク タイヒ チュウケイ				2016/3期

												年度計画 ネンド ケイカク

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！		見込 ミコミ		中期計画 チュウキ ケイカク								当初予想 トウショ ヨソウ

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				24,649,565,596		22,975,981,364		25,756,278,405		1,673,584,232		(1,106,712,809)				23,526,340,422

												100.0		100.0		100.0		7.3		-4.3				100.0

								（国内売上高）				14,243,604,734		13,463,299,516		15,061,268,334		780,305,218		(817,663,600)				14,158,490,736

												57.8		58.6		58.5		5.8		-5.4				60.2

								（海外売上高）				10,405,960,862		9,512,681,848		10,695,010,071		893,279,014		(289,049,209)				9,367,849,686

												42.2		41.4		41.5		9.4		-2.7				39.8

								営業利益　				1,669,131,765		1,568,928,645		1,999,331,277		100,203,120		(330,199,512)				1,418,039,437

												6.8		6.8		7.8		6.4		-16.5				6.0

								経常利益　				1,520,528,863		1,393,402,208		1,854,904,720		127,126,655		(334,375,857)				1,246,872,162

												6.2		6.1		7.2		9.1		-18.0				5.3

								当期純利益　				1,084,461,289		961,062,308

admin: 取締役会資料に合わせる		

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！				1,284,346,201		123,398,981		(199,884,911)				608,427,223

												4.4		4.2		5.0		12.8		-15.6				2.6

								１株当たり
当期純利益				67.86		60.16		80.50								38.11



								株主資本利益率				4.83		4.46		5.59								2.85



								発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ				16,114,089		16,114,089		16,114,089								16,114,089

								自己株式(期中平均) ジコ カブシキ キチュウ ヘイキン				132,829		138,210		159,150								149,400

								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,981,260		15,975,879		15,954,939								15,964,689

								SO行使に伴う普通株式増加数 コウシ トモナ フツウ カブシキ ゾウカスウ



								期首 自己資本 キシュ ジコ シホン				22,045,791,421		21,701,369,643		22,852,389,783								21,180,591,914

								期末 自己資本 キマツ ジコ シホン				22,852,389,783		21,414,866,911		23,075,739,212								21,528,220,431

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				22,449,090,602		21,558,118,277		22,964,064,497								21,354,406,172



												Fiscal March 2017
(Forecast)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(estimate)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2017
(Mid term plan)
(% of sales)		Change from estimate
(% change)		Change from Mid term plan
(% change)





								Sales				24,649 		22,975 		25,756 		1,673 		-1,106 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 7.3) 		( -4.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				14,243 		13,463 		15,061 		780 		-817 

												( 57.8) 		( 58.6) 		( 58.5) 		( 5.8) 		( -5.4) 

								(Overseas sales)				10,405 		9,512 		10,695 		893 		-289 

												( 42.2) 		( 41.4) 		( 41.5) 		( 9.4) 		( -2.7) 

								Operating profit				1,669 		1,568 		1,999 		100 		-330 

												( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		( 7.8) 		( 6.4) 		( -16.5) 

								Ordinary profit				1,520 		1,393 		1,854 		127 		-334 

												( 6.2) 		( 6.1) 		( 7.2) 		( 9.1) 		( -18.0) 

								Net profit				1,084 		961 		1,284 		123 		-199 

												( 4.4) 		( 4.2) 		( 5.0) 		( 12.8) 		( -15.6) 

								Net profit per share				67.86yen		60.16yen		80.50yen		7.70yen		-12.64yen

								Return on equity				4.83％		4.46％		5.59％		0.37P		△0.76P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.00 		121.49 		110.00 		△1.49 		10.00 

								Euro				127.00 		133.67 		135.00 		△6.67 		△8.00 

								Pound sterling				185.00 		185.51 		170.00 		△0.51 		15.00 

								Renminbi				19.00 		19.32 		17.00 		△0.32 		2.00 
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6 

Sales by Product Category 
(Comparison with Previous Period) 

Unit: millions of yen 
Figures in parentheses represent percentage changes; unit: % 

* Overseas sales increased by 323 million yen due to the effect of foreign currency 
fluctuations (US dollar, euro, pound sterling, renminbi ). 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

Cange from previous period

Domestic Overseas

Artificial teeth products 2,664 4,042 1,378 ( 51.7) -9 1,388
Abrasives products 3,880 4,176 295 ( 7.6) 41 253
Metal products 292 314 22 ( 7.6) 15 6
Chemical products 3,700 4,365 665 ( 18.0) 96 568
Cement products ,other 1,855 2,029 173 ( 9.3) 5 167
Machinery ,equipment
& other products 5,456 6,070 614 ( 11.3) -105 720

Dental business total 17,850 20,999 3,149 ( 17.6) 44 3,104
Nail care business 1,750 1,893 143 ( 8.2) -97 241
Other 87 82 -5 ( -5.7) -5 -

Total 19,688 22,975 3,287 ( 16.7) -58 3,346

Fiscal March
2015

(Results)

Fiscal March
2016

(Results)


A02-類別売上(当期)







										2015/3期		2016/3期		前期対比

										実績		実績						国内		海外

						人工歯類				2,664 		4,042 		1,378		( 51.7) 		△9 		1,388 

						研削材類				3,880 		4,176 		295		( 7.6) 		41 		253 

						金属類				292 		314 		22		( 7.6) 		15 		6 

						化工品類				3,700 		4,365 		665		( 18.0) 		96 		568 

						セメント類他				1,855 		2,029 		173		( 9.3) 		5 		167 

						機械器具類その他				5,456 		6,070 		614		( 11.3) 		△105 		720 

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				17,850 		20,999 		3,149		( 17.6) 		44 		3,104 

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,750 		1,893 		143		( 8.2) 		△97 		241 

						その他 タ				87 		82 		△5		( △5.7) 		△5 		-

						合計				19,688 		22,975 		3,287		( 16.7) 		△58 		3,346 



										2015/3期		2016/3期		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		実績 ジッセキ						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類				2,664,225,970		4,042,860,509		1,378,634,539		51.7		(9,889,834)		1,388,524,373

						研削材類				3,880,712,632		4,176,063,646		295,351,014		7.6		41,734,085		253,616,929

						金属類				292,619,364		314,931,140		22,311,776		7.6		15,578,694		6,733,082

						化工品類				3,700,451,832		4,365,695,264		665,243,432		18.0		96,938,758		568,304,674

						セメント類他				1,855,908,571		2,029,166,635		173,258,064		9.3		5,962,022		167,296,042

						機械器具類その他				5,456,232,328		6,070,835,714		614,603,386		11.3		(105,920,228)		720,523,614

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				17,850,150,697		20,999,552,908		3,149,402,211		17.6		44,403,497		3,104,998,714

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,750,288,039		1,893,585,091		143,297,052		8.2		(97,973,463)		241,270,515

						その他 タ				87,863,445		82,843,365		(5,020,080)		-5.7		(5,020,080)		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				19,688,302,181		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		16.7		(58,590,046)		3,346,269,229



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類				1,370,600,829		1,360,710,995		(9,889,834)		-0.7		(9,889,834)		0

						研削材類				1,862,494,119		1,904,228,204		41,734,085		2.2		41,734,085		0

						金属類				292,566,464		308,145,158		15,578,694		5.3		15,578,694		0

						化工品類				2,224,402,845		2,321,341,603		96,938,758		4.4		96,938,758		0

						セメント類他				1,184,487,505		1,190,449,527		5,962,022		0.5		5,962,022		0

						機械器具類その他				5,131,573,339		5,025,653,111		(105,920,228)		-2.1		(105,920,228)		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				12,066,125,101		12,110,528,598		44,403,497		0.4		44,403,497		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,367,901,016		1,269,927,553		(97,973,463)		-7.2		(97,973,463)		0

						その他 タ				87,863,445		82,843,365		(5,020,080)		-5.7		(5,020,080)		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				13,521,889,562		13,463,299,516		(58,590,046)		-0.4		(58,590,046)		0









										Fiscal March 2015
(Results)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Cange from previous period

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth products				2,664		4,042		1,378		( 51.7) 		(9)		1,388

						Abrasives products				3,880		4,176		295		( 7.6) 		41		253

						Metal products				292		314		22		( 7.6) 		15		6

						Chemical products				3,700		4,365		665		( 18.0) 		96		568

						Cement products ,other				1,855		2,029		173		( 9.3) 		5		167

						Machinery ,equipment & other products				5,456		6,070		614		( 11.3) 		(105)		720

						Dental business total				17,850		20,999		3,149		( 17.6) 		44		3,104

						Nail care business				1,750		1,893		143		( 8.2) 		(97)		241

						Other				87		82		(5)		( -5.7) 		(5)		-

						Total				19,688		22,975		3,287		( 16.7) 		(58)		3,346













										2016/3期		2016/3期		予想対比

										予想		実績						国内		海外

						人工歯類				0 		4,042 		4,042		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360 		2,682 

						研削材類				0 		4,176 		4,176		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904 		2,271 

						金属類				0 		314 		314		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308 		6 

						化工品類				0 		4,365 		4,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321 		2,044 

						セメント類他				0 		2,029 		2,029		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190 		838 

						機械器具類その他				0 		6,070 		6,070		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025 		1,045 

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0 		20,999 		20,999		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110 		8,889 

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				0 		1,893 		1,893		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269 		623 

						その他 タ				0 		82 		82		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82 		0 

						合計				0 		22,975 		22,975		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463 		9,512 



										2016/3期 キ		2016/3期		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

										予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類						4,042,860,509		4,042,860,509		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360,710,995		2,682,149,514

						研削材類						4,176,063,646		4,176,063,646		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904,228,204		2,271,835,442

						金属類						314,931,140		314,931,140		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308,145,158		6,785,982

						化工品類						4,365,695,264		4,365,695,264		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321,341,603		2,044,353,661

						セメント類他						2,029,166,635		2,029,166,635		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190,449,527		838,717,108

						機械器具類その他						6,070,835,714		6,070,835,714		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025,653,111		1,045,182,603

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0		20,999,552,908		20,999,552,908		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110,528,598		8,889,024,310

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ						1,893,585,091		1,893,585,091		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269,927,553		623,657,538

						その他 タ						82,843,365		82,843,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82,843,365		0

						消去 ショウキョ						0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				0		22,975,981,364		22,975,981,364		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463,299,516		9,512,681,848



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類						1,360,710,995		1,360,710,995		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360,710,995		0

						研削材類						1,904,228,204		1,904,228,204		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904,228,204		0

						金属類						308,145,158		308,145,158		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308,145,158		0

						化工品類						2,321,341,603		2,321,341,603		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321,341,603		0

						セメント類他						1,190,449,527		1,190,449,527		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190,449,527		0

						機械器具類その他						5,025,653,111		5,025,653,111		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025,653,111		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0		12,110,528,598		12,110,528,598		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110,528,598		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ						1,269,927,553		1,269,927,553		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269,927,553		0

						その他 タ						82,843,365		82,843,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82,843,365		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				0		13,463,299,516		13,463,299,516		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463,299,516		0









										Fiscal March 2016
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Cange from Forecast

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth				0		4,042		4,042		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360		2,682

						Abrasives				0		4,176		4,176		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904		2,271

						Metal products				0		314		314		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308		6

						Chemical products				0		4,365		4,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321		2,044

						Cements and others				0		2,029		2,029		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190		838

						Equipment and others				0		6,070		6,070		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025		1,045

						Dental business total				0		20,999		20,999		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110		8,889

						Nail care business				0		1,893		1,893		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269		623

						Other				0		82		82		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82		0

						Total				0		22,975		22,975		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463		9,512
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修正予想を反映した
類別セグメント情報は
未作成のため非開示



B02-類別売上(次期)







										2016/3期		2017/3期		対比

										実績		予想						国内		海外

						人工歯類				4,042		4,425		382		( 9.5) 		92		290

						研削材類				4,176		4,143		△32		( △0.8) 		△24		△8

						金属類				314		279		△35		( △11.4) 		△35		0

						化工品類				4,365		4,786		420		( 9.6) 		130		289

						セメント類他				2,029		2,291		262		( 12.9) 		82		180

						機械器具類その他				6,070		6,443		372		( 6.1) 		228		144

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				20,999		22,368		1,369		( 6.5) 		472		896

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,893		2,187		293		( 15.5) 		296		△2

						その他 タ				82		93		10		( 13.2) 		10		0

						合計				22,975		24,649		1,673		( 7.3) 		780		893



										2016/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		対比 タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

admin: 0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_類別セグメント						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類				4,042,860,509		4,425,495,579		382,635,070		( 9.5)		92,082,732		290,552,338

						研削材類				4,176,063,646		4,143,099,166		(32,964,480)		( △0.8)		(24,442,760)		(8,521,720)

						金属類				314,931,140		279,000,762		(35,930,378)		( △11.4)		(35,713,406)		(216,972)

						化工品類				4,365,695,264		4,786,139,938		420,444,674		( 9.6)		130,490,669		289,954,005

						セメント類他				2,029,166,635		2,291,392,400		262,225,765		( 12.9)		82,145,495		180,080,270

						機械器具類その他				6,070,835,714		6,443,469,591		372,633,877		( 6.1)		228,265,246		144,368,631

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				20,999,552,908		22,368,597,436		1,369,044,528		( 6.5)		472,827,976		896,216,552

						ネイル				1,893,585,091		2,187,220,000		293,634,909		( 15.5)		296,572,447		(2,937,538)

						その他 タ				82,843,365		93,748,160		10,904,795		( 13.2)		10,904,795		0

						消去 ショウキョ				0				0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計				22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596		1,673,584,232		( 7.3)		780,305,218		893,279,014



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類				1,360,710,995		1,452,793,727		92,082,732		6.8		92,082,732		0

						研削材類				1,904,228,204		1,879,785,444		(24,442,760)		-1.3		(24,442,760)		0

						金属類				308,145,158		272,431,752		(35,713,406)		-11.6		(35,713,406)		0

						化工品類				2,321,341,603		2,451,832,272		130,490,669		5.6		130,490,669		0

						セメント類他				1,190,449,527		1,272,595,022		82,145,495		6.9		82,145,495		0

						機械器具類その他				5,025,653,111		5,253,918,357		228,265,246		4.5		228,265,246		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				12,110,528,598		12,583,356,574		472,827,976		3.9		472,827,976		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,269,927,553		1,566,500,000		296,572,447		23.4		296,572,447		0

						その他 タ				82,843,365		93,748,160		10,904,795		13.2		10,904,795		0

						消去 ショウキョ				0				0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				13,463,299,516		14,243,604,734		780,305,218		5.8		780,305,218		0











										Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Fiscal March 2017
(Forecast)		Cange from previous period

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth products				4,042		4,425		382		( 9.5) 		92		290

						Abrasives products				4,176		4,143		(32)		( -0.8) 		(24)		(8)

						Metal products				314		279		(35)		( -11.4) 		(35)		0

						Chemical products				4,365		4,786		420		( 9.6) 		130		289

						Cement products ,other				2,029		2,291		262		( 12.9) 		82		180

						Machinery ,equipment & other products				6,070		6,443		372		( 6.1) 		228		144

						Dental business total				20,999		22,368		1,369		( 6.5) 		472		896

						Nail care business				1,893		2,187		293		( 15.5) 		296		(2)

						Other				82		93		10		( 13.2) 		10		0

						Total				22,975		24,649		1,673		( 7.3) 		780		893
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Fiscal March 2015
Results

Fiscal March 2016
Results

Dental Nail care Other

13,521 13,463 

1,269 
（9.4） 

 
 
 

 
 
 

12,110 
（90.0） 
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1,367 
（10.1） 

 
 
 

 
 

12,066 
（89.3） 

87（0.6） 82（0.6） 

Domestic Net Sales 
Positive factors         Negative factors  

 Dental business: Year-on-year increase of 44 million 
yen (0.4%) 
 Abrasives and chemical products segments 

contributed to domestic sales. 
 Sales of new CAD/CAM-related products (equipment) 

peaked out. 
 Nail care business: Year-on-year decrease of 97 

million yen (7.2%) 
 In addition to a stagnant domestic consumption 

environment, impact from voluntary recalls of gel nail 
products led to decreased sales. 

 Other businesses: Year-on-year decrease of 5 million 
yen (5.7%) 

 Principal new products launched this FY  
  (dental business) 

 Dental porcelain powder 
        VINTAGE LD,            (Artificial teeth) 
 CAD/CAM hybrid resin 
        SHOFU Disk HC,        (Equipment and others) 
 Composite resin for dental filling 
        BEAUTIFIL Next,         (Chemical products) 
 Milling machine for CAD/CAM 
        DWX-51D,                     (Equipment and others) 

 

Unit: Millions of yen; figures in parentheses 
represent the percentage of the total 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 



1,953  2,446  2,244  

1,809  

4,090  4,158  
2,403  

2,975  2,786  
6,166  

9,512  9,189  

Fiscal March
2015

 Results

Fiscal March
2016

 Results

Fiscal March
2016

 Results after
adjustment
for foreign
currency

translation
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（25.7） 

（30.3） 
 

 
 

 
 
 

（45.3） 
 
 

 
 

 
 

（24.4） 

Overseas Net Sales 
Positive factors         Negative factors  

Asia and 
Oceania 

Europe 

North and 
Latin  

America 

* The Fiscal March 2016 results after adjustment for foreign currency translation have been 
calculated based on the same foreign exchange rates used for fiscal March 2015 results. 

 North America and Latin America: Year-on-year increase of 
492 million yen (25.2%) 

In addition to sales growth in artificial teeth and equipment and others 
segments, chemical products also contributed to sales. Revenue also 
increased with the favorable effect of fluctuations of foreign currency 
rates.   
Local currency basis: Year-on-year increase of 290 million yen (14.9%) 

 Europe: Year-on-year increase of 2,281 million yen (126.1%) 
In addition to the effects of acquiring Merz Dental GMBH, revenue 
increased due to the strong progress in abrasives, chemical products, 
and equipment and others segments. 
Local currency basis: Year-on-year increase of 2,349 million yen (129.8 %) 

 Asia and Oceania: Year-on-year increase of 572 million yen 
(23.8%) 

The flagship artificial teeth and cements and others segment were strong 
in China.  
In other Asian markets, artificial teeth segment slowed down, and dental 
business saw a mild growth. But sales in nail care business grew 
drastically. 
Local currency basis: Year-on-year increase of 383 million yen (16.0%) 
China: Year-on-year increase of 318 million yen (29.5%) 
Asia (Other): Year-on-year increase of 253 million yen (19.2%)  

 (Dental business) Overseas sales ratio of 42.3%  
  (32.4% in the same quarter  of the previous fiscal year) 
                 (41.4% after adjustment for foreign currency translation) 

Unit: millions of yen; figures in parentheses 
represent component ratio (%) 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 


Graph1

		





A04-海外売上

		

				'13/3期
2Q実績 ジッセキ		'14/3期
2Q実績 ジッセキ		'14/3期
2Q実績
為替変動
補正後 ジッセキ

		北米・中南米		568		749		611

		欧州		548		713		565

		アジア・オセアニア他		660		888		788

		海外計		1,777		2,350		1,965

				'13/3期
2Q実績		'14/3期
2Q実績		'14/3期
2Q実績
為替変動
補正後

		北米・中南米		568,246,014		749,504,831		611,222,826				7.6

		欧州		548,304,908		713,156,179		565,624,480				3.2

		アジア・オセアニア他		660,498,157		888,292,632		788,447,291				19.4

		海外計		1,777,049,079		2,350,953,642		1,965,294,598

				32.0		31.9		31.1

				30.9		30.3		28.8

				37.2		37.8		40.1

				100.1		100.0		100.0

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク

		北米・中南米						138,282,005

		欧州						147,531,699

		アジア・オセアニア他						99,845,341

		海外計						385,659,044

				31.9769		31.8809		31.1008

				30.8548		30.3348		28.7806

				37.1683		37.7844		40.1185

				100.0000		100.0000		100.0000

				32.0000		31.9000		31.1000

				30.9000		30.3000		28.8000

				37.2000		37.8000		40.1000

				100.1000		100.0000		100.0000

				Fiscal Year 2013
2Q results		Fiscal Year 2014
 2Q Results		Fiscal Year 2014
 2Q Results after adjustment for foreign currency translation

		North and Latin America		568		749		611

		Europe		548		713		565

		Asia and Oceania		660		888		788

		Ovearseas sales		1,777		2,350		1,965
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B04-通期海外売上(修正)

		

								'13/3期
2Q実績				'14/3期
2Q実績				対比 タイヒ

								金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ

				北米・中南米				568,246,014		32.0		749,504,831		31.9		181,258,817		31.9

				欧州				548,304,908		30.9		713,156,179		30.3		164,851,271		30.1

						中国 チュウゴク		294,246,296		16.6		344,165,418		14.6		49,919,122		17.0

						SIS		148,024,321		8.3		40,506,531		1.7		(107,517,790)

						その他 タ		218,227,540		12.3		503,620,683		21.4		285,393,143		130.8

				アジア・オセアニア他				660,498,157		37.2		888,292,632		37.8		227,794,475		34.5

		海外売上高 カイガイウリ						1,777,049,079		100.1		2,350,953,642		100.0		573,904,563		32.3

				北米・中南米								138,282,005

				欧州								147,531,699

						中国 チュウゴク						60,774,796

						SIS						39,065,927

						その他 タ						4,618

				アジア・オセアニア他								99,845,341

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク										385,659,044

				北米・中南米				568,246,014		32.0		611,222,826		31.1		42,976,812		7.6

				欧州				548,304,908		30.9		565,624,480		28.8		17,319,572		3.2

						中国 チュウゴク		294,246,296		16.6		283,390,622		14.4		(10,855,674)		-3.7

						SIS		148,024,321		8.3		1,440,604		0.1		(146,583,717)

						その他 タ		218,227,540		12.3		503,616,065		0.3		285,388,525		130.8

				アジア・オセアニア他				660,498,157		37.2		788,447,291		40.1		127,949,134		19.4

		為替変動補正後 カワセヘンドウホセイゴ						1,777,049,079		100.1		1,965,294,598		100.0		188,245,519		10.6

								'13/3期
実績				'14/3期
予想				対比 タイヒ

				北米・中南米				1,178,266,191		30.0		1,322,676,500		34.3		144,410,309		12.3

				欧州				1,261,025,902		32.1		1,392,209,450		36.1		131,183,548		10.4

						中国 チュウゴク		607,988,652		15.5		744,230,768		19.3		136,242,116		22.4

						SIS		341,606,184		8.7		392,700,000		10.2		51,093,816

						その他 タ		539,279,419		13.7		0		0.0		(539,279,419)		-100.0

				アジア・オセアニア他				1,488,874,255		37.9		1,136,930,768		29.5		(351,943,487)		-23.6

		海外売上高 カイガイウリ						3,928,166,348		100.0		3,851,816,718		99.9		(76,349,630)		-1.9

				北米・中南米								195,234,601

				欧州								221,507,449

						中国 チュウゴク						9,418,802

						SIS						0

						その他 タ						139,275,176

				アジア・オセアニア他								148,693,978

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク										565,436,029

				北米・中南米				1,178,266,191		30.0		1,127,441,899		34.3		(50,824,292)		-4.3

				欧州				1,261,025,902		32.1		1,170,702,001		35.6		(90,323,901)		-7.2

						中国 チュウゴク		607,988,652		15.5		734,811,966		22.4		126,823,314		20.9

						SIS		341,606,184		8.7		392,700,000		11.9		51,093,816

						その他 タ		539,279,419		13.7		(139,275,176)		-4.2		(678,554,595)		-125.8

				アジア・オセアニア他				1,488,874,255		37.9		988,236,790		30.1		(500,637,465)		-33.6

		為替変動補正後 カワセヘンドウホセイゴ						3,928,166,348		100.0		3,286,380,689		100.0		(641,785,659)		-16.3



&R&D &T
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SIS外貨売上為替影響額.xls



比較(修正)

		

				'13/3期
実績 ジッセキ		'14/3期
予想 ヨソウ		'14/3期
予想
為替変動
補正後 ヨソウ

		北米・中南米		1,178		1,498		1,303

		欧州		1,261		1,587		1,366

		アジア・オセアニア他		1,488		1,897		1,748

		海外計		3,928		4,983		4,418

				'13/3期
実績		'14/3期
予想		'14/3期
予想
為替変動
補正後

		北米・中南米		1,178,266,191		1,498,677,747		1,303,443,146				10.6

		欧州		1,261,025,902		1,587,929,509		1,366,422,060				8.4

		アジア・オセアニア他		1,488,874,255		1,897,348,241		1,748,654,263				17.4

		海外計		3,928,166,348		4,983,955,498		4,418,519,469				12.5

				30.0		30.1		29.5

				32.1		31.9		30.9

				37.9		38.1		39.6

				100.0		100.1		100.0

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク

		北米・中南米						195,234,601

		欧州						221,507,449

		アジア・オセアニア他						148,693,978

		海外計						565,436,029

				29.9953		30.0700		29.4995

				32.1022		31.8608		30.9249

				37.9025		38.0691		39.5756

				100.0000		100.0000		100.0000

				30.0000		30.1000		29.5000

				32.1000		31.9000		30.9000

				37.9000		38.1000		39.6000

				100.0000		100.1000		100.0000

				Fiscal Year 2013
 results		Fiscal Year 2014
 forecast		Fiscal Year 2014
 forecast after adjustment for foreign currency translation

		North and Latin America		1,178		1,498		1,303

		Europe		1,261		1,587		1,366

		Asia and Oceania		1,488		1,897		1,748

		Ovearseas sales		3,928		4,983		4,418
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142_2Q_通期業績予想(連結_海外売上高).xls_所在地別セグメント情報 (実績レート－計画レート
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B04-通期海外売上(期初)

		



North and Latin America

Europe

Asia and Oceania

Ovearseas sales



		

								'13/3期
2Q実績				'14/3期
2Q実績				対比 タイヒ

								金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ

				北米・中南米				568,246,014		32.0		749,504,831		31.9		181,258,817		31.9

				欧州				548,304,908		30.9		713,156,179		30.3		164,851,271		30.1

						中国 チュウゴク		294,246,295		16.6		344,165,418		14.6		49,919,123		17.0

						SIS		148,024,321		8.3		40,506,531		1.7		(107,517,790)

						その他 タ		218,227,541		12.3		503,620,683		21.4		285,393,142		130.8

				アジア・オセアニア他				660,498,157		37.2		888,292,632		37.8		227,794,475		34.5

		海外売上高 カイガイウリ						1,777,049,079		100.1		2,350,953,642		100.0		573,904,563		32.3

				北米・中南米								138,282,005

				欧州								147,531,699

						中国 チュウゴク						60,774,796

						SIS						39,065,927

						その他 タ						4,618

				アジア・オセアニア他								99,845,341

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク										385,659,044

				北米・中南米				568,246,014		32.0		611,222,826		31.1		42,976,812		7.6

				欧州				548,304,908		30.9		565,624,480		28.8		17,319,572		3.2

						中国 チュウゴク		294,246,295		16.6		283,390,622		14.4		(10,855,673)		-3.7

						SIS		148,024,321		8.3		1,440,604		0.1		(146,583,717)

						その他 タ		218,227,541		12.3		503,616,065		0.3		285,388,524		130.8

				アジア・オセアニア他				660,498,157		37.2		788,447,291		40.1		127,949,134		19.4

		為替変動補正後 カワセヘンドウホセイゴ						1,777,049,079		100.1		1,965,294,598		100.0		188,245,519		10.6

								'13/3期
実績				'14/3期
予想				対比 タイヒ

				北米・中南米				1,178,266,191		30.0		1,498,677,747		30.1		320,411,556		27.2

				欧州				1,261,025,902		32.1		1,587,929,509		31.9		326,903,607		25.9

						中国 チュウゴク		607,988,652		15.5		780,287,372		15.7		172,298,720		28.3

						SIS		341,606,184		8.7		490,552,281		9.8		148,946,097

						その他 タ		539,279,419		13.7		626,508,588		12.6		87,229,169		16.2

				アジア・オセアニア他				1,488,874,255		37.9		1,897,348,241		38.1		408,473,986		27.4

		海外売上高 カイガイウリ						3,928,166,348		100.0		4,983,955,498		100.1		1,055,789,150		26.9

				北米・中南米								195,234,601

				欧州								221,507,449

						中国 チュウゴク						91,348,228

						SIS						57,345,750

						その他 タ						0

				アジア・オセアニア他								148,693,978

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク										565,436,029

				北米・中南米				1,178,266,191		30.0		1,303,443,146		29.5		125,176,955		10.6

				欧州				1,261,025,902		32.1		1,366,422,060		30.9		105,396,158		8.4

						中国 チュウゴク		607,988,652		15.5		688,939,144		15.6		80,950,492		13.3

						SIS		341,606,184		8.7		433,206,531		9.8		91,600,347

						その他 タ		539,279,419		13.7		626,508,588		14.2		87,229,169		16.2

				アジア・オセアニア他				1,488,874,255		37.9		1,748,654,263		39.6		259,780,008		17.4

		為替変動補正後 カワセヘンドウホセイゴ						3,928,166,348		100.0		4,418,519,469		100.0		490,353,121		12.5



&R&D &T
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142_2Q_通期業績予想(連結_海外売上高).xls_所在地別セグメント情報 (実績レート－計画レート

142q2_連結_海外売上高（前期遡及修正後）.xls_所在地別セグメント情報

SIS外貨売上為替影響額.xls_141

為替レート変更後の141期海外売上高.xls_141

SIS外貨売上為替影響額

142_2Q_通期業績予想(連結_海外売上高).xls_所在地別セグメント情報 (実績レート－計画レート

142_2Q_通期業績予想(連結_海外売上高).xls_所在地別セグメント情報 (実績レート－計画レート

【算式】
＝ＳＤＡの通気見込額＋ＳＩＳの通気見込額

・142_2Q_通期業績予想(連結_海外売上高).xls_所在地別セグメント情報 (実績レート－計画レート
・SIS外貨売上為替影響額.xls_142



		

				'13/3期
実績 ジッセキ		'14/3期
予想 ヨソウ		'14/3期
予想
為替変動
補正後 ヨソウ

		北米・中南米		1,178		1,322		1,127

		欧州		1,261		1,392		1,170

		アジア・オセアニア他		1,488		1,136		988

		海外計		3,928		3,851		3,286

				'13/3期
実績		'14/3期
予想		'14/3期
予想
為替変動
補正後

		北米・中南米		1,178,266,191		1,322,676,500		1,127,441,899				-4.3

		欧州		1,261,025,902		1,392,209,450		1,170,702,001				-7.2

		アジア・オセアニア他		1,488,874,255		1,136,930,768		988,236,790				-33.6

		海外計		3,928,166,348		3,851,816,718		3,286,380,689				-16.3

				30.0		34.3		34.30

				32.1		36.1		35.60

				37.9		29.5		30.10

				100.0		99.9		100.00

		為替変動影響額 カワセヘンドウエイキョウガク

		北米・中南米						195,234,601

		欧州						221,507,449

		アジア・オセアニア他						148,693,978

		海外計						565,436,029

				29.9953		34.3390		34.3065

				32.1022		36.1442		35.6228

				37.9025		29.5167		30.0707

				100.0000		100.0000		100.0000

				30.0000		34.3000		34.3000

				32.1000		36.1000		35.6000

				37.9000		29.5000		30.1000

				100.0000		99.9000		100.0000

				Fiscal Year 2013
 results		Fiscal Year 2014
 forecast		Fiscal Year 2014
 forecast after adjustment for foreign currency translation

		North and Latin America		1,178		1,322		1,127

		Europe		1,261		1,392		1,170

		Asia and Oceania		1,488		1,136		988

		Ovearseas sales		3,928		3,851		3,286



&R&D &T
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予算_ver_6_業績確定
0_02_c中計ws.xls
セグメント<営業利益>

為替レート変更後の141期海外売上高.xls
（遡及修正後の海外売上高の数値を使用）
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North and Latin America

Europe

Asia and Oceania

Ovearseas sales
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Performance by Segment 
(Net Sales and Operating Income) 

Unit: millions of yen. Figures in parentheses represent 
percentage of sales and percentage changes (unit: %) 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

 

Amount
(% of sales)

Amount
(% of sales)

Net sales 17,850 20,999 3,149 
Operating expenses 16,697 19,484 2,787 
Operating income 1,153 1,515 361 
(operating income margin) ( 6.5) ( 7.2) 
Net sales 1,750 1,894 143 
Operating expenses 1,775 1,871 96 
Operating income -24 22 47 
(operating income margin) ( -1.4) ( 1.2) 
Net sales 93 88 -5 
Operating expenses 70 65 -5 
Operating income 22 22 0 
(operating income margin) ( 24.3) ( 25.6) 
Net sales 19,694 22,981 3,287 
Operating expenses 18,543 21,421 2,878 
Operating income 1,150 1,559 409 
(operating income margin) ( 5.8) ( 6.8) 
Net sales 19,688 22,975 3,287 
Operating expenses 18,528 21,407 2,878 
Operating income 1,159 1,568 409 
(operating income margin) ( 5.9) ( 6.8) 

Other

Total before
consolidation
adjustment
Consolidated

Fiscal March 2015
(Results) Change from

Previous Period

Dental

Nail care

Fiscal March 2016
(Results)


A05-事業別(当期)



										2015/3期		2013/3期		2016/3期		前年同期
対比 ネン ドウキ		予想対比 ヨソウ		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				デンタル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				17,850 		14,305 		20,999 		3,149 		6,693 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				16,697 		-		19,484 		2,787 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,153 		-		1,515 		361 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.5) 		-		( 7.2) 

				ネイル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				1,750 		1,667 		1,894 		143 		226 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				1,775 		-		1,871 		96 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				△24 		-		22 		47 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( △1.4) 		-		( 1.2) 

				その他 タ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				93 		84 		88 		△5 		3 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				70 		-		65 		△5 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		-		22 		0 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 24.3) 		-		( 25.6) 

				連結消去前
合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				19,694 		16,058 		22,981 		3,287 		6,923 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				18,543 		-		21,421 		2,878 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,150 		-		1,559 		409 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.8) 		-		( 6.8) 

				　連結 レンケツ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				19,688 		16,058 		22,975 		3,287 		6,917 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				18,528 		15,266 		21,407 		2,878 		6,140 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,159 		791 		1,568 		409 		777 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.9) 		( 4.9) 		( 6.8) 

																						参考) サンコウ

										2015/3期 キ		2013/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！		前年同期
対比		予想対比				2016/3期 キ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 13/02/12
[修正]修正事業セグメント.xls_141-4Q修正予想
※営業利益は未作成		実績 ジッセキ								期初予想 キ ショ ヨソウ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）								金額
（対売上率）

						デンタル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		17,850,150,697		14,305,735,871		20,999,552,908		3,149,402,211		6,693,817,037				21,473,964,648

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		16,697,005,569				19,484,510,669		2,787,505,100		19,484,510,669				20,151,920,259

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,153,145,128				1,515,042,239		361,897,111		1,515,042,239				1,322,044,389

										6.5		0.0		7.2								6.2

						ネイル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,750,749,354		1,667,832,270		1,894,078,952		143,329,598		226,246,682				1,957,580,723

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		1,775,629,123				1,871,697,034		96,067,911		1,871,697,034				1,869,098,339

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		(24,879,769)				22,381,918		47,261,687		22,381,918				88,482,384

										-1.4		0.0		1.2								4.5

						その他 タ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		93,348,677		84,506,142		88,186,633		(5,162,044)		3,680,491				94,795,051

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		70,638,619				65,633,209		(5,005,410)		65,633,209				87,282,387

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,710,058				22,553,424		(156,634)		22,553,424				7,512,664

										24.3		0.0		25.6								7.9

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		19,694,248,728		16,058,074,283		22,981,818,493		3,287,569,765		6,923,744,210				23,526,340,422

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		18,543,273,311		0		21,421,840,912		2,878,567,601		21,421,840,912				22,108,300,985

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,150,975,417		0		1,559,977,581		409,002,164		1,559,977,581				1,418,039,437

										5.8		0.0		6.8								6.0

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		19,688,302,181		16,058,074,283		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		6,917,907,081				23,526,340,422

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		18,528,558,425		15,266,733,326		21,407,052,719		2,878,494,294		6,140,319,393				22,108,300,985

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,159,743,756		791,340,957		1,568,928,645		409,184,889		777,587,688				1,418,039,437

										5.9		4.9		6.8								6.0





										Fiscal March 2015
(Results)		Fiscal March 2013 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Change from  Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Dental		Net sales				17,850 		14,305 		20,999 		3,149 		6,693 

						Operating expenses				16,697 		-		19,484 		2,787 		-

						Operating income				1,153 		-		1,515 		361 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.5) 		-		( 7.2) 

				Nail care		Net sales				1,750 		1,667 		1,894 		143 		226 

						Operating expenses				1,775 		-		1,871 		96 		-

						Operating income				-24 		-		22 		47 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( -1.4) 		-		( 1.2) 

				Other		Net sales				93 		84 		88 		-5 		3 

						Operating expenses				70 		-		65 		-5 		-

						Operating income				22 		-		22 		0 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 24.3) 		-		( 25.6) 

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Net sales				19,694 		16,058 		22,981 		3,287 		6,923 

						Operating expenses				18,543 		-		21,421 		2,878 		-

						Operating income				1,150 		-		1,559 		409 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 5.8) 		-		( 6.8) 

				Consolidated		Net sales				19,688 		16,058 		22,975 		3,287 		6,917 

						Operating expenses				18,528 		15,266 		21,407 		2,878 		6,140 

						Operating income				1,159 		791 		1,568 		409 		777 

						(operating income margin) 				( 5.9) 		( 4.9) 		( 6.8) 
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A05-所在地別



										2013/3期		2013/3期		2014/3期		前期対比		予想対比		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				 日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリ				14,525 		0 		14,386 		△139 		14,386 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				780 		0 		547 		△233 		547 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.8) 

				 アメリカ		売上高 ウリ				1,070 		0 		1,330 		260 		1,330 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				55 		0 		14 		△40 		14 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 1.1) 

				 欧州 オウシュウ		売上高 ウリ				1,364 		0 		1,560 		196 		1,560 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				53 		0 		56 		2 		56 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.6) 

				 アジア		売上高 ウリ				836 		0 		989 		152 		989 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				133 		0 		123 		△9 		123 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 15.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 12.5) 

				 在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				3,271 		0 		3,880 		609 		3,880 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				241 		0 		194 		△47 		194 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 7.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.0) 

				 連結消去前
 合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				17,797 		0 		18,267 		469 		18,267 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,022 		0 		741 		△280 		741 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 4.1) 

				　連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリ				15,985 		0 		16,385 		399 		16,385 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				997 		0 		872 		△124 		872 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.3) 



										2013/3期 キ		2013/3期 キ		2014/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ				2015/3期 キ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
0_02c_中計ws.xls_セグメント<営業利益> (四半期)		実績 ジッセキ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
141.q2.所在地別セグメント.xls_141.q2.所在地別セグメント								予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
0_02c_中計ws.xls_セグメント<営業利益> (四半期)

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）								金額
（対売上率）

						日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		14,525,983,508				14,386,910,789		(139,072,719)		14,386,910,789				15,142,846,332

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		780,748,720				547,370,189		(233,378,531)		547,370,189				843,091,918

										5.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.8								5.6

						アメリカ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,070,161,484				1,330,391,230		260,229,746		1,330,391,230				1,070,160,000

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		55,212,718				14,751,381		(40,461,337)		14,751,381				(48,634,014)

										5.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1.1								-4.5

						欧州（ドイツ、イギリス） オウシュウ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,364,629,527				1,560,990,260		196,360,733		1,560,990,260				1,315,628,800

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		53,324,873				56,176,703		2,851,830		56,176,703				15,657,800

										3.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.6								1.2

						アジア（中国） チュウゴク		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		836,962,460				989,416,755		152,454,295		989,416,755				926,393,000

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		133,249,096				123,546,844		(9,702,252)		123,546,844				133,517,226

										15.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12.5								14.4

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		3,271,753,471		0		3,880,798,245		609,044,774		3,880,798,245				3,312,181,800

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		241,786,687		0		194,474,928		(47,311,759)		194,474,928				100,541,012

										7.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.0								3.0

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		17,797,736,979		0		18,267,709,034		469,972,055		18,267,709,034				18,455,028,132

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,022,535,407		0		741,845,117		(280,690,290)		741,845,117				943,632,930

										5.7		ERROR:#DIV/0!		4.1								5.1

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		15,985,557,668				16,385,000,393		399,442,725		16,385,000,393				16,677,886,877

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		997,610,928				872,991,196		(124,619,732)		872,991,196				949,032,930

										6.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.3								5.7



										Fiscal March 2013 
(Results)		Fiscal March 2013 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Japan		Sales				14,525 		0 		14,386 		-139 		14,386 

						Operating profit 				780 		0 		547 		-233 		547 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.8) 

				Americas		Sales				1,070 		0 		1,330 		260 		1,330 

						Operating profit 				55 		0 		14 		-40 		14 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 1.1) 

				Europe		Sales				1,364 		0 		1,560 		196 		1,560 

						Operating profit 				53 		0 		56 		2 		56 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.6) 

				Asia		Sales				836 		0 		989 		152 		989 

						Operating profit 				133 		0 		123 		-9 		123 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 15.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 12.5) 

				Overseas total		Sales				3,271 		0 		3,880 		609 		3,880 

						Operating profit 				241 		0 		194 		-47 		194 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 7.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.0) 

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Sales				17,797 		0 		18,267 		469 		18,267 

						Operating profit 				1,022 		0 		741 		-280 		741 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 4.1) 

				Consolidated		Sales				15,985 		0 		16,385 		399 		16,385 

						Operating profit 				997 		0 		872 		-124 		872 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 6.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.3) 
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141期4Qは所在地別は作成していない
2014/3期実績
未入力



B05-事業別(次期)



										2016/3期		2017/3期		2014/3期		前期対比 キ		予想対比 ヨソウ		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				デンタル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				20,999 		22,368 		0 		1,369 		△22,368 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				19,484 		20,833 		0 		1,348 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,515 		1,535 		0 		20 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 7.2) 		( 6.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				ネイル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				1,894 		2,187 		0 		293 		△2,187 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				1,871 		2,065 		0 		193 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		121 		0 		99 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 1.2) 		( 5.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				その他 タ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				88 		93 		0 		5 		△93 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				65 		81 		0 		16 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		11 		0 		△10 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 25.6) 		( 12.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				連結消去前
合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				22,981 		24,649 		0 		1,667 		△24,649 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				21,421 		22,980 		0 		1,558 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,559 		1,669 		0 		109 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				　連結 レンケツ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				22,975 		24,649 		0 		1,673 		△24,649 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				21,407 		22,980 		0 		1,573 		△22,980 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,568 		1,669 		0 		100 		△1,669 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										2016/3期		2017/3期 キ

admin: 0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_事業別セグメント		2014/3期 キ		前期対比		予想対比

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

						デンタル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		20,999,552,908		22,368,597,436				1,369,044,528		(22,368,597,436)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		19,484,510,669		20,833,284,652		0		1,348,773,983		(20,833,284,652)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,515,042,239		1,535,312,784				20,270,545		(1,535,312,784)

										7.2		6.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						ネイル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,894,078,952		2,187,220,000				293,141,048		(2,187,220,000)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		1,871,697,034		2,065,332,394		0		193,635,360		(2,065,332,394)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,381,918		121,887,606				99,505,688		(121,887,606)

										1.2		5.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						その他 タ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		88,186,633		93,748,160				5,561,527		(93,748,160)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		65,633,209		81,816,785		0		16,183,576		(81,816,785)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,553,424		11,931,375				(10,622,049)		(11,931,375)

										25.6		12.7		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		22,981,818,493		24,649,565,596		0		1,667,747,103		(24,649,565,596)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		21,421,840,912		22,980,433,831		0		1,558,592,919		(22,980,433,831)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,559,977,581		1,669,131,765		0		109,154,184		(1,669,131,765)

										6.8		6.8		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596				1,673,584,232		(24,649,565,596)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		21,407,052,719		22,980,433,831		0		1,573,381,112		(22,980,433,831)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,568,928,645		1,669,131,765				100,203,120		(1,669,131,765)

										6.8		6.8		ERROR:#DIV/0!





										Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Fiscal March 2017 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from  Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Dental		Net Sales				20,999 		22,368 		0 		1,369 		-22,368 

						Operating expenses				19,484 		20,833 		0 		1,348 		-

						Operating income				1,515 		1,535 		0 		20 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 7.2) 		( 6.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Nail care		Net Sales				1,894 		2,187 		0 		293 		-2,187 

						Operating expenses				1,871 		2,065 		0 		193 		-

						Operating income				22 		121 		0 		99 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 1.2) 		( 5.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Other		Net Sales				88 		93 		0 		5 		-93 

						Operating expenses				65 		81 		0 		16 		-

						Operating income				22 		11 		0 		-10 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 25.6) 		( 12.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Net Sales				22,981 		24,649 		0 		1,667 		-24,649 

						Operating expenses				21,421 		22,980 		0 		1,558 		-

						Operating income				1,559 		1,669 		0 		109 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Consolidated		Net Sales				22,975 		24,649 		0 		1,673 		-24,649 

						Operating expenses				21,407 		22,980 		0 		1,573 		-22,980 

						Operating income				1,568 		1,669 		0 		100 		-1,669 

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!





&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D &T
総合企画部


&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&F_&A




B05-所在地別



										2014/3期		2015/3期		2014/3期		前期対比		予想対比		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				 日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリ				14,386 		15,204 		0 		817 		△15,204 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				547 		660 		0 		113 		△660 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.8) 		( 4.3) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 アメリカ		売上高 ウリ				1,330 		1,335 		0 		4 		△1,335 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				14 		△56 		0 		△70 		56 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 1.1) 		( △4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 欧州 オウシュウ		売上高 ウリ				1,560 		1,549 		0 		△11 		△1,549 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				56 		53 		0 		△3 		△53 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.6) 		( 3.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 アジア		売上高 ウリ				989 		1,491 		0 		501 		△1,491 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				123 		52 		0 		△70 		△52 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 12.5) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				3,880 		4,375 		0 		495 		△4,375 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				194 		49 		0 		△144 		△49 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.0) 		( 1.1) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 連結消去前
 合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				18,267 		19,580 		0 		1,312 		△19,580 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				741 		710 		0 		△31 		△710 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 4.1) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				　連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリ				16,385 		17,168 		0 		783 		△17,168 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				872 		715 		0 		△157 		△715 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.3) 		( 4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										2014/3期 キ		2015/3期 キ		2014/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

						日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		14,386,910,789		15,204,343,021				817,432,232		(15,204,343,021)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		547,370,189		660,860,874				113,490,685		(660,860,874)

										3.8		4.3		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						アメリカ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,330,391,230		1,335,086,500				4,695,270		(1,335,086,500)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		14,751,381		(56,222,400)				(70,973,781)		56,222,400

										1.1		-4.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						欧州（ドイツ、イギリス） オウシュウ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,560,990,260		1,549,496,850				(11,493,410)		(1,549,496,850)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		56,176,703		53,082,250				(3,094,453)		(53,082,250)

										3.6		3.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						アジア（中国） チュウゴク		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		989,416,755		1,491,370,055				501,953,300		(1,491,370,055)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		123,546,844		52,957,053				(70,589,791)		(52,957,053)

										12.5		3.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		3,880,798,245		4,375,953,405		0		495,155,160		(4,375,953,405)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		194,474,928		49,816,903		0		(144,658,025)		(49,816,903)

										5.0		1.1		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		18,267,709,034		19,580,296,426		0		1,312,587,392		(19,580,296,426)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		741,845,117		710,677,777		0		(31,167,340)		(710,677,777)

										4.1		3.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		16,385,000,393		17,168,788,370				783,787,977		(17,168,788,370)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		872,991,196		715,318,777				(157,672,419)		(715,318,777)

										5.3		4.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Fiscal March 2015 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Japan		Sales				14,386 		15,204 		0 		817 		-15,204 

						Operating profit 				547 		660 		0 		113 		-660 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.8) 		( 4.3) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Americas		Sales				1,330 		1,335 		0 		4 		-1,335 

						Operating profit 				14 		-56 		0 		-70 		56 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 1.1) 		( -4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Europe		Sales				1,560 		1,549 		0 		-11 		-1,549 

						Operating profit 				56 		53 		0 		-3 		-53 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.6) 		( 3.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Asia		Sales				989 		1,491 		0 		501 		-1,491 

						Operating profit 				123 		52 		0 		-70 		-52 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 12.5) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Overseas total		Sales				3,880 		4,375 		0 		495 		-4,375 

						Operating profit 				194 		49 		0 		-144 		-49 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.0) 		( 1.1) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Sales				18,267 		19,580 		0 		1,312 		-19,580 

						Operating profit 				741 		710 		0 		-31 		-710 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 4.1) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Consolidated		Sales				16,385 		17,168 		0 		783 		-17,168 

						Operating profit 				872 		715 		0 		-157 		-715 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.3) 		( 4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!





&D &T


&F_&A


141期4Qは所在地別は作成していない
2014/3期実績
未入力
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Contributors to Change in 
Operating Income 

Unit: millions of yen 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

1,159  
1,568  

2015/3期 
営業利益    

2016/3期 
営業利益    

①売上高の増加 
＋1,642 

 

⑤研究費の増加 
△21 

 

Fiscal 
March 2015 

Operating income 

Fiscal 
March 2016 

Operating income 

①Increase in  
Net sales 

(quantitative basis)  
＋1,642 

 

②Decrease in  
sales cost ratio 

+218 
 

③Increase in 
Employment  

Cost 
(SGA) 
-980 

 

④Increase in 
Advertising  

cost 
(SGA) 

-46 
 

⑤Increase in 
R & D  

expenses 
(SGA) 

-21 
 

⑥Increase in 
Depreciation 

(SGA) 
-155 

 
⑦Increase in 

other expenses 
(SGA) 
-331 

 

⑧Effects of 
foreign 

Currency 
fluctuations 

＋82 
 

*The contributing factors in items (1) to (7) do not incorporate the effects of  
  fluctuations of foreign currency exchange rates. 

・Operating profit of overseas 
   subsidiaries: +42 million yen 
・Individual imports and 
  exports: +39 million yen 
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Financial Condition:  
Major Balance Sheet Accounts 

Unit: millions of yen 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

Fiscal March
2015

Fiscal
March 2016 Change

Cash and cash in banks 4,724 4,413 -310 

Notes and accounts receivable 2,673 3,185 512 

Inventories 4,940 5,620 680 
Marketable securities and Investment in
securities 5,314 4,588 -725 

Others 11,790 10,496 -1,293 

Total Assets 29,442 28,305 -1,137 

Short-term loans payable and Long-term
debt 3,119 2,115 -1,003 
Net defined benefit liability and Retirements
allowance for auditors 112 181 68 

Others 4,428 4,508 79 

Total Liabilities 7,660 6,804 -855 

Total net assets 21,781 21,500 -281 

Total Liabilities and net assets 29,442 28,305 -1,137 

Shareholders' equity ratio 73.7％ 75.7％ 1.9P
Shareholders' equity per share 1,360yen 1,340yen -20yen 

Decrease in valuation of investment securities

Major contributors to changes, special notes

Decrease in time deposits (over three months)

Increase in accounts receivable-trade

Decrease in valuation difference on available-for-
sale securities, foreign currency translation

Decrease in assets for cash advances, long-term
deposits, retirement benefits

Decrease in short-term loans payable, increase in
long-term loans payable

Increase in merchandises


bs

				タイトル

				年度				2015/3期(143期)-4Q キ キ		2016/3期(144期)-4Q キ キ				2017/3期(145期)-4Q キ キ

admin: 0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_第145期より

				会社名				松風G		松風G				松風G

				貸借対照表

				（資産の部）

				Ⅰ流動資産

		111000		現金及び預金		1		4,208,745,958		4,283,667,013		74,921,055		4,850,705,113

		112000		定期預金(３ヶ月超)		1		515,278,271		129,743,358		(385,534,913)

		121100		受取手形		2		240,187,438		235,138,980		(5,048,458)		249,093,847

		123100		売掛金		2		2,432,873,922		2,949,998,206		517,124,284		2,902,401,708

		124100		有価証券		4		36,156,144		80,202,409		44,046,265

		124200		有価証券(現金同等物)		4						0

		124500		親会社株式								0

		131100		商品		3		3,692,136,628		3,983,731,208		291,594,580		5,969,285,508

		132100		製品		3		(207,542,779)		(98,614,322)		108,928,457

		133100		副産物		3						0

		134100		半製品		3						0

		135100		原材料		3		290,031,746		434,521,730		144,489,984

		136100		仕掛品		3		674,552,216		863,488,255		188,936,039

		137100		貯蔵品		3		491,214,018		437,797,347		(53,416,671)

		141100		前渡金		5		16,824,783		31,039,977		14,215,194

		142100		前払費用		5		202,847,259		191,486,036		(11,361,223)

		143100		繰延税金資産(流動)		5		588,623,852		552,221,867		(36,401,985)		456,737,860

		161100		未収収益		5		394,138		444,000		49,862

		162100		短期貸付金		5		10,341,190		7,037,554		(3,303,636)

		163100		未収入金		5		116,372,618		224,172,243		107,799,625

		164100		仮払金		5		2,312,875,552		22,977,146		(2,289,898,406)

		164500		仮払消費税		5		52,905,439				(52,905,439)

		165100		短期立替金		5		2,222,379		1,818,597		(403,782)

		169100		その他流動資産		5		29,914,932		49,508,902		19,593,970		745,918,073

		199100		貸倒引当金(短期)		5		(81,344,134)		(114,440,455)		(33,096,321)		(85,616,121)

				流動資産合計				15,625,611,570		14,265,940,051		(1,359,671,519)		15,088,525,988

				Ⅱ固定資産								0

				１　有形固定資産								0

		211100		建物		5		5,343,906,707		5,600,394,444		256,487,737		5,124,112,903

		211200		建物－減価償却累計額		5		(2,850,787,439)		(3,088,625,546)		(237,838,107)

		211300		建物－減損損失累計額		5						0

		212100		建物付属設備		5		1,759,864,917		1,787,542,357		27,677,440

		212200		建物付属設備－減価償却累計額		5		(1,088,365,616)		(1,156,349,724)		(67,984,108)

		212300		建物付属設備－減損損失累計額		5						0

		213100		構築物		5		601,396,675		594,251,001		(7,145,674)

		213200		構築物－減価償却累計額		5		(463,520,674)		(470,900,431)		(7,379,757)

		213300		構築物－減損損失累計額		5						0

		214100		機械及び装置		5		3,038,690,382		3,614,562,761		575,872,379

		214200		機械及び装置－減価償却累計額		5		(2,361,150,268)		(2,807,802,084)		(446,651,816)

		214300		機械及び装置－減損損失累計額		5						0

		215100		車両運搬具		5		42,149,417		48,449,855		6,300,438

		215200		車両運搬具－減価償却累計額		5		(27,881,462)		(39,153,597)		(11,272,135)

		215300		車両運搬具－減損損失累計額		5						0

		216100		工具器具備品		5		3,084,787,899		3,429,500,794		344,712,895

		216200		工具器具備品－減価償却累計額		5		(2,575,630,047)		(2,778,403,063)		(202,773,016)

		216300		工具器具備品－減損損失累計額		5						0

		217100		土地		5		1,933,700,635		1,937,391,034		3,690,399		1,940,168,898

		217300		土地－減損損失累計額		5						0

		218100		建設仮勘定		5		51,468,508		32,728,135		(18,740,373)		54,159,540

		219100		リース資産有形		5		81,593,282		81,405,462		(187,820)		18,163,726

		219200		リース資産有形－減価償却累計額		5		(53,793,505)		(57,968,800)		(4,175,295)

		229100		有形固定資産引当金								0

				有形固定資産合計				6,516,429,411		6,727,022,598		210,593,187		7,136,605,067

				２　無形固定資産								0

		231100		のれん		5		0		649,232,430		649,232,430		599,561,317

		232100		特許権		5						0

		233100		借地権		5		18,572,335		20,490,307		1,917,972

		234100		商標権		5		2,650,417		172,198,039		169,547,622

		235100		実用新案権		5						0

		236100		意匠権		5						0

		237100		ソフトウェア		5		139,709,171		220,520,366		80,811,195		974,517,927

		238100		電話加入権		5		7,168,565		7,168,565		0		27,689,997

		239100		リース資産無形		5		61,229,453		52,213,106		(9,016,347)

		239110		その他無形固定資産		5				641,033,500		641,033,500

		249100		無形固定資産引当金								0

				無形固定資産合計				229,329,941		1,762,856,313		1,533,526,372		1,601,769,241

				３　投資その他の資産								0

		261100		投資有価証券		4		5,278,346,048		4,508,675,269		(769,670,779)		4,849,832,139

		261700		子会社株式		5		0		0		0

		261800		関係会社株式		5						0

		262100		出資金		5		8,820,000		8,820,000		0		8,820,000

		263100		長期貸付金		5				0		0		16,433,250

		264200		役員長期貸付金		5				0		0

		264300		従業員長期貸付金		5		18,329,000		10,649,000		(7,680,000)

		265100		破産債権		5		556,692		2,040,712		1,484,020

		266100		長期前払費用		5		20,722,581		23,506,712		2,784,131

		267100		繰延税金資産(固定)		5		46,430,397		48,494,276		2,063,879		61,653,001

		268100		差入保証金		5		79,705,973		81,428,553		1,722,580		79,160,481

		269100		役員退職年金掛金		5		54,495,654		52,056,218		(2,439,436)

		271100		長期営業債権		5		0		0		0

		272100		保険掛金		5		206,704,601		154,360,080		(52,344,521)

		273100		長期性預金		5		300,000,000				(300,000,000)

		274100		前払年金費用		5						0

		274110		退職給付に係る資産		5		1,065,156,724		669,126,455		(396,030,269)

		279100		その他投資		5		47,470		0		(47,470)		883,689,400

		291100		投資損失引当金		5						0		0

		299100		貸倒引当金(長期)		5		(8,405,052)		(9,840,566)		(1,435,514)		(9,890,712)

				投資その他の資産合計				7,070,910,088		5,549,316,709		(1,521,593,379)		5,889,697,559

				固定資産合計				13,816,669,440		14,039,195,620		222,526,180		14,628,071,867

				Ⅲ繰延資産								0

		313100		新株株式交付費								0

		314100		社債発行費								0

		315100		社債発行差金								0

		316100		開発費								0

		317100		試験研究費								0

		319100		その他繰延資産								0

				繰延資産合計				0		0		0		0

				資産合計				29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)		29,716,597,855

				（負債の部）								0

				Ⅰ流動負債								0

		411100		支払手形		19		0				0		0

		412100		買掛金		19		660,402,903		647,471,649		(12,931,254)		776,855,833

		413100		短期借入金		11		3,000,000,000		0		(3,000,000,000)		500,000,000

		414100		長期借入金一年以内		11		8,085,000		385,500,000		377,415,000		0

		415100		新株社債一年以内						0		0

		416100		リース債務短期		19		30,281,409		29,756,094		(525,315)		29,224,720

		421100		未払金		19		419,150,314		460,317,767		41,167,453

		422100		未払金固定資産		19		63,551,557		124,617,769		61,066,212

		431100		未払費用		19		931,320,834		1,046,297,514		114,976,680

		432200		未払法人税等		19		136,200,148		115,847,553		(20,352,595)		161,339,057

		433100		未払消費税等		19		146,594,946		92,908,625		(53,686,321)

		434100		繰延税金負債(流動)		19				0		0

		435100		前受金		19		4,005,306		5,372,147		1,366,841

		436100		預り金		19		31,111,332		32,765,992		1,654,660

		437100		前受収益		19		3,660,968		10,752,140		7,091,172

		438100		設備関係支払手形		19		0		0		0

		441100		役員賞与引当金		19		60,260,000		44,060,000		(16,200,000)

		451100		仮受金		19		41,878		9,164		(32,714)

		451500		仮受消費税		19				0		0

		459900		その他流動負債		19		15,727,757		54,147,280		38,419,523		2,219,680,851

				流動負債合計				5,510,394,352		3,049,823,694		(2,460,570,658)		3,687,100,461

				Ⅱ固定負債								0

		511100		社債								0

		512100		転換社債								0

		513100		新株引受権付社債								0

		514100		長期借入金		11		111,165,000		1,729,900,000		1,618,735,000		1,225,000,000

		515100		繰延税金負債(固定)		19		1,065,201,696		1,119,122,068		53,920,372		1,120,885,486

		516200		退職給付引当金		12		0		0		0		110,241,666

		516210		退職給付に係る負債		12		106,123,251		177,365,659		71,242,408

		517100		役員退職慰労引当金		12		6,612,000		3,944,000		(2,668,000)		0

		517900		その他引当金		19				0		0

		518100		長期預保証金		19		327,200,000		332,265,000		5,065,000		329,230,000

		519100		リース債務長期		19		64,182,641		50,934,327		(13,248,314)		46,397,434

		541100		長期未払金等		19		395,960,000		270,400,000		(125,560,000)

		542100		長期未払費用		19				0		0

		543100		長期前受収益金		19						0

		549100		その他固定負債		19		74,013,512		71,161,606		(2,851,906)		332,705,465

		581100		持分法適用に伴う負債								0

		591100		負ののれん								0

				固定負債合計				2,150,458,100		3,755,092,660		1,604,634,560		3,164,460,051

				負債合計				7,660,852,452		6,804,916,354		(855,936,098)		6,851,560,512

				（純資産の部）								0

				Ⅰ株主資本								0

				１　資本金								0

		611100		資本金				4,474,646,614		4,474,646,614		0		4,468,725,614

				２　新株式申込証拠金								0

		611200		新株式申込証拠金								0

				３　資本剰余金								0

		621500		資本剰余金				4,576,703,973		4,576,703,973		0		4,576,663,917

		621100		資本準備金								0

				４　利益剰余金								0

		631700		利益剰余金				10,102,604,159		10,600,967,189		498,363,030		11,587,886,692

		631100		利益準備金								0

		631500		任意積立金								0

		632100		繰越利益剰余金（使用禁止）								0

				５　自己株式								0

		651100		自己株式				(146,483,511)		(122,264,412)		24,219,099		(122,264,412)

				６　自己株式申込証拠金								0

		652100		自己株式申込証拠金								0

				株主資本合計				19,007,471,235		19,530,053,364		522,582,129		20,511,011,811

				Ⅱ評価・換算差額等								0

		641100		その他有価証券評価差額金				2,082,500,927		1,781,903,462		(300,597,465)		1,915,681,753

		642100		繰延ヘッジ損益								0

		643100		土地再評価差額金								0

		644100		為替換算調整勘定				340,051,862		137,114,997		(202,936,865)		332,132,769

		645100		退職給付に係る調整累計額				271,345,619		(34,204,912)		(305,550,531)

				評価・換算差額等合計				2,693,898,408		1,884,813,547		(809,084,861)		2,247,814,522

				Ⅲ新株予約権								0

		661100		新株予約権				72,004,300		73,535,450		1,531,150		93,563,450

				Ⅳ少数株主持分						0		0

		671100		少数株主持分				8,054,615		11,816,956		3,762,341		12,647,563

				純資産合計		21		21,781,428,558		21,500,219,317		(281,209,241)		22,865,037,346

				負債、純資産合計				29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)		29,716,597,858

												0

												0

												0

								2015/3期(143期)-4Q		2016/3期(144期)-4Q				2017/3期(145期)-4Q

								松風G		松風G				松風G

				現金預金		1		4,724,024,229		4,413,410,371		(310,613,858)		4,850,705,113		437,294,742

				売上債権		2		2,673,061,360		3,185,137,186		512,075,826		3,151,495,555		(33,641,631)

				棚卸資産		3		4,940,391,829		5,620,924,218		680,532,389		5,969,285,508		348,361,290

				有価証券・投資有価証券 ユウカ ショウケン		4		5,314,502,192		4,588,877,678		(725,624,514)		4,849,832,139		260,954,461

				その他		5		11,790,301,400		10,496,786,218		(1,293,515,182)		10,895,279,540		398,493,322

				資産				29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)		29,716,597,855		1,411,462,184

												0

				長期・短期借入金		11		3,119,250,000		2,115,400,000		(1,003,850,000)		1,725,000,000		(390,400,000)

				退職給付・役員退職慰労引当金　		12		112,735,251		181,309,659		68,574,408		110,241,666		(71,067,993)

				その他		19		4,428,867,201		4,508,206,695		79,339,494		5,016,318,846		508,112,151

				負債				7,660,852,452		6,804,916,354		(855,936,098)		6,851,560,512		46,644,158

												0

				資本		21		21,781,428,558		21,500,219,317		(281,209,241)		22,865,037,346		1,364,818,029

												0

				負債・資本合計				29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)		29,716,597,858		1,411,462,187

								0		0		0		(3)		(3)



&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D &T
総合企画部


&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&F_&A




A08-BS(当期)

						'15/3期		'16/3期		対比				主な変動要因

				現金預金		4,724,024,229		4,413,410,371		(310,613,858)

				売上債権 ウリアゲ サイケン		2,673,061,360		3,185,137,186		512,075,826

				棚卸資産		4,940,391,829		5,620,924,218		680,532,389

				投資有価証券		5,314,502,192		4,588,877,678		(725,624,514)

				その他		11,790,301,400		10,496,786,218		(1,293,515,182)

				資産		29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)



				長期・短期借入金		3,119,250,000		2,115,400,000		(1,003,850,000)

				退職給付・役員退職慰労引当金　 ヤクイン タイショク イロウ		112,735,251		181,309,659		68,574,408

				その他		4,428,867,201		4,508,206,695		79,339,494

				負債		7,660,852,452		6,804,916,354		(855,936,098)



				資本		21,781,428,558		21,500,219,317		(281,209,241)

				内）新株予約権＋少数株主持分 ウチ シンカブ ヨヤク ケン ショウスウ カブヌシ モチブン		80,058,915		85,352,406

				負債・資本合計		29,442,281,010		28,305,135,671		(1,137,145,339)



				株主資本比率		73.7％		75.7％

				１株当たり株主資本		1,360.19円		1,340.00円



				発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ		16,114,089		16,114,089

				自己株式（期末） ジコ カブシキ キマツ		159,400		132,879

				期中平均株式総数（自己株式除く） キチュウ ヘイキン カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ		15,954,689		15,981,210

				1株当り純資産（BPS） カブ アタ ジュンシサン		1,360.19		1,340.00





						'15/3期		'16/3期		対比		主な変動要因・特記事項

				  現金預金		4,724 		4,413 		△310 		定期預金(3か月超)の減少 ゲンショウ

				  受取手形・売掛金		2,673 		3,185 		512 		売掛金の増加 ウリカケ キン ゾウカ

				  棚卸資産		4,940 		5,620 		680 		商品の増加 ショウヒン ゾウカ

				  有価証券・投資有価証券 ユウカ ショウケン		5,314 		4,588 		△725 		投資有価証券の時価評価額の低下 ジカ ヒョウカガク テイカ

				  その他		11,790 		10,496 		△1,293 		仮払金、長期性預金、退職給付に係る資産の減少 カリバライ キン チョウキセイ ヨキン タイショク ゲンショウ

				資   　　産		29,442 		28,305 		△1,137 



				  長期・短期借入金		3,119 		2,115 		△1,003 		短期借入金の減少、長期借入金の増加 カリイレ ゲンショウ チョウキ カリイレ キン ゾウカ

				  退職給付・役員退職引当金 キュウフ ヤクイン タイショク ヒキアテ		112 		181 		68 

				  その他		4,428 		4,508 		79 

				負 　 　債		7,660 		6,804 		△855 



				純  資  産 ジュン シ サン		21,781 		21,500 		△281 		その他有価証券評価差額金、
為替換算調整勘定の減少 カワセ カンサン チョウセイ カンジョウ ゲンショウ



				負債・純資産合計 ジュンシサン		29,442 		28,305 		△1,137 



				自己資本比率 ジコ		73.7％		75.7％		1.9P

				１株当たり純資産 ジュンシサン		1,360円		1,340円		△20円 





						Fiscal March 2015		Fiscal 
March 2016		Change		Major contributors to changes, special notes

				Cash and cash in banks		4,724 		4,413 		-310 		Decrease in time deposits (over three months)

				Notes and accounts receivable		2,673 		3,185 		512 		Increase in accounts receivable-trade

				Inventories		4,940 		5,620 		680 		Increase in merchandises

				Marketable securities and Investment in securities		5,314 		4,588 		-725 		Decrease in valuation of investment securities

				Others		11,790 		10,496 		-1,293 		Decrease in assets for cash advances, long-term deposits, retirement benefits

				Total Assets		29,442 		28,305 		-1,137 



				Short-term loans payable and Long-term debt		3,119 		2,115 		-1,003 		Decrease in short-term loans payable, increase in long-term loans payable

				Net defined benefit liability and Retirements allowance for auditors		112 		181 		68 

				Others		4,428 		4,508 		79 

				Total Liabilities		7,660 		6,804 		-855 



				Total net assets		21,781 		21,500 		-281 		Decrease in valuation difference on available-for-sale securities, foreign currency translation adjustment



				Total Liabilities and net assets 		29,442 		28,305 		-1,137 



				Shareholders' equity ratio		73.7％		75.7％		1.9P

				Shareholders' equity per share		1,360yen 		1,340yen 		-20yen 







&[日付 ]&T


&F_&A




B08-BS(次期)

						'16/3期		'17/3期		対比				主な変動要因

				現金預金		4,413,410,371		4,850,705,113		437,294,742

				売上債権 ウリアゲ サイケン		3,185,137,186		3,151,495,555		(33,641,631)

				棚卸資産		5,620,924,218		5,969,285,508		348,361,290

				投資有価証券		4,588,877,678		4,849,832,139		260,954,461

				その他		10,496,786,218		10,895,279,540		398,493,322

				資産		28,305,135,671		29,716,597,855		1,411,462,184



				長期・短期借入金		2,115,400,000		1,725,000,000		(390,400,000)				SI：借入金返済375百万円 カリイレ キン ヘンサイ ヒャク マンエン

				退職給付・役員退職慰労引当金　 ヤクイン タイショク イロウ		181,309,659		110,241,666		(71,067,993)

				その他		4,508,206,695		5,016,318,846		508,112,151

				負債		6,804,916,354		6,851,560,512		46,644,158



				資本		21,500,219,317		22,865,037,346		1,364,818,029

				内）新株予約権＋少数株主持分 ウチ シンカブ ヨヤク ケン ショウスウ カブヌシ モチブン		85,352,406		106,211,013

				負債・資本合計		28,305,135,671		29,716,597,858		1,411,462,187



				株主資本比率		75.7％		76.6％

				１株当たり株主資本		1,340.00円		1,424.09円



				発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ		16,114,089		16,114,089

				自己株式 ジコ カブシキ		132,879		132,829

日高 裕介: 144期末見込値
144期末実績 自己株式に
置き換えること！


				期中平均株式総数（自己株式除く） キチュウ ヘイキン カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ		15,981,210		15,981,260

				1株当り純資産（BPS） カブ アタ ジュンシサン		1,340.00		1,424.09





						'16/3期		'17/3期		対比		主な変動要因・特記事項

				  現金預金		4,413 		4,850 		437 

				  受取手形・売掛金		3,185 		3,151 		△33 

				  棚卸資産		5,620 		5,969 		348 

				  有価証券・投資有価証券 ユウカ ショウケン		4,588 		4,849 		260 

				  その他		10,496 		10,895 		398 

				資   　　産		28,305 		29,716 		1,411 



				  長期・短期借入金		2,115 		1,725 		△390 

				  退職給付・役員退職引当金 キュウフ ヤクイン タイショク ヒキアテ		181 		110 		△71 

				  その他		4,508 		5,016 		508 

				負 　 　債		6,804 		6,851 		46 



				純  資  産 ジュン シ サン		21,500 		22,865 		1,364 



				負債・純資産合計 ジュンシサン		28,305 		29,716 		1,411 



				自己資本比率 ジコ		75.7％		76.6％

				１株当たり純資産 ジュンシサン		1,340円		1,424円





						Fiscal March 2016 (Results)		Fiscal March 2017 (Forecast)		Change		Major contributors to changes, special notes

				Cash and cash in banks		4,413 		4,850 		437 

				Notes and accounts receivable		3,185 		3,151 		△33 

				Inventories		5,620 		5,969 		348 

				Marketable securities and Investment in securities		4,588 		4,849 		260 

				Others		10,496 		10,895 		398 

				Total Assets		28,305 		29,716 		1,411 



				Short-term loans payable and Long-term debt		2,115 		1,725 		△390 

				Net defined benefit liability and Retirements allowance for directors and auditors		181 		110 		△71 

				Others		4,508 		5,016 		508 

				Total Liabilities		6,804 		6,851 		46 



				Total net assets		21,500 		22,865 		1,364 



				Total Liabilities and net assets 		28,305 		29,716 		1,411 



				Shareholders' equity ratio		75.7％		76.6％

				Shareholders' equity per share		1,340yen 		1,424yen 





&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D &T
総合企画部


&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&F_&A


要確認！
前期(143期4Q)決算説明会では開示せず
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Capital Investments, Depreciation 
Expenses, R&D Expenses, etc. 

Unit: millions of yen 

* The foreign exchange rates given are those in effect at the average of each term; conversions of items in 
the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries all use average rates. 

 Summary of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

Fiscal
March 2015

Fiscal
March 2016

Fiscal
March 2016

(Results) (Forecast) (Results)

1,650 865 713 -937.0 -152.0

783 1,092 1,063 280.0 -29.0

0 147 110 110.0 -37.0

1,410 1,616 1,431 21.0 -185.0

US dollar 110.03 121.50 120.17 10.14 -1.33
Euro 138.68 134.60 132.35 -6.33 -2.25
Pound sterling 176.81 186.62 180.66 3.85 -5.96
Renminbi 17.26 19.36 19.21 1.95 -0.15

Foreign exchange rates

Capital investments

Depreciation expenses 

(of which amortization of
goodwill)

R&D expenses

Change
from

Forecast

Change
from

Previous
Period


参考資料①

																																								単位：百万円

		【連結ベース】																				【連結ベース】										＊金額欄の下段（　　）書は対売上高比率であります。

												当期実績 キ ジッセキ		前期実績 ゼンキ ジッセキ		対比		次期予想 ジキ ヨソウ

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
森本係長作成
浅田係長にメールで転送してもらう		対比												当期実績		前期実績		対比		次期予想		対比

												(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)														(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)

												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)

				上　期 カミキ								7,754,144,891		7,764,420,651		△10,275,760		8,454,063,135		699,918,244				上　期 カミキ								7,754		7,764		△10		8,454		699

				下　期 シモキ								8,630,855,502		8,221,137,017		409,718,485		8,714,725,238		83,869,736				下　期 シモキ								8,630		8,221		409		8,714		83

		売上高										16,385,000,393		15,985,557,668		399,442,725		17,168,788,373		783,787,980		売上高										16,385		15,985		399		17,168		783

																( 2.5％)				( 4.8％)																( 2.5％)				( 4.8％)

		売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ										9,155,843,782		8,809,346,005		346,497,777		9,461,802,048		305,958,266		売上総利益										9,155		8,809		346		9,461		305

												( 55.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.3％)												( 55.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.3％)

		販売費及び一般管理費										8,282,852,586		7,811,735,077		471,117,509		8,835,593,812		552,741,226		販売費及び一般管理費										8,282		7,811		471		8,835		552

												( 50.6％)

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		( 48.9％)

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		( 6.0％)		( 51.5％)		( 6.7％)												( 50.6％)		( 48.9％)		( 6.0％)		( 51.5％)		( 6.7％)

				（広告宣伝費）								664,001,377

t-nishimoto: 広告宣伝費・試供品費及び相殺消去を足す		536,825,355		127,176,022		553,945,064		△110,056,313				（広告宣伝費）								664		536		127		553		△110

				（研究開発費）								1,219,896,064		1,185,284,129		34,611,935		1,477,319,000		257,422,936				（研究開発費）								1,219		1,185		34		1,477		257

				（退職関係費用）						※１		181,061,971

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
退職金、役員退職引当金繰入額、退職給付費用、株式報酬費用		204,272,507		△23,210,536		261,120,840		80,058,869				（退職関係費用）						※１		181		204		△23		261		80

				（その他の人件費）						※１		3,968,467,115

（株）松風: 連結精算表より連結決算額の役員報酬、給料・賞与・役員賞与引当金繰入額・福利厚生、法定福利費の合計		3,801,965,377

（株）松風: 連結決算額の給料・賞与・福利厚生の合計		166,501,738		4,004,017,029		35,549,914				（その他の人件費）						※１		3,968		3,801		166		4,004		35

		営業利益										872,991,196		997,610,928		△124,619,732		626,208,236		△246,782,960		営業利益										872		997		△124		626		△246

												( 5.3％)		( 6.2％)		( △12.5％)		( 3.6％)		( △28.3％)												( 5.3％)		( 6.2％)		( △12.5％)		( 3.6％)		( △28.3％)

				㈱松風								1,098,515,980		182,564,518		915,951,462		784,080,000		△314,435,980				㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								29,476,847		11,282,420		18,194,427		51,885,000		22,408,153				㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								2,679,000		1,191,000		1,488,000				△2,679,000				㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								24,477,052		18,778,500		5,698,552		328,400,000		303,922,948				㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								15,267,716		16,090,114		△822,398		10,344,660		△4,923,056				㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								6,994,344

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		12,605,980

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		△5,611,636		6,332,500		△661,844				SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								5,974,623		13,791,321		△7,816,698		9,238,900		3,264,277				SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								6,991,330		8,204,577		△1,213,247		106,542,000		99,550,670				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		0

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		0		5,767,760		5,767,760				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								22,019,225		10,317,154		11,702,071		25,653,510		3,634,285				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								0		0		0				0				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								930,499		5,175,658		△4,245,159		0		△930,499				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								0		298,567				0		0				Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

				連結調整								0

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
設備投資資料
総合計
F47		0

（株）松風: 関係会社取引明細固定資産取る引き及び前期ＳＤＳＳへ売却した固定資産（個別ＳＤＳＳに計上のためここで控除する）		0				0				連結調整								***		***		***		***		***

		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,213,326,617

Administrator: 設備投資資料より		280,299,809		933,026,807		1,328,244,330		114,917,713		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,213		280		933		1,328		114

		(工事ベース）																				(工事ベース）

				㈱松風								397,258,201		420,148,353		△22,890,152		549,530,000		152,271,799				㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								62,244,753		87,384,370		△25,139,617		49,476,000		△12,768,753				㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								5,084,824		5,971,531		△886,707				△5,084,824				㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								27,893,620		28,892,622		△999,002		43,461,561		15,567,941				㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								13,909,758		21,666,882		△7,757,124		25,729,000		11,819,242				㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								11,276,856		8,628,370		2,648,486		9,095,000		△2,181,856				SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								10,987,212		8,118,175		2,869,037		9,240,000		△1,747,212				SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								17,593,484		15,361,153		2,232,330		21,735,000		4,141,516				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0		0		0		1,574,000		1,574,000				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								32,378,801		27,701,853		4,676,949		31,031,864		△1,346,937				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								0

t-nishimoto: 長期前払費用は含まず		1,161		△1,161				0				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								1,569,611		1,211,308		358,304		1,890,000		320,389				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								916,973		584,716		332,257		714,000		△202,973				Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

				連結調整								86,389,412

Administrator: のれん償却と固定資産未実現の減価償却の調整
及び賃貸資産関連費用		86,389,412

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
のれん償却費89110512+合計当期償却額		0		93,208,512		6,819,100				連結調整								***		***		***		***		***

		減価償却額

t-nishimoto: セグメント資産、設備投資.xlsより										667,503,506		712,059,906		△44,556,400		836,684,937		169,181,431		減価償却額										667		712		△44		836		169

		（有形・無形・リース資産・のれん）														( △6.3％)				( 25.3％)		（有形・無形・リース資産・のれん）														( △6.3％)				( 25.3％)

		研究開発費										1,219,896,064

t-nishimoto: SDC・AHL・ネイルラボ及び相殺消去を加算する		1,185,284,129		34,611,935		1,477,319,000		257,422,936		研究開発費										1,219		1,185		34		1,477		257

		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 7.4％)		( 7.4％)		( 2.9％)		( 8.6％)		( 21.1％)		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 7.4％)		( 7.4％)		( 2.9％)		( 8.6％)		( 21.1％)

				㈱松風								436		439		△3								㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								47		47		0								㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								0		10		△10								㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								30		27		3								㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								59		56		3								㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								35		29		6								SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								36		39		△3								SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								26		25		1								Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0		0		0								SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								125		112		13								Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.												0								SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								33		28		5								SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								2		2		0								Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

		期末人員										829		814		15						期末人員										829		814		15

																																				0





		【個別ベース】																				【個別ベース】

												当期実績		前期実績 ゼンキ ジッセキ		対比		次期予想		対比												当期実績		前期実績		対比		次期予想		対比

												(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)														(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)

												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)

				上　期 カミキ								6,199,296,090		6,405,072,071		△205,775,981		6,682,313,650		483,017,560				上　期 カミキ								6,199		6,405		△205		6,682		483

				下　期 シモキ								6,489,535,394		6,469,327,359		20,208,035		6,740,262,119		250,726,725				下　期 シモキ								6,489		6,469		20		6,740		250

		売上高										12,688,831,484		12,874,399,430		△185,567,946		13,422,575,769		733,744,285		売上高										12,688		12,874		△185		13,422		733

																( △1.4％)				( 5.8％)																( △1.4％)				( 5.8％)

		売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ										6,192,485,714		6,290,332,028		△97,846,314		6,442,906,807		250,421,093		売上総利益										6,192		6,290		△97		6,442		250

												( 48.8％)		( 48.9％)		( △1.6％)		( 48.0％)		( 4.0％)												( 48.8％)		( 48.9％)		( △1.6％)		( 48.0％)		( 4.0％)

		販売費及び一般管理費										5,936,868,384		5,772,824,107		164,044,277		6,238,680,000		301,811,616		販売費及び一般管理費										5,936		5,772		164		6,238		301

												( 46.8％)		( 44.8％)		( 2.8％)		( 46.5％)		( 5.1％)												( 46.8％)		( 44.8％)		( 2.8％)		( 46.5％)		( 5.1％)

		営業利益										255,617,330		517,507,921		△261,890,591		204,226,807		△51,390,523		営業利益										255		517		△261		204		△51

												( 2.0％)		( 4.0％)		( △50.6％)		( 1.5％)		( △20.1％)												( 2.0％)		( 4.0％)		( △50.6％)		( 1.5％)		( △20.1％)

		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,098,515,980

（株）松風: 有形＋無形固定資産取得額（リース資産取得額含む）、CFはその後未払金 固定資産の期首期末差額を考慮しているがここでは含まず。		182,564,518

（株）松風: 勘定科目明細有形固定資産明細表の工事ベース投資額+無形固定資産当期増加額		915,951,462		784,080,000		△314,435,980		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,098		182		915		784		△314

		(工事ベース）																				(工事ベース）

		減価償却額										397,258,201		420,148,353		△22,890,152		549,530,000		152,271,799		減価償却額										397		420		△22		549		152

		（有形・無形・リース資産）														( △5.4％)				( 38.3％)		（有形・無形・リース資産）														( △5.4％)				( 38.3％)

		研究開発費										1,221,446,095

Administrator: 連結大王より		1,190,532,900		30,913,195		1,469,079,000		247,632,905		研究開発費										1,221		1,190		30		1,469		247

		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 9.6％)		( 9.2％)		( 2.6％)		( 10.9％)		( 20.3％)		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 9.6％)		( 9.2％)		( 2.6％)		( 10.9％)		( 20.3％)

		金融収支										209,624,767		187,785,219		21,839,548		162,765,637		△46,859,130		金融収支										209		187		21		162		△46

																( 11.6％)				( △22.4％)																( 11.6％)				( △22.4％)

		期末人員										436		439		△3						期末人員										436		439		△3





		※１.				研究開発費に含まれる人件費は含んでおりません。																※１.				研究開発費に含まれる人件費は含んでおりません。







														当期実績　金融収支 トウキ ジッセキ

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
営業外資料より

														収入

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		支出

（株）松風: 有利子負債等

												受取利息 ウケトリ リソク		4,061,838		11,806,770		支払利息 シハラ リソク







												有価証券利息 ユウカ ショウケン リソク		1,161,867

												受取配当金 ウ ト ハイトウキン		216,207,832



														221,431,537		11,806,770

																209,624,767		.=主要項目



														次期予想　金融収支 ジキ ヨソウ キンユウ

														収入

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		支出

（株）松風: 有利子負債等

												預金利息 ヨキン リソク						銀行借入金利息 ギンコウ カリイレ キン リソク

												貸付金利息 カシツケ キン リソク						その他支払利息 タ シハライ リソク

												その他受取利息 タ ウケトリ リソク						社債利息 シャサイ リソク

												有価証券利息 ユウカ ショウケン リソク						手形割引料 テガタ ワリビキリョウ

												受取配当金 ウ ト ハイトウキン







																		.=主要項目



														連結計画販管部門退職関係費用・その他人件費算出 レンケツ ケイカク ハンカン ブモン タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ ソノタ ジンケンヒ サンシュツ

														退職関係費用（単体計画） タン タンタイ ケイカク				←単体の販管計画数値を入力(物流管理除く)(総合企画計画◇報告書.xlsより) タンタイ ハンカン ケイカク スウチ ニュウリョク ブツリュウ カンリ ノゾ ソウゴウ キカク ケイカク ホウコクショ

Administrator: ◇報告書


														株式報酬引当金 カブシキ ホウシュウ ヒキアテ キン				←単体の計画数値を入力(物流管理除く)(総合企画計画◇報告書.xlsより) タンタイ ケイカク スウチ ニュウリョク ブツリュウ カンリ ノゾ ソウゴウ キカク ケイカク ホウコクショ

Administrator: ◇報告書


														研究開発部の退職関係費用 ケンキュウ カイハツ ブ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←予算実績表（科目別）予算累計より ヨサン ジッセキ ヒョウ カモク ベツ ヨサン ルイケイ

Administrator: 0_j_ws→新基準sheet


																		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
森本係長作成
浅田係長にメールで転送してもらう		

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		

t-nishimoto: 広告宣伝費・試供品費及び相殺消去を足す		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
退職金、役員退職引当金繰入額、退職給付費用、株式報酬費用		

（株）松風: 連結精算表より連結決算額の役員報酬、給料・賞与・役員賞与引当金繰入額・福利厚生、法定福利費の合計		

（株）松風: 連結決算額の給料・賞与・福利厚生の合計		

（株）松風: 有形＋無形固定資産取得額（リース資産取得額含む）、CFはその後未払金 固定資産の期首期末差額を考慮しているがここでは含まず。		

（株）松風: 勘定科目明細有形固定資産明細表の工事ベース投資額+無形固定資産当期増加額		

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		

Administrator: 連結大王より		

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
設備投資資料
総合計
F47		

（株）松風: 関係会社取引明細固定資産取る引き及び前期ＳＤＳＳへ売却した固定資産（個別ＳＤＳＳに計上のためここで控除する）		

Administrator: 設備投資資料より		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
Z:\財務部\財務課\課内共有\03_決算\139_期末決算資料\連結決算\CF
設備投資.xls		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
営業外資料より		

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		

（株）松風: 有利子負債等		

t-nishimoto: セグメント資産、設備投資.xlsより										

t-nishimoto: 長期前払費用は含まず		

Administrator: のれん償却と固定資産未実現の減価償却の調整
及び賃貸資産関連費用		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
のれん償却費89110512+合計当期償却額		

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		

（株）松風: 有利子負債等		

t-nishimoto: SDC・AHL・ネイルラボ及び相殺消去を加算する		物流管理係の退職関係費用 ブツリュウ カンリ カカ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←予算実績表（科目別）予算累計より ヨサン ジッセキ ヒョウ カモク ベツ ヨサン ルイケイ

														連結子会社退職関係費用 レンケツ コガイシャ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←04_sub中計ws.xls sgｼｰﾄ非表示部より(外貨は邦貨換算) チュウケイ ヒヒョウジ ブ ガイカ ホウカ カンザン

														連結計画退職関係費用 レンケツ ケイカク タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ

														連結計画販管人件費 レンケツ ケイカク ハンカン ジンケンヒ				←05_c_month.xls_c-plan（研究人件費は含まれない） ケンキュウ ジンケンヒ フク

														その他の人件費				←連結計画の販管部門人件費計から退職関係費用を引いたもの ケイカク ハンバイ カンリ ブモン ジンケンヒ ケイ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ ヒ
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 7979　松風（平成25年3月期 決算発表参考資料）　


何のためにいるか、要確認



A09-設備投資等(当期)



												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比		予想対比

												実績		予想		実績

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650 		865 		713 		△937 		△152 

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783 		1,092 		1,063 		280 		△29 

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						0 		147 		110 		110 		△37 

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410 		1,616 		1,431 		21 		△185 

						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		△1.33 

								ユーロ				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		△6.33 		△2.25 

								英ポンド エイ				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		△5.96 

								中国人民元				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		△0.15 



						＊為替レートは各期中平均レートであり、在外子会社財務諸表項目の換算は カワセ カク キチュウ ヘイキン ザイガイ コガイシャ ザイム ショヒョウ コウモク カンサン

						  すべて期中平均レートによっております。 キチュウ ヘイキン

												2015/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

												実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data source]
141期2四半期_決算発表参考資料.xls_参考資料①

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650,659,930		865,512,928		713,488,138		(937,171,792)		(152,024,790)

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783,395,290		1,092,179,368		1,063,886,761		280,491,471		(28,292,607)						953,383,658

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク								147,411,754		110,503,103		110,503,103		(36,908,651)

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410,114,378		1,616,774,055		1,431,440,474		21,326,096		(185,333,581)





						設備投資 セツビ トウシ				N		884,630,841

日高 裕介: 松風（ネイル）どうするか確認。
※factbookも同様

取得額　600,000円
減価償却費　3,489,512円		1,005,329,575		425,612,391		(459,018,450)		(579,717,184)

										Sub		1,499,028,858		720,547,611		310,892,677		(1,188,136,181)		(409,654,934)





						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ				N		501,095,597		535,641,000		503,799,894		2,704,297		(31,841,106)						933,188,742

										Sub		284,759,553		556,538,368		429,388,848		144,629,295		(127,149,520)

																										933,188,742



						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ				N		1,410,400,652		1,450,724,000		1,327,519,784		(82,880,868)		(123,204,216)

										Sub		4,580,025		166,050,055		103,920,690		99,340,665		(62,129,365)

















												Fiscal March 2015		Fiscal March 2016		Fiscal March 2016		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast

												(Results)		(Forecast)		(Results)

						Capital investments						1,650 		865 		713 		-937.0		-152.0

						Depreciation expenses 						783 		1,092 		1,063 		280.0		-29.0

						(of which amortization of goodwill)						0 		147 		110 		110.0		-37.0

						R&D expenses						1,410 		1,616 		1,431 		21.0		-185.0

						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14		(1.33)

								Euro				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		(6.33)		(2.25)

								Pound sterling				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85		(5.96)

								Renminbi				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95		(0.15)









&D　&T


&F_&A




B09-設備投資等(次期)



												2016/3期		2017/3期		2017/3期		前期対比		中計対比

												実績		予想		中計

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						713 		1,164 		0 		450 		△1,164 

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						1,063 		999 		0 		△64 		△999 

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						110 		106 		0 		△4 		△106 

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,431 		1,547 		0 		115 		△1,547 

						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.17 		120.00 		110.00 		△0.17 		△10.00 

								ユーロ				132.35 		127.00 		135.00 		△5.35 		8.00 

								英ポンド エイ				180.66 		185.00 		170.00 		4.34 		△15.00 

								中国人民元				19.21 		19.00 		17.00 		△0.21 		△2.00 



						＊為替レートは各期中平均レートであり、在外子会社財務諸表項目の換算は カワセ カク キチュウ ヘイキン ザイガイ コガイシャ ザイム ショヒョウ コウモク カンサン

						  すべて期中平均レートによっております。 キチュウ ヘイキン

												2016/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		中計対比 チュウケイ タイヒ						【Sub明細_設備投資】 メイサイ セツビ トウシ

												実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

admin: 【設備投資】
0_iv_rep.xlsx / 0_04_sub中計ws.xlsx_各社シートより
【減価償却費】
0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_145期より
【研究開発費】
0_03n中計ws.xlsx_worksheet / 0_04_sub中計ws.xlsx_sgより		中計 チュウケイ												rate		外貨 ガイカ		邦貨 ホウカ

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						713,488,138		1,164,310,194				450,822,056		(1,164,310,194)						SSI		120				65,460,000

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						1,063,886,761		999,723,373				(64,163,388)		(999,723,373)						SPK		185				71,800,000

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						110,503,103		106,036,223				(4,466,880)		(106,036,223)						SBX		127				0

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,431,440,474		1,547,206,341				115,765,867		(1,547,206,341)						SDC		120		0		0

																										SDG		127		193,500		24,574,500

																										AHL		185		218,500		40,422,500

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ				N		425,612,391		666,193,000				240,580,609		(666,193,000)						SDA		120		0		0

										Sub		310,892,677		498,117,194				187,224,517		(498,117,194)						SSDM		19		7,395,726		140,518,794

																										SDTS		19		0		0

																										Merz Dental		127		1,047,200		132,994,400

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ				N		503,799,894		495,951,000				(7,848,894)		(495,951,000)						NL		1				22,347,000

										Sub		429,388,848		397,736,150				(31,652,698)		(397,736,150)						NLI		120		0		0

																										NLT		1		0		0



						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ				N		1,327,519,784		1,416,184,000				88,664,216		(1,416,184,000)						【Sub明細_研究開発費】 メイサイ ケンキュウ カイハツヒ

										Sub		103,920,690		131,022,341				27,101,651		(131,022,341)								rate		外貨 ガイカ		邦貨 ホウカ

																										SDC		120		15,000		1,800,000

																										AHL		185		10,000		1,850,000

																										Merz Dental		127		994,121		126,253,341

																										NL		1				1,119,000



												Fiscal March 2016		Fiscal March 2017		Fiscal March 2017		Change from Previous Period		Change from Mid Term Plan

												(Results)		(Forecast)		(Mid Term Plan)

						Capital investments						713 		1,164 		0 		450.00 		△1,164 

						Depreciation expenses 						1,063 		999 		0 		-64.00 		△999 

						(of which amortization of goodwill)						110 		106 		0 		-4.00 		△106 

						R&D expenses						1,431 		1,547 		0 		115.00 		△1,547 

						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.17 		120.00 		110.00 		-0.17 		△10.00 

								Euro				132.35 		127.00 		135.00 		-5.35 		8.00 

								Pound sterling				180.66 		185.00 		170.00 		4.34 		△15.00 

								Renminbi				19.21 		19.00 		17.00 		-0.21 









&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D　&T
総合企画部


&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&F_&A
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2014年3月期 連結業績の見通し 

Summary of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 

  

Future Business Environment and  
Medium- and Long-term Business Strategies 

Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 



Domestic net sales will total 14,243 million yen (an increase of 5.8%) 
 Net sales will total 24,649 million yen (an increase of 7.3%) 

Overseas net sales will total 10,405 million yen (an increase of 9.4%) 

14 

P/L 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

Overview of the Next 
Fiscal Year  

・In the dental business, sales are expected to increase by 10.1% (+893 million yen) through our efforts 
to prepare a sales network and sales offices, speed up approvals to sell the Company's products in 
each country, enhance our product lineup and expand sales areas.. 

・ In the nail care business, sales are expected to decrease by 0.5% (-2 million yen) while we strengthen 
sales activity in the Asian markets, where potential growth is expected, and a revenue decrease of. 

 Operating income will total 1,669 million yen (an increase of 6.4%). 
Ordinary income will total 1,520 million yen (an increase of 9.1%). 
Net income will total 1,084 million yen (an increase of 37.3%). 
・Although selling, general, and administrative expenses will increase 1,127 million yen due to costs 

for aggressive sales activities, effects of higher sales and favorable fluctuations in foreign currency 
exchange rates are expected to cause operating income to rise by 6.4%. 

・ Ordinary income is expected to increase 9.1%. 

・In the dental business, we expect sales to increase by 3.9% (+472 million yen) after promoting sales 
activities that focuses on the Company’s main product areas as well as areas with expected 
demand growth, and will make efforts to build a strong sales base.   

  <New product sales: 2,458 million yen, or 14.9% of non-consolidated net sales> 

Positive factors Negative factors 

・ In the nail care business, we expect sales to increase by 23.4% (+296 million yen) as we strive to 
strive for further growth in the nail care business by finding and creating new customers. 

* “Net income” figures are figures for “Net income attributable to owners of parent” after the application of 
the Accounting Standard for Business Combinations, etc. 
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Comparison of Major Statistics 

 Net sales and Net income increased compared to fiscal March 2016 
Units:  
millions of 
yen, % 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

* “Net income” figures for Fiscal March 2016 forecasts are figures for “Net income attributable to owners of 
parent” after the application of the Accounting Standard for Business Combinations, etc. 

 

Net sales 22,975 ( 100.0) 24,649 ( 100.0) 1,673 ( 7.3) 

(Domestic sales) 13,463 ( 58.6) 14,243 ( 57.8) 780 ( 5.8) 

(Overseas sales) 9,512 ( 41.4) 10,405 ( 42.2) 893 ( 9.4) 

Operating income 1,568 ( 6.8) 1,669 ( 6.8) 100 ( 6.4) 

Ordinary income 1,393 ( 6.1) 1,520 ( 6.2) 127 ( 9.1) 

Net income 789 ( 3.4) 1,084 ( 4.4) 294 ( 37.3) 

Earnings per share 18.43yen
Return on shareholders' equity 1.1P

US dollar 120.17 120.00 -0.17
Euro 132.35 127.00 -5.35
Pound sterling 180.66 185.00 4.34
Renminbi 19.21 19.00 -0.21

Foreign exchange rates

(% change)

Change From
Previous Period

3.7％ 4.8％

Fiscal March 2016
Business Performance

Fiscal March 2017
Forecast

(% of sales) (% of sales)

49.43yen 67.86yen


A01-概要(当期)



												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比		予想対比

												実績		予想		実績

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				19,688 		23,526 		22,975 		3,287 		△550 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 16.7) 		( △2.3) 

								   （国内売上高）				13,521 		13,768 		13,463 		△58 		△305 

												( 68.7) 		( 58.5) 		( 58.6) 		( △0.4) 		( △2.2) 

								   （海外売上高）				6,166 		9,757 		9,512 		3,346 		△245 

												( 31.3) 		( 41.5) 		( 41.4) 		( 54.3) 		( △2.5) 

								営業利益　				1,159 		1,507 		1,568 		409 		61 

												( 5.9) 		( 6.4) 		( 6.8) 		( 35.3) 		( 4.1) 

								経常利益　				1,114 		1,392 		1,393 		278 		0 

												( 5.7) 		( 5.9) 		( 6.1) 		( 25.0) 		( 0.0) 

								当期純利益　				581 		912 		789 		208 		△122 

												( 3.0) 		( 3.9) 		( 3.4) 		( 35.8) 		( △13.5) 

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				36.45円		57.13円		49.43円		12.98円		△7.70円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュン				2.8％		4.2％		3.7％		0.9P		△0.6P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		△1.33 

								ユーロ				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		△6.33 		△2.25 

								英ポンド エイ				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		△5.96 

								中国人民元				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		△0.15 

																								参考） サンコウ

												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比 マエ キ タイヒ		予想対比				2016/3期

												実績		予想		実績 ジッセキ

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！								当初予想 トウショ ヨソウ

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				19,688,302,181		23,526,353,914		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		(550,372,550)				23,526,340,422

												100.0		100.0		100.0		16.7		-2.3				100.0

								（国内売上高）				13,521,889,562		13,768,587,360		13,463,299,516		(58,590,046)		(305,287,844)				14,158,490,736

												68.7		58.5		58.6		-0.4		-2.2				60.2

								（海外売上高）				6,166,412,619		9,757,766,554		9,512,681,848		3,346,269,229		(245,084,706)				9,367,849,686

												31.3		41.5		41.4		54.3		-2.5				39.8

								営業利益　				1,159,743,756		1,507,605,731		1,568,928,645		409,184,889		61,322,914				1,418,039,437

												5.9		6.4		6.8		35.3		4.1				6.0

								経常利益　				1,114,806,467		1,392,780,056		1,393,402,208		278,595,741		622,152				1,246,872,162

												5.7		5.9		6.1		25.0		0.0				5.3

								当期純利益　				581,383,963		912,499,165		789,726,011		208,342,048		(122,773,154)				608,427,223

												3.0		3.9		3.4		35.8		-13.5				2.6

								１株当たり
当期純利益				36.45		57.13		49.43								38.11



								株主資本利益率				2.81		4.24		3.66								2.85



								発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ				16,114,089		16,114,089		16,114,089								16,114,089

								自己株式(期中平均) ジコ カブシキ キチュウ ヘイキン				163,226		142,808

admin: 144期2Q実績の数値を入力

		138,210								149,400

								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,950,863		15,971,281		15,975,879								15,964,689

								SO行使に伴う普通株式増加数 コウシ トモナ フツウ カブシキ ゾウカスウ



								期首 自己資本 キシュ ジコ シホン				19,687,627,219		21,180,591,914		21,701,369,643								21,180,591,914

								期末 自己資本 キマツ ジコ シホン				21,701,369,643		21,832,292,373

y-hidaka: 期首計画の期末自己資本に、当期純利益の増分を加算している。		21,414,866,911								21,528,220,431

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				20,694,498,431		21,506,442,144		21,558,118,277								21,354,406,172



												Fiscal March 2015
(Results)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(Forecast)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)
(% of sales)		Change from Previous Period
(% change)		Change from Forecast
(% change)





								Net sales				19,688 		23,526 		22,975 		3,287 		-550 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 16.7) 		( -2.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				13,521 		13,768 		13,463 		-58 		-305 

												( 68.7) 		( 58.5) 		( 58.6) 		( -0.4) 		( -2.2) 

								(Overseas sales)				6,166 		9,757 		9,512 		3,346 		-245 

												( 31.3) 		( 41.5) 		( 41.4) 		( 54.3) 		( -2.5) 

								Operating income				1,159 		1,507 		1,568 		409 		61 

												( 5.9) 		( 6.4) 		( 6.8) 		( 35.3) 		( 4.1) 

								Ordinary income				1,114 		1,392 		1,393 		278 		0 

												( 5.7) 		( 5.9) 		( 6.1) 		( 25.0) 		( 0.0) 

								Net income				581 		912 		789 		208 		-122 

												( 3.0) 		( 3.9) 		( 3.4) 		( 35.8) 		( -13.5) 

								Earnings per share				36.45yen		57.13yen		49.43yen		12.98yen		-7.70yen

								Return on shareholders' equity				2.8％		4.2％		3.7％		0.9P		-0.6P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		-1.33 

								Euro				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		-6.33 		-2.25 

								Pound sterling				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		-5.96 

								Renminbi				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		-0.15 





&D &T
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B01-概要(次期)



												2016/3期				2017/3期予想				対比				 

												金額 （対売上率）				金額 （対売上率）				金額 （率）

								売 上 高				22,975		(100.0)		24,649		(100.0)		1,673 		(7.3)

								    （国内売上高）				13,463		(58.6)		14,243		(57.8)		780 		(5.8)

								    （海外売上高）				9,512		(41.4)		10,405		(42.2)		893 		(9.4)

								営業利益　				1,568		(6.8)		1,669		(6.8)		100 		(6.4)

								経常利益　				1,393		(6.1)		1,520		(6.2)		127 		(9.1)

								当期純利益　				789		(3.4)		1,084		(4.4)		294 		(37.3)

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				49.43円				67.86円				18.43円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュンリエキ リツ				3.7％				4.8％				1.2P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.17 				120.00 				△0.17 

								ユーロ				132.35 				127.00 				△5.35 

								英ポンド エイ				180.66 				185.00 				4.34 

								中国人民元				19.21 				19.00 				△0.21 



												2016/3期				2017/3期予想 ヨソウ

admin: 0_01_pl_rep.xlsx_c-ws				対比

												金額 （対売上率）				金額 （対売上率）				金額 （率）



								売 上 高				22,975,981,364		100.0		24,649,565,596		100.0		1,673,584,232		7.3



								（国内売上高）				13,463,299,516		58.6		14,243,604,734		57.8		780,305,218		5.8



								（海外売上高）				9,512,681,848		41.4		10,405,960,862		42.2		893,279,014		9.4



								営業利益　				1,568,928,645		6.8		1,669,131,765		6.8		100,203,120		6.4



								経常利益　				1,393,402,208		6.1		1,520,528,863		6.2		127,126,655		9.1



								当期純利益　				789,726,011		3.4		1,084,461,289		4.4		294,735,278		37.3



								１株当たり
当期純利益				49.43				67.86				18.43

								株主資本利益率				3.66				4.83				1.17



								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,975,879				15,981,260

k-kagawa: 実績確定後、前期末の発行済み株式総数
(自己株式除く)に置き換えること！



								期首 株主資本 キシュ カブヌシ シホン				21,701,369,643				22,045,791,421

								期末 株主資本 キマツ カブヌシ シホン				21,414,866,911				22,852,389,783

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				21,558,118,277				22,449,090,602





												Fiscal March 2016
Business Performance				Fiscal March 2017
Forecast				Change From
Previous Period				 

												(% of sales)				(% of sales)				(% change)

								Net sales				22,975 		( 100.0) 		24,649 		( 100.0) 		1,673 		( 7.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				13,463 		( 58.6) 		14,243 		( 57.8) 		780 		( 5.8) 

								(Overseas sales)				9,512 		( 41.4) 		10,405 		( 42.2) 		893 		( 9.4) 

								Operating income				1,568 		( 6.8) 		1,669 		( 6.8) 		100 		( 6.4) 

								Ordinary income				1,393 		( 6.1) 		1,520 		( 6.2) 		127 		( 9.1) 

								Net income				789 		( 3.4) 		1,084 		( 4.4) 		294 		( 37.3) 

								Earnings per share				49.43yen				67.86yen				18.43yen

								Return on shareholders' equity				3.7％				4.8％				1.1P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.17 				120.00 				(0.17)

								Euro				132.35 				127.00 				(5.35)

								Pound sterling				180.66 				185.00 				4.34

								Renminbi				19.21 				19.00 				(0.21)





&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&D &T
総合企画部


&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&9&F
&A




C01-G会社連絡用



												2017/3期		2016/3期		2017/3期		前期見込
対比 ゼンキ ミコミ タイヒ		中期計画
対比 チュウキ ケイカク タイヒ

												年度計画		見込		中期計画

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				24,649 		22,975 		25,756 		1,673 		△1,106 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 7.3) 		( △4.3) 

								   （国内売上高）				14,243 		13,463 		15,061 		780 		△817 

												( 57.8) 		( 58.6) 		( 58.5) 		( 5.8) 		( △5.4) 

								   （海外売上高）				10,405 		9,512 		10,695 		893 		△289 

												( 42.2) 		( 41.4) 		( 41.5) 		( 9.4) 		( △2.7) 

								営業利益　				1,669 		1,568 		1,999 		100 		△330 

												( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		( 7.8) 		( 6.4) 		( △16.5) 

								経常利益　				1,520 		1,393 		1,854 		127 		△334 

												( 6.2) 		( 6.1) 		( 7.2) 		( 9.1) 		( △18.0) 

								当期純利益　				1,084 		961 		1,284 		123 		△199 

												( 4.4) 		( 4.2) 		( 5.0) 		( 12.8) 		( △15.6) 

								１株当たり
当期純利益 トウキ				67.86円		60.16円		80.50円		7.70円		△12.64円

								自己資本当期純利益率 ジコ シホン トウキ ジュン				4.83％		4.46％		5.59％		0.37P		△0.76P



						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.00 		121.49 		110.00 		△1.49 		10.00 

								ユーロ				127.00 		133.67 		135.00 		△6.67 		△8.00 

								英ポンド エイ				185.00 		185.51 		170.00 		△0.51 		15.00 

								中国人民元				19.00 		19.32 		17.00 		△0.32 		2.00 

																								参考） サンコウ

												2017/3期		2016/3期		2017/3期		前期見込対比 ゼンキ ミコミ タイヒ		中期計画対比 チュウキ ケイカク タイヒ チュウケイ				2016/3期

												年度計画 ネンド ケイカク

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！		見込 ミコミ		中期計画 チュウキ ケイカク								当初予想 トウショ ヨソウ

												（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（対売上率）		（増減率）		（増減率）

								売 上 高				24,649,565,596		22,975,981,364		25,756,278,405		1,673,584,232		(1,106,712,809)				23,526,340,422

												100.0		100.0		100.0		7.3		-4.3				100.0

								（国内売上高）				14,243,604,734		13,463,299,516		15,061,268,334		780,305,218		(817,663,600)				14,158,490,736

												57.8		58.6		58.5		5.8		-5.4				60.2

								（海外売上高）				10,405,960,862		9,512,681,848		10,695,010,071		893,279,014		(289,049,209)				9,367,849,686

												42.2		41.4		41.5		9.4		-2.7				39.8

								営業利益　				1,669,131,765		1,568,928,645		1,999,331,277		100,203,120		(330,199,512)				1,418,039,437

												6.8		6.8		7.8		6.4		-16.5				6.0

								経常利益　				1,520,528,863		1,393,402,208		1,854,904,720		127,126,655		(334,375,857)				1,246,872,162

												6.2		6.1		7.2		9.1		-18.0				5.3

								当期純利益　				1,084,461,289		961,062,308

admin: 取締役会資料に合わせる		

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！				1,284,346,201		123,398,981		(199,884,911)				608,427,223

												4.4		4.2		5.0		12.8		-15.6				2.6

								１株当たり
当期純利益				67.86		60.16		80.50								38.11



								株主資本利益率				4.83		4.46		5.59								2.85



								発行済株式総数 ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ				16,114,089		16,114,089		16,114,089								16,114,089

								自己株式(期中平均) ジコ カブシキ キチュウ ヘイキン				132,829		138,210		159,150								149,400

								期中平均発行済株式総数(自己株式除く) キチュウ ヘイキン ハッコウ ズ カブシキ ソウスウ ジコ カブシキ ノゾ				15,981,260		15,975,879		15,954,939								15,964,689

								SO行使に伴う普通株式増加数 コウシ トモナ フツウ カブシキ ゾウカスウ



								期首 自己資本 キシュ ジコ シホン				22,045,791,421		21,701,369,643		22,852,389,783								21,180,591,914

								期末 自己資本 キマツ ジコ シホン				22,852,389,783		21,414,866,911		23,075,739,212								21,528,220,431

								期首・期末平均 株主資本 キシュ キマツ ヘイキン カブヌシ シホン				22,449,090,602		21,558,118,277		22,964,064,497								21,354,406,172



												Fiscal March 2017
(Forecast)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2016
(estimate)
(% of sales)		Fiscal March 2017
(Mid term plan)
(% of sales)		Change from estimate
(% change)		Change from Mid term plan
(% change)





								Sales				24,649 		22,975 		25,756 		1,673 		-1,106 

												( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 100.0) 		( 7.3) 		( -4.3) 

								(Domestic sales)				14,243 		13,463 		15,061 		780 		-817 

												( 57.8) 		( 58.6) 		( 58.5) 		( 5.8) 		( -5.4) 

								(Overseas sales)				10,405 		9,512 		10,695 		893 		-289 

												( 42.2) 		( 41.4) 		( 41.5) 		( 9.4) 		( -2.7) 

								Operating profit				1,669 		1,568 		1,999 		100 		-330 

												( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		( 7.8) 		( 6.4) 		( -16.5) 

								Ordinary profit				1,520 		1,393 		1,854 		127 		-334 

												( 6.2) 		( 6.1) 		( 7.2) 		( 9.1) 		( -18.0) 

								Net profit				1,084 		961 		1,284 		123 		-199 

												( 4.4) 		( 4.2) 		( 5.0) 		( 12.8) 		( -15.6) 

								Net profit per share				67.86yen		60.16yen		80.50yen		7.70yen		-12.64yen

								Return on equity				4.83％		4.46％		5.59％		0.37P		△0.76P



						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.00 		121.49 		110.00 		△1.49 		10.00 

								Euro				127.00 		133.67 		135.00 		△6.67 		△8.00 

								Pound sterling				185.00 		185.51 		170.00 		△0.51 		15.00 

								Renminbi				19.00 		19.32 		17.00 		△0.32 		2.00 



&D &T
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Sales by Product Category 

Unit: millions of yen 
Figures in parentheses represent percentage changes; unit: % 

* Overseas sales decreased by 170 million yen due to the effect of foreign currency 
fluctuations (US dollar, euro, pound sterling, renminbi ). 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

Cange from previous period

Domestic Overseas

Artificial teeth products 4,042 4,425 382 ( 9.5) 92 290
Abrasives products 4,176 4,143 -32 ( -0.8) -24 -8
Metal products 314 279 -35 ( -11.4) -35 0
Chemical products 4,365 4,786 420 ( 9.6) 130 289
Cement products ,other 2,029 2,291 262 ( 12.9) 82 180
Machinery ,equipment &
other products 6,070 6,443 372 ( 6.1) 228 144

Dental business total 20,999 22,368 1,369 ( 6.5) 472 896
Nail care business 1,893 2,187 293 ( 15.5) 296 -2
Other 82 93 10 ( 13.2) 10 0

Total 22,975 24,649 1,673 ( 7.3) 780 893

Fiscal March
2016

(Results)

Fiscal March
2017

(Forecast)


A02-類別売上(当期)







										2015/3期		2016/3期		前期対比

										実績		実績						国内		海外

						人工歯類				2,664 		4,042 		1,378		( 51.7) 		△9 		1,388 

						研削材類				3,880 		4,176 		295		( 7.6) 		41 		253 

						金属類				292 		314 		22		( 7.6) 		15 		6 

						化工品類				3,700 		4,365 		665		( 18.0) 		96 		568 

						セメント類他				1,855 		2,029 		173		( 9.3) 		5 		167 

						機械器具類その他				5,456 		6,070 		614		( 11.3) 		△105 		720 

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				17,850 		20,999 		3,149		( 17.6) 		44 		3,104 

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,750 		1,893 		143		( 8.2) 		△97 		241 

						その他 タ				87 		82 		△5		( △5.7) 		△5 		-

						合計				19,688 		22,975 		3,287		( 16.7) 		△58 		3,346 



										2015/3期		2016/3期		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		実績 ジッセキ						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類				2,664,225,970		4,042,860,509		1,378,634,539		51.7		(9,889,834)		1,388,524,373

						研削材類				3,880,712,632		4,176,063,646		295,351,014		7.6		41,734,085		253,616,929

						金属類				292,619,364		314,931,140		22,311,776		7.6		15,578,694		6,733,082

						化工品類				3,700,451,832		4,365,695,264		665,243,432		18.0		96,938,758		568,304,674

						セメント類他				1,855,908,571		2,029,166,635		173,258,064		9.3		5,962,022		167,296,042

						機械器具類その他				5,456,232,328		6,070,835,714		614,603,386		11.3		(105,920,228)		720,523,614

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				17,850,150,697		20,999,552,908		3,149,402,211		17.6		44,403,497		3,104,998,714

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,750,288,039		1,893,585,091		143,297,052		8.2		(97,973,463)		241,270,515

						その他 タ				87,863,445		82,843,365		(5,020,080)		-5.7		(5,020,080)		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				19,688,302,181		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		16.7		(58,590,046)		3,346,269,229



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類				1,370,600,829		1,360,710,995		(9,889,834)		-0.7		(9,889,834)		0

						研削材類				1,862,494,119		1,904,228,204		41,734,085		2.2		41,734,085		0

						金属類				292,566,464		308,145,158		15,578,694		5.3		15,578,694		0

						化工品類				2,224,402,845		2,321,341,603		96,938,758		4.4		96,938,758		0

						セメント類他				1,184,487,505		1,190,449,527		5,962,022		0.5		5,962,022		0

						機械器具類その他				5,131,573,339		5,025,653,111		(105,920,228)		-2.1		(105,920,228)		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				12,066,125,101		12,110,528,598		44,403,497		0.4		44,403,497		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,367,901,016		1,269,927,553		(97,973,463)		-7.2		(97,973,463)		0

						その他 タ				87,863,445		82,843,365		(5,020,080)		-5.7		(5,020,080)		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				13,521,889,562		13,463,299,516		(58,590,046)		-0.4		(58,590,046)		0









										Fiscal March 2015
(Results)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Cange from previous period

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth products				2,664		4,042		1,378		( 51.7) 		(9)		1,388

						Abrasives products				3,880		4,176		295		( 7.6) 		41		253

						Metal products				292		314		22		( 7.6) 		15		6

						Chemical products				3,700		4,365		665		( 18.0) 		96		568

						Cement products ,other				1,855		2,029		173		( 9.3) 		5		167

						Machinery ,equipment & other products				5,456		6,070		614		( 11.3) 		(105)		720

						Dental business total				17,850		20,999		3,149		( 17.6) 		44		3,104

						Nail care business				1,750		1,893		143		( 8.2) 		(97)		241

						Other				87		82		(5)		( -5.7) 		(5)		-

						Total				19,688		22,975		3,287		( 16.7) 		(58)		3,346













										2016/3期		2016/3期		予想対比

										予想		実績						国内		海外

						人工歯類				0 		4,042 		4,042		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360 		2,682 

						研削材類				0 		4,176 		4,176		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904 		2,271 

						金属類				0 		314 		314		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308 		6 

						化工品類				0 		4,365 		4,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321 		2,044 

						セメント類他				0 		2,029 		2,029		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190 		838 

						機械器具類その他				0 		6,070 		6,070		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025 		1,045 

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0 		20,999 		20,999		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110 		8,889 

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				0 		1,893 		1,893		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269 		623 

						その他 タ				0 		82 		82		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82 		0 

						合計				0 		22,975 		22,975		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463 		9,512 



										2016/3期 キ		2016/3期		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

										予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類						4,042,860,509		4,042,860,509		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360,710,995		2,682,149,514

						研削材類						4,176,063,646		4,176,063,646		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904,228,204		2,271,835,442

						金属類						314,931,140		314,931,140		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308,145,158		6,785,982

						化工品類						4,365,695,264		4,365,695,264		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321,341,603		2,044,353,661

						セメント類他						2,029,166,635		2,029,166,635		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190,449,527		838,717,108

						機械器具類その他						6,070,835,714		6,070,835,714		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025,653,111		1,045,182,603

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0		20,999,552,908		20,999,552,908		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110,528,598		8,889,024,310

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ						1,893,585,091		1,893,585,091		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269,927,553		623,657,538

						その他 タ						82,843,365		82,843,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82,843,365		0

						消去 ショウキョ						0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				0		22,975,981,364		22,975,981,364		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463,299,516		9,512,681,848



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類						1,360,710,995		1,360,710,995		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360,710,995		0

						研削材類						1,904,228,204		1,904,228,204		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904,228,204		0

						金属類						308,145,158		308,145,158		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308,145,158		0

						化工品類						2,321,341,603		2,321,341,603		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321,341,603		0

						セメント類他						1,190,449,527		1,190,449,527		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190,449,527		0

						機械器具類その他						5,025,653,111		5,025,653,111		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025,653,111		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				0		12,110,528,598		12,110,528,598		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110,528,598		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ						1,269,927,553		1,269,927,553		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269,927,553		0

						その他 タ						82,843,365		82,843,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82,843,365		0

						消去 ショウキョ								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				0		13,463,299,516		13,463,299,516		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463,299,516		0









										Fiscal March 2016
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Cange from Forecast

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth				0		4,042		4,042		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,360		2,682

						Abrasives				0		4,176		4,176		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,904		2,271

						Metal products				0		314		314		ERROR:#DIV/0!		308		6

						Chemical products				0		4,365		4,365		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,321		2,044

						Cements and others				0		2,029		2,029		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,190		838

						Equipment and others				0		6,070		6,070		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5,025		1,045

						Dental business total				0		20,999		20,999		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12,110		8,889

						Nail care business				0		1,893		1,893		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1,269		623

						Other				0		82		82		ERROR:#DIV/0!		82		0

						Total				0		22,975		22,975		ERROR:#DIV/0!		13,463		9,512
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修正予想を反映した
類別セグメント情報は
未作成のため非開示



B02-類別売上(次期)







										2016/3期		2017/3期		対比

										実績		予想						国内		海外

						人工歯類				4,042		4,425		382		( 9.5) 		92		290

						研削材類				4,176		4,143		△32		( △0.8) 		△24		△8

						金属類				314		279		△35		( △11.4) 		△35		0

						化工品類				4,365		4,786		420		( 9.6) 		130		289

						セメント類他				2,029		2,291		262		( 12.9) 		82		180

						機械器具類その他				6,070		6,443		372		( 6.1) 		228		144

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				20,999		22,368		1,369		( 6.5) 		472		896

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,893		2,187		293		( 15.5) 		296		△2

						その他 タ				82		93		10		( 13.2) 		10		0

						合計				22,975		24,649		1,673		( 7.3) 		780		893



										2016/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		対比 タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

admin: 0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_類別セグメント						国内 コクナイ		海外 カイガイ

						人工歯類				4,042,860,509		4,425,495,579		382,635,070		( 9.5)		92,082,732		290,552,338

						研削材類				4,176,063,646		4,143,099,166		(32,964,480)		( △0.8)		(24,442,760)		(8,521,720)

						金属類				314,931,140		279,000,762		(35,930,378)		( △11.4)		(35,713,406)		(216,972)

						化工品類				4,365,695,264		4,786,139,938		420,444,674		( 9.6)		130,490,669		289,954,005

						セメント類他				2,029,166,635		2,291,392,400		262,225,765		( 12.9)		82,145,495		180,080,270

						機械器具類その他				6,070,835,714		6,443,469,591		372,633,877		( 6.1)		228,265,246		144,368,631

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				20,999,552,908		22,368,597,436		1,369,044,528		( 6.5)		472,827,976		896,216,552

						ネイル				1,893,585,091		2,187,220,000		293,634,909		( 15.5)		296,572,447		(2,937,538)

						その他 タ				82,843,365		93,748,160		10,904,795		( 13.2)		10,904,795		0

						消去 ショウキョ				0				0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計				22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596		1,673,584,232		( 7.3)		780,305,218		893,279,014



				国内 コクナイ

						人工歯類				1,360,710,995		1,452,793,727		92,082,732		6.8		92,082,732		0

						研削材類				1,904,228,204		1,879,785,444		(24,442,760)		-1.3		(24,442,760)		0

						金属類				308,145,158		272,431,752		(35,713,406)		-11.6		(35,713,406)		0

						化工品類				2,321,341,603		2,451,832,272		130,490,669		5.6		130,490,669		0

						セメント類他				1,190,449,527		1,272,595,022		82,145,495		6.9		82,145,495		0

						機械器具類その他				5,025,653,111		5,253,918,357		228,265,246		4.5		228,265,246		0

						歯科事業計 シカ ジギョウ ケイ				12,110,528,598		12,583,356,574		472,827,976		3.9		472,827,976		0

						ネイル事業 ジギョウ				1,269,927,553		1,566,500,000		296,572,447		23.4		296,572,447		0

						その他 タ				82,843,365		93,748,160		10,904,795		13.2		10,904,795		0

						消去 ショウキョ				0				0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0		0

						合計 ゴウケイ				13,463,299,516		14,243,604,734		780,305,218		5.8		780,305,218		0











										Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Fiscal March 2017
(Forecast)		Cange from previous period

																		Domestic		Overseas

						Artificial teeth products				4,042		4,425		382		( 9.5) 		92		290

						Abrasives products				4,176		4,143		(32)		( -0.8) 		(24)		(8)

						Metal products				314		279		(35)		( -11.4) 		(35)		0

						Chemical products				4,365		4,786		420		( 9.6) 		130		289

						Cement products ,other				2,029		2,291		262		( 12.9) 		82		180

						Machinery ,equipment & other products				6,070		6,443		372		( 6.1) 		228		144

						Dental business total				20,999		22,368		1,369		( 6.5) 		472		896

						Nail care business				1,893		2,187		293		( 15.5) 		296		(2)

						Other				82		93		10		( 13.2) 		10		0

						Total				22,975		24,649		1,673		( 7.3) 		780		893
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Fiscal March 2016
Results

Fiscal March 2017
Forecast

Dental Nail care Other

13,463 14,243 

17 

1,269 
（9.4） 

 
 
 

 
 

12,110 
（90.0） 

82（0.6） 
1,566 
（11.0） 

 
 
 

 
 

12,583 
（88.3） 

93（0.7） 

Domestic Net Sales 

 Dental business:  
Year-on-year increase of 472 million yen (3.9%) 
 we expect sales to increase by 3.9% after 

promoting sales activities that focuses on the 
Company’s main product areas as well as areas 
with expected demand growth, and will make 
efforts to build a strong sales base.   

 Nail care business:  
Year-on-year increase of 296 million yen (23.4%) 
 we expect sales to increase by 23.4 as we strive to 

strive for further growth in the nail care business 
by finding and creating new customers. 

 Other businesses:  
Year-on-year increase of 10 million yen (13.2%) 

 

 Major products that will be introduced during 
the current term(fiscal March 2017) 
 Hard resin for crowns 
    “CERAMAGE Up”           (Chemical products) 
 Dental adhesive resin cement 
    “Block HC SEM”          (Cements and others) 
 Hybrid resin for CAD/CAM  (Equipment and others) 
 New LITE-FIL product       (Chemical products) 

Unit: Millions of yen; figures in parentheses 
represent the percentage of the total 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 



2,446  2,698  2,702  

4,090  4,319  4,472  

2,975  
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9,512  
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Fiscal Year
2016

 Results

Fiscal Year
2017

 Forecast

Fiscal Year
2017

 Forecast after
adjustment
for foreign
currency

translation
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（25.5） 

 
 
 
 

Overseas Net Sales 

* The fiscal March 2017 forecast after adjustment for foreign currency translation has been 
calculated based on the same foreign exchange rates used for the fiscal March 2016 results. 

Asia and 
Oceania 

Europe 

North and 
Latin  

America 

Growth rates by region *Figures in parentheses 
indicate the growth rate on local currency basis. 
 North and Latin America      +10.3%  (+10.4%) 
 Europe                                    +  5.6%  (+ 9.3%) 
 China                                      +18.8%  (+20.1%) 
 Asia (Other)                           +  9.4%  (+ 9.2%) 

 Summary 
Negative effects from exchange-rate 
fluctuations (-170 million yen) are expected, but 
all areas are progressing strongly, so we expect 
overall overseas sales growth by 9.4%. 

 Foreign exchange rates 
 USD1=JPY120.00 
  (JPY120.17 in the previous fiscal year) 

      (Effect: -5 million yen) 
 EUR1=JPY127.00 
  (JPY132.35 in the previous fiscal year) 

      (Effect: -122 million yen) 
 CNY1=JPY19.00 
  (JPY19.21 in the previous fiscal year) 
       (Effect: -19 million yen) 

 (Dental business) Overseas sales ratio 
 43.7% (42.3% in the previous fiscal year） 

(40.1% after foreign currency translation adjustment) 

Unit: millions of yen; figures in parentheses 
represent component ratio (%) 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 
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Performance by Segment 
 (Net Sales and Operating Income) 

Unit: millions of yen. Figures in parentheses represent 
percentage of sales and percentage changes (unit: %) 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

 

Amount
(% of Net sales)

Amount
(% of Net sales)

Net sales 20,999 22,368 1,369 
Operating expenses 19,484 20,833 1,348 
Operating income 1,515 1,535 20 
(operating income margin) ( 7.2) ( 6.9) 
Net sales 1,894 2,187 293 
Operating expenses 1,871 2,065 193 
Operating income 22 121 99 
(operating income margin) ( 1.2) ( 5.6) 
Net sales 88 93 5 
Operating expenses 65 81 16 
Operating income 22 11 -10 
(operating income margin) ( 25.6) ( 12.7) 
Net sales 22,981 24,649 1,667 
Operating expenses 21,421 22,980 1,558 
Operating income 1,559 1,669 109 
(operating income margin) ( 6.8) ( 6.8) 
Net sales 22,975 24,649 1,673 
Operating expenses 21,407 22,980 1,573 
Operating income 1,568 1,669 100 
(operating income margin) ( 6.8) ( 6.8) 

Dental

Nail care

Fiscal March
2017

(Forecast)

Other

Total before
consolidation
adjustment
Consolidated

Fiscal March
2016

(Results) Change from
Previous Period


A05-事業別(当期)



										2015/3期		2013/3期		2016/3期		前年同期
対比 ネン ドウキ		予想対比 ヨソウ		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				デンタル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				17,850 		14,305 		20,999 		3,149 		6,693 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				16,697 		-		19,484 		2,787 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,153 		-		1,515 		361 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.5) 		-		( 7.2) 

				ネイル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				1,750 		1,667 		1,894 		143 		226 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				1,775 		-		1,871 		96 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				△24 		-		22 		47 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( △1.4) 		-		( 1.2) 

				その他 タ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				93 		84 		88 		△5 		3 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				70 		-		65 		△5 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		-		22 		0 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 24.3) 		-		( 25.6) 

				連結消去前
合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				19,694 		16,058 		22,981 		3,287 		6,923 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				18,543 		-		21,421 		2,878 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,150 		-		1,559 		409 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.8) 		-		( 6.8) 

				　連結 レンケツ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				19,688 		16,058 		22,975 		3,287 		6,917 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				18,528 		15,266 		21,407 		2,878 		6,140 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,159 		791 		1,568 		409 		777 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.9) 		( 4.9) 		( 6.8) 

																						参考) サンコウ

										2015/3期 キ		2013/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ

admin: 通期見込(144.3Q時点)
→実績確定後、置き換えること！		前年同期
対比		予想対比				2016/3期 キ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 13/02/12
[修正]修正事業セグメント.xls_141-4Q修正予想
※営業利益は未作成		実績 ジッセキ								期初予想 キ ショ ヨソウ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）								金額
（対売上率）

						デンタル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		17,850,150,697		14,305,735,871		20,999,552,908		3,149,402,211		6,693,817,037				21,473,964,648

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		16,697,005,569				19,484,510,669		2,787,505,100		19,484,510,669				20,151,920,259

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,153,145,128				1,515,042,239		361,897,111		1,515,042,239				1,322,044,389

										6.5		0.0		7.2								6.2

						ネイル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,750,749,354		1,667,832,270		1,894,078,952		143,329,598		226,246,682				1,957,580,723

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		1,775,629,123				1,871,697,034		96,067,911		1,871,697,034				1,869,098,339

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		(24,879,769)				22,381,918		47,261,687		22,381,918				88,482,384

										-1.4		0.0		1.2								4.5

						その他 タ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		93,348,677		84,506,142		88,186,633		(5,162,044)		3,680,491				94,795,051

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		70,638,619				65,633,209		(5,005,410)		65,633,209				87,282,387

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,710,058				22,553,424		(156,634)		22,553,424				7,512,664

										24.3		0.0		25.6								7.9

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		19,694,248,728		16,058,074,283		22,981,818,493		3,287,569,765		6,923,744,210				23,526,340,422

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		18,543,273,311		0		21,421,840,912		2,878,567,601		21,421,840,912				22,108,300,985

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,150,975,417		0		1,559,977,581		409,002,164		1,559,977,581				1,418,039,437

										5.8		0.0		6.8								6.0

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		19,688,302,181		16,058,074,283		22,975,981,364		3,287,679,183		6,917,907,081				23,526,340,422

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		18,528,558,425		15,266,733,326		21,407,052,719		2,878,494,294		6,140,319,393				22,108,300,985

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,159,743,756		791,340,957		1,568,928,645		409,184,889		777,587,688				1,418,039,437

										5.9		4.9		6.8								6.0





										Fiscal March 2015
(Results)		Fiscal March 2013 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Change from  Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Dental		Net Sales				17,850 		14,305 		20,999 		3,149 		6,693 

						Operating expenses				16,697 		-		19,484 		2,787 		-

						Operating income				1,153 		-		1,515 		361 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.5) 		-		( 7.2) 

				Nail care		Net Sales				1,750 		1,667 		1,894 		143 		226 

						Operating expenses				1,775 		-		1,871 		96 		-

						Operating income				-24 		-		22 		47 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( -1.4) 		-		( 1.2) 

				Other		Net Sales				93 		84 		88 		-5 		3 

						Operating expenses				70 		-		65 		-5 		-

						Operating income				22 		-		22 		0 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 24.3) 		-		( 25.6) 

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Net Sales				19,694 		16,058 		22,981 		3,287 		6,923 

						Operating expenses				18,543 		-		21,421 		2,878 		-

						Operating income				1,150 		-		1,559 		409 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 5.8) 		-		( 6.8) 

				Consolidated		Net Sales				19,688 		16,058 		22,975 		3,287 		6,917 

						Operating expenses				18,528 		15,266 		21,407 		2,878 		6,140 

						Operating income				1,159 		791 		1,568 		409 		777 

						(operating income margin) 				( 5.9) 		( 4.9) 		( 6.8) 





&D &T


&F_&A




A05-所在地別



										2013/3期		2013/3期		2014/3期		前期対比		予想対比		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				 日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリ				14,525 		0 		14,386 		△139 		14,386 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				780 		0 		547 		△233 		547 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.8) 

				 アメリカ		売上高 ウリ				1,070 		0 		1,330 		260 		1,330 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				55 		0 		14 		△40 		14 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 1.1) 

				 欧州 オウシュウ		売上高 ウリ				1,364 		0 		1,560 		196 		1,560 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				53 		0 		56 		2 		56 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.6) 

				 アジア		売上高 ウリ				836 		0 		989 		152 		989 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				133 		0 		123 		△9 		123 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 15.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 12.5) 

				 在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				3,271 		0 		3,880 		609 		3,880 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				241 		0 		194 		△47 		194 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 7.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.0) 

				 連結消去前
 合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				17,797 		0 		18,267 		469 		18,267 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,022 		0 		741 		△280 		741 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 4.1) 

				　連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリ				15,985 		0 		16,385 		399 		16,385 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				997 		0 		872 		△124 		872 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.3) 



										2013/3期 キ		2013/3期 キ		2014/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ				2015/3期 キ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
0_02c_中計ws.xls_セグメント<営業利益> (四半期)		実績 ジッセキ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
141.q2.所在地別セグメント.xls_141.q2.所在地別セグメント								予想 ヨソウ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data sourcee]
0_02c_中計ws.xls_セグメント<営業利益> (四半期)

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）								金額
（対売上率）

						日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		14,525,983,508				14,386,910,789		(139,072,719)		14,386,910,789				15,142,846,332

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		780,748,720				547,370,189		(233,378,531)		547,370,189				843,091,918

										5.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.8								5.6

						アメリカ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,070,161,484				1,330,391,230		260,229,746		1,330,391,230				1,070,160,000

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		55,212,718				14,751,381		(40,461,337)		14,751,381				(48,634,014)

										5.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!		1.1								-4.5

						欧州（ドイツ、イギリス） オウシュウ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,364,629,527				1,560,990,260		196,360,733		1,560,990,260				1,315,628,800

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		53,324,873				56,176,703		2,851,830		56,176,703				15,657,800

										3.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!		3.6								1.2

						アジア（中国） チュウゴク		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		836,962,460				989,416,755		152,454,295		989,416,755				926,393,000

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		133,249,096				123,546,844		(9,702,252)		123,546,844				133,517,226

										15.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!		12.5								14.4

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		3,271,753,471		0		3,880,798,245		609,044,774		3,880,798,245				3,312,181,800

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		241,786,687		0		194,474,928		(47,311,759)		194,474,928				100,541,012

										7.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.0								3.0

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		17,797,736,979		0		18,267,709,034		469,972,055		18,267,709,034				18,455,028,132

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,022,535,407		0		741,845,117		(280,690,290)		741,845,117				943,632,930

										5.7		ERROR:#DIV/0!		4.1								5.1

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		15,985,557,668				16,385,000,393		399,442,725		16,385,000,393				16,677,886,877

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		997,610,928				872,991,196		(124,619,732)		872,991,196				949,032,930

										6.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.3								5.7



										Fiscal March 2013 
(Results)		Fiscal March 2013 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Japan		Sales				14,525 		0 		14,386 		-139 		14,386 

						Operating profit 				780 		0 		547 		-233 		547 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.8) 

				Americas		Sales				1,070 		0 		1,330 		260 		1,330 

						Operating profit 				55 		0 		14 		-40 		14 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 1.1) 

				Europe		Sales				1,364 		0 		1,560 		196 		1,560 

						Operating profit 				53 		0 		56 		2 		56 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 3.6) 

				Asia		Sales				836 		0 		989 		152 		989 

						Operating profit 				133 		0 		123 		-9 		123 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 15.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 12.5) 

				Overseas total		Sales				3,271 		0 		3,880 		609 		3,880 

						Operating profit 				241 		0 		194 		-47 		194 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 7.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.0) 

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Sales				17,797 		0 		18,267 		469 		18,267 

						Operating profit 				1,022 		0 		741 		-280 		741 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 4.1) 

				Consolidated		Sales				15,985 		0 		16,385 		399 		16,385 

						Operating profit 				997 		0 		872 		-124 		872 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 6.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!		( 5.3) 





&D &T


&F_&A


141期4Qは所在地別は作成していない
2014/3期実績
未入力



B05-事業別(次期)



										2016/3期		2017/3期		2014/3期		前期対比 キ		予想対比 ヨソウ		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				デンタル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				20,999 		22,368 		0 		1,369 		△22,368 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				19,484 		20,833 		0 		1,348 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,515 		1,535 		0 		20 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 7.2) 		( 6.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				ネイル		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				1,894 		2,187 		0 		293 		△2,187 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				1,871 		2,065 		0 		193 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		121 		0 		99 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 1.2) 		( 5.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				その他 タ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				88 		93 		0 		5 		△93 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				65 		81 		0 		16 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				22 		11 		0 		△10 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 25.6) 		( 12.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				連結消去前
合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				22,981 		24,649 		0 		1,667 		△24,649 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				21,421 		22,980 		0 		1,558 		-

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,559 		1,669 		0 		109 		-

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				　連結 レンケツ		売 上 高 バイ ジョウ コウ				22,975 		24,649 		0 		1,673 		△24,649 

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				21,407 		22,980 		0 		1,573 		△22,980 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				1,568 		1,669 		0 		100 		△1,669 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										2016/3期		2017/3期 キ

admin: 0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_事業別セグメント		2014/3期 キ		前期対比		予想対比

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

						デンタル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		20,999,552,908		22,368,597,436				1,369,044,528		(22,368,597,436)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		19,484,510,669		20,833,284,652		0		1,348,773,983		(20,833,284,652)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,515,042,239		1,535,312,784				20,270,545		(1,535,312,784)

										7.2		6.9		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						ネイル		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,894,078,952		2,187,220,000				293,141,048		(2,187,220,000)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		1,871,697,034		2,065,332,394		0		193,635,360		(2,065,332,394)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,381,918		121,887,606				99,505,688		(121,887,606)

										1.2		5.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						その他 タ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		88,186,633		93,748,160				5,561,527		(93,748,160)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		65,633,209		81,816,785		0		16,183,576		(81,816,785)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		22,553,424		11,931,375				(10,622,049)		(11,931,375)

										25.6		12.7		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		22,981,818,493		24,649,565,596		0		1,667,747,103		(24,649,565,596)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		21,421,840,912		22,980,433,831		0		1,558,592,919		(22,980,433,831)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,559,977,581		1,669,131,765		0		109,154,184		(1,669,131,765)

										6.8		6.8		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596				1,673,584,232		(24,649,565,596)

								営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ		21,407,052,719		22,980,433,831		0		1,573,381,112		(22,980,433,831)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,568,928,645		1,669,131,765				100,203,120		(1,669,131,765)

										6.8		6.8		ERROR:#DIV/0!





										Fiscal March 2016
(Results)		Fiscal March 2017 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from  Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of Net sales)		Amount 
(% of Net sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Dental		Net sales				20,999 		22,368 		0 		1,369 		-22,368 

						Operating expenses				19,484 		20,833 		0 		1,348 		-

						Operating income				1,515 		1,535 		0 		20 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 7.2) 		( 6.9) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Nail care		Net sales				1,894 		2,187 		0 		293 		-2,187 

						Operating expenses				1,871 		2,065 		0 		193 		-

						Operating income				22 		121 		0 		99 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 1.2) 		( 5.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Other		Net sales				88 		93 		0 		5 		-93 

						Operating expenses				65 		81 		0 		16 		-

						Operating income				22 		11 		0 		-10 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 25.6) 		( 12.7) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Net sales				22,981 		24,649 		0 		1,667 		-24,649 

						Operating expenses				21,421 		22,980 		0 		1,558 		-

						Operating income				1,559 		1,669 		0 		109 		-

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Consolidated		Net sales				22,975 		24,649 		0 		1,673 		-24,649 

						Operating expenses				21,407 		22,980 		0 		1,573 		-22,980 

						Operating income				1,568 		1,669 		0 		100 		-1,669 

						(operating income margin) 				( 6.8) 		( 6.8) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!
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B05-所在地別



										2014/3期		2015/3期		2014/3期		前期対比		予想対比		 

										実績		予想		実績

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

				 日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリ				14,386 		15,204 		0 		817 		△15,204 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				547 		660 		0 		113 		△660 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.8) 		( 4.3) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 アメリカ		売上高 ウリ				1,330 		1,335 		0 		4 		△1,335 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				14 		△56 		0 		△70 		56 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 1.1) 		( △4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 欧州 オウシュウ		売上高 ウリ				1,560 		1,549 		0 		△11 		△1,549 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				56 		53 		0 		△3 		△53 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 3.6) 		( 3.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 アジア		売上高 ウリ				989 		1,491 		0 		501 		△1,491 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				123 		52 		0 		△70 		△52 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 12.5) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				3,880 		4,375 		0 		495 		△4,375 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				194 		49 		0 		△144 		△49 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.0) 		( 1.1) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				 連結消去前
 合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリ				18,267 		19,580 		0 		1,312 		△19,580 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				741 		710 		0 		△31 		△710 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 4.1) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				　連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリ				16,385 		17,168 		0 		783 		△17,168 

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				872 		715 		0 		△157 		△715 

						（営業利益率) エイギョウ リエキ リツ				( 5.3) 		( 4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										2014/3期 キ		2015/3期 キ		2014/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

										実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

										金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）		金額
（対売上率）

						日本 ニホン		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		14,386,910,789		15,204,343,021				817,432,232		(15,204,343,021)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		547,370,189		660,860,874				113,490,685		(660,860,874)

										3.8		4.3		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						アメリカ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,330,391,230		1,335,086,500				4,695,270		(1,335,086,500)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		14,751,381		(56,222,400)				(70,973,781)		56,222,400

										1.1		-4.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						欧州（ドイツ、イギリス） オウシュウ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		1,560,990,260		1,549,496,850				(11,493,410)		(1,549,496,850)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		56,176,703		53,082,250				(3,094,453)		(53,082,250)

										3.6		3.4		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						アジア（中国） チュウゴク		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		989,416,755		1,491,370,055				501,953,300		(1,491,370,055)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		123,546,844		52,957,053				(70,589,791)		(52,957,053)

										12.5		3.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		3,880,798,245		4,375,953,405		0		495,155,160		(4,375,953,405)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		194,474,928		49,816,903		0		(144,658,025)		(49,816,903)

										5.0		1.1		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		18,267,709,034		19,580,296,426		0		1,312,587,392		(19,580,296,426)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		741,845,117		710,677,777		0		(31,167,340)		(710,677,777)

										4.1		3.6		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						連結 レンケツ		売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		16,385,000,393		17,168,788,370				783,787,977		(17,168,788,370)

								営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		872,991,196		715,318,777				(157,672,419)		(715,318,777)

										5.3		4.2		ERROR:#DIV/0!



										Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Fiscal March 2015 
(Forecast)		Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast		 



										Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)		Amount 
(% of sales)

				Japan		Sales				14,386 		15,204 		0 		817 		-15,204 

						Operating profit 				547 		660 		0 		113 		-660 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.8) 		( 4.3) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Americas		Sales				1,330 		1,335 		0 		4 		-1,335 

						Operating profit 				14 		-56 		0 		-70 		56 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 1.1) 		( -4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Europe		Sales				1,560 		1,549 		0 		-11 		-1,549 

						Operating profit 				56 		53 		0 		-3 		-53 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 3.6) 		( 3.4) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Asia		Sales				989 		1,491 		0 		501 		-1,491 

						Operating profit 				123 		52 		0 		-70 		-52 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 12.5) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Overseas total		Sales				3,880 		4,375 		0 		495 		-4,375 

						Operating profit 				194 		49 		0 		-144 		-49 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.0) 		( 1.1) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total before consolidation adjustment		Sales				18,267 		19,580 		0 		1,312 		-19,580 

						Operating profit 				741 		710 		0 		-31 		-710 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 4.1) 		( 3.6) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Consolidated		Sales				16,385 		17,168 		0 		783 		-17,168 

						Operating profit 				872 		715 		0 		-157 		-715 

						(operating profit margin) 				( 5.3) 		( 4.2) 		ERROR:#DIV/0!





&D &T
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141期4Qは所在地別は作成していない
2014/3期実績
未入力
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Contributors to Change in 
Operating Income 

* The figures in items (1) to (7) do not incorporate the effects of foreign currency fluctuations. 

Unit: millions of yen 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

1,568  1,669  

2016/3期 
営業利益    

2017/3期 
営業利益    

①売上高 
の増加 
＋1,059 

 

①Increase in  
Net sales 

(quantitative basis)  
＋1,059 

 

②Decrease in  
sales cost ratio 

+310 
 

③Increase in 
Employment  

Cost 
(SGA) 
-284 

 

④Increase in 
Advertising  

cost 
(SGA) 
-275 

 

⑤Increase in 
R & D  

expenses 
(SGA) 
-121 

 

⑥Increase in 
Depreciation 

(SGA) 
+14 

 ⑦Increase in 
other expenses 

(SGA) 
-545 

 

⑧Effects of 
foreign 

Currency 
fluctuations 

-57 
 

Fiscal 
March 2016 

Operating income 

Fiscal 
March 2017 

Operating income 

・Operating profit of overseas 
   subsidiaries: +8 million yen 
・Individual imports and 
  exports: +48 million yen 
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Unit: millions of yen 

* The foreign exchange rates given are those in effect at the average of each term; conversions of items in 
the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries all use average rates. 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

Fiscal March
2016

Fiscal March
2017

(Results) (Forecast)

713 1,164 450.00 

1,063 999 -64.00 

110 106 -4.00 

1,431 1,547 115.00 

US dollar 120.17 120.00 -0.17 
Euro 132.35 127.00 -5.35 
Pound sterling 180.66 185.00 4.34 
Renminbi 19.21 19.00 -0.21 

Foreign exchange rates

Capital investments

Depreciation expenses 
(of which amortization of
goodwill)

R&D expenses

Change from
Previous
Period

Capital Investments, Depreciation 
Expenses, R&D Expenses, etc. 


参考資料①

																																								単位：百万円

		【連結ベース】																				【連結ベース】										＊金額欄の下段（　　）書は対売上高比率であります。

												当期実績 キ ジッセキ		前期実績 ゼンキ ジッセキ		対比		次期予想 ジキ ヨソウ

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
森本係長作成
浅田係長にメールで転送してもらう		対比												当期実績		前期実績		対比		次期予想		対比

												(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)														(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)

												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)

				上　期 カミキ								7,754,144,891		7,764,420,651		△10,275,760		8,454,063,135		699,918,244				上　期 カミキ								7,754		7,764		△10		8,454		699

				下　期 シモキ								8,630,855,502		8,221,137,017		409,718,485		8,714,725,238		83,869,736				下　期 シモキ								8,630		8,221		409		8,714		83

		売上高										16,385,000,393		15,985,557,668		399,442,725		17,168,788,373		783,787,980		売上高										16,385		15,985		399		17,168		783

																( 2.5％)				( 4.8％)																( 2.5％)				( 4.8％)

		売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ										9,155,843,782		8,809,346,005		346,497,777		9,461,802,048		305,958,266		売上総利益										9,155		8,809		346		9,461		305

												( 55.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.3％)												( 55.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.9％)		( 55.1％)		( 3.3％)

		販売費及び一般管理費										8,282,852,586		7,811,735,077		471,117,509		8,835,593,812		552,741,226		販売費及び一般管理費										8,282		7,811		471		8,835		552

												( 50.6％)

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		( 48.9％)

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		( 6.0％)		( 51.5％)		( 6.7％)												( 50.6％)		( 48.9％)		( 6.0％)		( 51.5％)		( 6.7％)

				（広告宣伝費）								664,001,377

t-nishimoto: 広告宣伝費・試供品費及び相殺消去を足す		536,825,355		127,176,022		553,945,064		△110,056,313				（広告宣伝費）								664		536		127		553		△110

				（研究開発費）								1,219,896,064		1,185,284,129		34,611,935		1,477,319,000		257,422,936				（研究開発費）								1,219		1,185		34		1,477		257

				（退職関係費用）						※１		181,061,971

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
退職金、役員退職引当金繰入額、退職給付費用、株式報酬費用		204,272,507		△23,210,536		261,120,840		80,058,869				（退職関係費用）						※１		181		204		△23		261		80

				（その他の人件費）						※１		3,968,467,115

（株）松風: 連結精算表より連結決算額の役員報酬、給料・賞与・役員賞与引当金繰入額・福利厚生、法定福利費の合計		3,801,965,377

（株）松風: 連結決算額の給料・賞与・福利厚生の合計		166,501,738		4,004,017,029		35,549,914				（その他の人件費）						※１		3,968		3,801		166		4,004		35

		営業利益										872,991,196		997,610,928		△124,619,732		626,208,236		△246,782,960		営業利益										872		997		△124		626		△246

												( 5.3％)		( 6.2％)		( △12.5％)		( 3.6％)		( △28.3％)												( 5.3％)		( 6.2％)		( △12.5％)		( 3.6％)		( △28.3％)

				㈱松風								1,098,515,980		182,564,518		915,951,462		784,080,000		△314,435,980				㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								29,476,847		11,282,420		18,194,427		51,885,000		22,408,153				㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								2,679,000		1,191,000		1,488,000				△2,679,000				㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								24,477,052		18,778,500		5,698,552		328,400,000		303,922,948				㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								15,267,716		16,090,114		△822,398		10,344,660		△4,923,056				㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								6,994,344

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		12,605,980

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		△5,611,636		6,332,500		△661,844				SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								5,974,623		13,791,321		△7,816,698		9,238,900		3,264,277				SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								6,991,330		8,204,577		△1,213,247		106,542,000		99,550,670				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		0

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		0		5,767,760		5,767,760				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								22,019,225		10,317,154		11,702,071		25,653,510		3,634,285				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								0		0		0				0				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								930,499		5,175,658		△4,245,159		0		△930,499				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								0		298,567				0		0				Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

				連結調整								0

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
設備投資資料
総合計
F47		0

（株）松風: 関係会社取引明細固定資産取る引き及び前期ＳＤＳＳへ売却した固定資産（個別ＳＤＳＳに計上のためここで控除する）		0				0				連結調整								***		***		***		***		***

		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,213,326,617

Administrator: 設備投資資料より		280,299,809		933,026,807		1,328,244,330		114,917,713		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,213		280		933		1,328		114

		(工事ベース）																				(工事ベース）

				㈱松風								397,258,201		420,148,353		△22,890,152		549,530,000		152,271,799				㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								62,244,753		87,384,370		△25,139,617		49,476,000		△12,768,753				㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								5,084,824		5,971,531		△886,707				△5,084,824				㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								27,893,620		28,892,622		△999,002		43,461,561		15,567,941				㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								13,909,758		21,666,882		△7,757,124		25,729,000		11,819,242				㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								11,276,856		8,628,370		2,648,486		9,095,000		△2,181,856				SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								10,987,212		8,118,175		2,869,037		9,240,000		△1,747,212				SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								17,593,484		15,361,153		2,232,330		21,735,000		4,141,516				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0		0		0		1,574,000		1,574,000				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								32,378,801		27,701,853		4,676,949		31,031,864		△1,346,937				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								0

t-nishimoto: 長期前払費用は含まず		1,161		△1,161				0				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								1,569,611		1,211,308		358,304		1,890,000		320,389				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								916,973		584,716		332,257		714,000		△202,973				Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

				連結調整								86,389,412

Administrator: のれん償却と固定資産未実現の減価償却の調整
及び賃貸資産関連費用		86,389,412

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
のれん償却費89110512+合計当期償却額		0		93,208,512		6,819,100				連結調整								***		***		***		***		***

		減価償却額

t-nishimoto: セグメント資産、設備投資.xlsより										667,503,506		712,059,906		△44,556,400		836,684,937		169,181,431		減価償却額										667		712		△44		836		169

		（有形・無形・リース資産・のれん）														( △6.3％)				( 25.3％)		（有形・無形・リース資産・のれん）														( △6.3％)				( 25.3％)

		研究開発費										1,219,896,064

t-nishimoto: SDC・AHL・ネイルラボ及び相殺消去を加算する		1,185,284,129		34,611,935		1,477,319,000		257,422,936		研究開発費										1,219		1,185		34		1,477		257

		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 7.4％)		( 7.4％)		( 2.9％)		( 8.6％)		( 21.1％)		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 7.4％)		( 7.4％)		( 2.9％)		( 8.6％)		( 21.1％)

				㈱松風								436		439		△3								㈱松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱滋賀松風								47		47		0								㈱滋賀松風								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱プロメック								0		10		△10								㈱プロメック								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱昭研								30		27		3								㈱昭研								***		***		***		***		***

				㈱ネイルラボ								59		56		3								㈱ネイルラボ								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Corporation								35		29		6								SHOFU Dental Corporation								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental GmbH								36		39		△3								SHOFU Dental GmbH								***		***		***		***		***

				Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								26		25		1								Advanced Healthcare Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								0		0		0								SHOFU Dental Products Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								125		112		13								Shanghai SHOFU Dental Materials co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.												0								SHOFU Dental Supplies Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								33		28		5								SHOFU Dental Trading Shanghai co.Ltd.								***		***		***		***		***

				Nail Labo Inc,								2		2		0								Nail Labo Inc,								***		***		***		***		***

		期末人員										829		814		15						期末人員										829		814		15

																																				0





		【個別ベース】																				【個別ベース】

												当期実績		前期実績 ゼンキ ジッセキ		対比		次期予想		対比												当期実績		前期実績		対比		次期予想		対比

												(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)														(H25/3期)		(H24/3期)				(H26/3期)

												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)												金額		金額		金額(率)		金額		金額(率)

				上　期 カミキ								6,199,296,090		6,405,072,071		△205,775,981		6,682,313,650		483,017,560				上　期 カミキ								6,199		6,405		△205		6,682		483

				下　期 シモキ								6,489,535,394		6,469,327,359		20,208,035		6,740,262,119		250,726,725				下　期 シモキ								6,489		6,469		20		6,740		250

		売上高										12,688,831,484		12,874,399,430		△185,567,946		13,422,575,769		733,744,285		売上高										12,688		12,874		△185		13,422		733

																( △1.4％)				( 5.8％)																( △1.4％)				( 5.8％)

		売上総利益 ウリアゲ ソウリエキ										6,192,485,714		6,290,332,028		△97,846,314		6,442,906,807		250,421,093		売上総利益										6,192		6,290		△97		6,442		250

												( 48.8％)		( 48.9％)		( △1.6％)		( 48.0％)		( 4.0％)												( 48.8％)		( 48.9％)		( △1.6％)		( 48.0％)		( 4.0％)

		販売費及び一般管理費										5,936,868,384		5,772,824,107		164,044,277		6,238,680,000		301,811,616		販売費及び一般管理費										5,936		5,772		164		6,238		301

												( 46.8％)		( 44.8％)		( 2.8％)		( 46.5％)		( 5.1％)												( 46.8％)		( 44.8％)		( 2.8％)		( 46.5％)		( 5.1％)

		営業利益										255,617,330		517,507,921		△261,890,591		204,226,807		△51,390,523		営業利益										255		517		△261		204		△51

												( 2.0％)		( 4.0％)		( △50.6％)		( 1.5％)		( △20.1％)												( 2.0％)		( 4.0％)		( △50.6％)		( 1.5％)		( △20.1％)

		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,098,515,980

（株）松風: 有形＋無形固定資産取得額（リース資産取得額含む）、CFはその後未払金 固定資産の期首期末差額を考慮しているがここでは含まず。		182,564,518

（株）松風: 勘定科目明細有形固定資産明細表の工事ベース投資額+無形固定資産当期増加額		915,951,462		784,080,000		△314,435,980		設備投資(無形・リース資産含む)										1,098		182		915		784		△314

		(工事ベース）																				(工事ベース）

		減価償却額										397,258,201		420,148,353		△22,890,152		549,530,000		152,271,799		減価償却額										397		420		△22		549		152

		（有形・無形・リース資産）														( △5.4％)				( 38.3％)		（有形・無形・リース資産）														( △5.4％)				( 38.3％)

		研究開発費										1,221,446,095

Administrator: 連結大王より		1,190,532,900		30,913,195		1,469,079,000		247,632,905		研究開発費										1,221		1,190		30		1,469		247

		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 9.6％)		( 9.2％)		( 2.6％)		( 10.9％)		( 20.3％)		(販売費及び一般管理費)										( 9.6％)		( 9.2％)		( 2.6％)		( 10.9％)		( 20.3％)

		金融収支										209,624,767		187,785,219		21,839,548		162,765,637		△46,859,130		金融収支										209		187		21		162		△46

																( 11.6％)				( △22.4％)																( 11.6％)				( △22.4％)

		期末人員										436		439		△3						期末人員										436		439		△3





		※１.				研究開発費に含まれる人件費は含んでおりません。																※１.				研究開発費に含まれる人件費は含んでおりません。







														当期実績　金融収支 トウキ ジッセキ

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
営業外資料より

														収入

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		支出

（株）松風: 有利子負債等

												受取利息 ウケトリ リソク		4,061,838		11,806,770		支払利息 シハラ リソク







												有価証券利息 ユウカ ショウケン リソク		1,161,867

												受取配当金 ウ ト ハイトウキン		216,207,832



														221,431,537		11,806,770

																209,624,767		.=主要項目



														次期予想　金融収支 ジキ ヨソウ キンユウ

														収入

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		支出

（株）松風: 有利子負債等

												預金利息 ヨキン リソク						銀行借入金利息 ギンコウ カリイレ キン リソク

												貸付金利息 カシツケ キン リソク						その他支払利息 タ シハライ リソク

												その他受取利息 タ ウケトリ リソク						社債利息 シャサイ リソク

												有価証券利息 ユウカ ショウケン リソク						手形割引料 テガタ ワリビキリョウ

												受取配当金 ウ ト ハイトウキン







																		.=主要項目



														連結計画販管部門退職関係費用・その他人件費算出 レンケツ ケイカク ハンカン ブモン タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ ソノタ ジンケンヒ サンシュツ

														退職関係費用（単体計画） タン タンタイ ケイカク				←単体の販管計画数値を入力(物流管理除く)(総合企画計画◇報告書.xlsより) タンタイ ハンカン ケイカク スウチ ニュウリョク ブツリュウ カンリ ノゾ ソウゴウ キカク ケイカク ホウコクショ

Administrator: ◇報告書


														株式報酬引当金 カブシキ ホウシュウ ヒキアテ キン				←単体の計画数値を入力(物流管理除く)(総合企画計画◇報告書.xlsより) タンタイ ケイカク スウチ ニュウリョク ブツリュウ カンリ ノゾ ソウゴウ キカク ケイカク ホウコクショ

Administrator: ◇報告書


														研究開発部の退職関係費用 ケンキュウ カイハツ ブ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←予算実績表（科目別）予算累計より ヨサン ジッセキ ヒョウ カモク ベツ ヨサン ルイケイ

Administrator: 0_j_ws→新基準sheet


																		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
森本係長作成
浅田係長にメールで転送してもらう		

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		

（株）松風: 端数調整あり
短信とあわす		

t-nishimoto: 広告宣伝費・試供品費及び相殺消去を足す		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
退職金、役員退職引当金繰入額、退職給付費用、株式報酬費用		

（株）松風: 連結精算表より連結決算額の役員報酬、給料・賞与・役員賞与引当金繰入額・福利厚生、法定福利費の合計		

（株）松風: 連結決算額の給料・賞与・福利厚生の合計		

（株）松風: 有形＋無形固定資産取得額（リース資産取得額含む）、CFはその後未払金 固定資産の期首期末差額を考慮しているがここでは含まず。		

（株）松風: 勘定科目明細有形固定資産明細表の工事ベース投資額+無形固定資産当期増加額		

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		

Administrator: 連結大王より		

（株）松風: SDCリース物件を含む		

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		

（株）松風: SDPLは無形固定資産と有形固定資産を区別して管理できていない。
→ソフトが有形固定資産に含まれている。		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
設備投資資料
総合計
F47		

（株）松風: 関係会社取引明細固定資産取る引き及び前期ＳＤＳＳへ売却した固定資産（個別ＳＤＳＳに計上のためここで控除する）		

Administrator: 設備投資資料より		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
Z:\財務部\財務課\課内共有\03_決算\139_期末決算資料\連結決算\CF
設備投資.xls		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
営業外資料より		

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		

（株）松風: 有利子負債等		

t-nishimoto: セグメント資産、設備投資.xlsより										

t-nishimoto: 長期前払費用は含まず		

Administrator: のれん償却と固定資産未実現の減価償却の調整
及び賃貸資産関連費用		

s-kitamura: s-kitamura:
のれん償却費89110512+合計当期償却額		

（株）松風: 受取利息等＆有価証券利息		

（株）松風: 有利子負債等		

t-nishimoto: SDC・AHL・ネイルラボ及び相殺消去を加算する		物流管理係の退職関係費用 ブツリュウ カンリ カカ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←予算実績表（科目別）予算累計より ヨサン ジッセキ ヒョウ カモク ベツ ヨサン ルイケイ

														連結子会社退職関係費用 レンケツ コガイシャ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ				←04_sub中計ws.xls sgｼｰﾄ非表示部より(外貨は邦貨換算) チュウケイ ヒヒョウジ ブ ガイカ ホウカ カンザン

														連結計画退職関係費用 レンケツ ケイカク タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ

														連結計画販管人件費 レンケツ ケイカク ハンカン ジンケンヒ				←05_c_month.xls_c-plan（研究人件費は含まれない） ケンキュウ ジンケンヒ フク

														その他の人件費				←連結計画の販管部門人件費計から退職関係費用を引いたもの ケイカク ハンバイ カンリ ブモン ジンケンヒ ケイ タイショク カンケイ ヒヨウ ヒ
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 7979　松風（平成25年3月期 決算発表参考資料）　


何のためにいるか、要確認



A09-設備投資等(当期)



												2015/3期		2016/3期		2016/3期		前期対比		予想対比

												実績		予想		実績

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650 		865 		713 		△937 		△152 

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783 		1,092 		1,063 		280 		△29 

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						0 		147 		110 		110 		△37 

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410 		1,616 		1,431 		21 		△185 

						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14 		△1.33 

								ユーロ				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		△6.33 		△2.25 

								英ポンド エイ				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85 		△5.96 

								中国人民元				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95 		△0.15 



						＊為替レートは各期中平均レートであり、在外子会社財務諸表項目の換算は カワセ カク キチュウ ヘイキン ザイガイ コガイシャ ザイム ショヒョウ コウモク カンサン

						  すべて期中平均レートによっております。 キチュウ ヘイキン

												2015/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ		2016/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		予想対比 ヨソウ タイヒ

												実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		実績 ジッセキ

k-kagawa: k-kagawa 12/10/29
[data source]
141期2四半期_決算発表参考資料.xls_参考資料①

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650,659,930		865,512,928		713,488,138		(937,171,792)		(152,024,790)

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783,395,290		1,092,179,368		1,063,886,761		280,491,471		(28,292,607)						953,383,658

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク								147,411,754		110,503,103		110,503,103		(36,908,651)

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410,114,378		1,616,774,055		1,431,440,474		21,326,096		(185,333,581)





						設備投資 セツビ トウシ				N		884,630,841

日高 裕介: 松風（ネイル）どうするか確認。
※factbookも同様

取得額　600,000円
減価償却費　3,489,512円		1,005,329,575		425,612,391		(459,018,450)		(579,717,184)

										Sub		1,499,028,858		720,547,611		310,892,677		(1,188,136,181)		(409,654,934)





						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ				N		501,095,597		535,641,000		503,799,894		2,704,297		(31,841,106)						933,188,742

										Sub		284,759,553		556,538,368		429,388,848		144,629,295		(127,149,520)

																										933,188,742



						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ				N		1,410,400,652		1,450,724,000		1,327,519,784		(82,880,868)		(123,204,216)

										Sub		4,580,025		166,050,055		103,920,690		99,340,665		(62,129,365)

















												Fiscal March 2015		Fiscal March 2016		Fiscal March 2016		Change from Previous Period		Change from Forecast

												(Results)		(Forecast)		(Results)

						Capital investment						1,650 		865 		713 		-937.0		-152.0

						Depreciation expenses 						783 		1,092 		1,063 		280.0		-29.0

						(of which amortization of goodwill)						0 		147 		110 		110.0		-37.0

						R&D expenses						1,410 		1,616 		1,431 		21.0		-185.0

						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				110.03 		121.50 		120.17 		10.14		(1.33)

								Euro				138.68 		134.60 		132.35 		(6.33)		(2.25)

								Pound sterling				176.81 		186.62 		180.66 		3.85		(5.96)

								Renminbi				17.26 		19.36 		19.21 		1.95		(0.15)
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B09-設備投資等(次期)



												2016/3期		2017/3期		2017/3期		前期対比		中計対比

												実績		予想		中計

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						713 		1,164 		0 		450 		△1,164 

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						1,063 		999 		0 		△64 		△999 

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						110 		106 		0 		△4 		△106 

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,431 		1,547 		0 		115 		△1,547 

						為替レート    カワセ

								米ドル ベイ				120.17 		120.00 		110.00 		△0.17 		△10.00 

								ユーロ				132.35 		127.00 		135.00 		△5.35 		8.00 

								英ポンド エイ				180.66 		185.00 		170.00 		4.34 		△15.00 

								中国人民元				19.21 		19.00 		17.00 		△0.21 		△2.00 



						＊為替レートは各期中平均レートであり、在外子会社財務諸表項目の換算は カワセ カク キチュウ ヘイキン ザイガイ コガイシャ ザイム ショヒョウ コウモク カンサン

						  すべて期中平均レートによっております。 キチュウ ヘイキン

												2016/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		2017/3期 キ		前期対比 ゼンキ タイヒ		中計対比 チュウケイ タイヒ						【Sub明細_設備投資】 メイサイ セツビ トウシ

												実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ

admin: 【設備投資】
0_iv_rep.xlsx / 0_04_sub中計ws.xlsx_各社シートより
【減価償却費】
0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_145期より
【研究開発費】
0_03n中計ws.xlsx_worksheet / 0_04_sub中計ws.xlsx_sgより		中計 チュウケイ												rate		外貨 ガイカ		邦貨 ホウカ

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						713,488,138		1,164,310,194				450,822,056		(1,164,310,194)						SSI		120				65,460,000

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						1,063,886,761		999,723,373				(64,163,388)		(999,723,373)						SPK		185				71,800,000

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						110,503,103		106,036,223				(4,466,880)		(106,036,223)						SBX		127				0

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,431,440,474		1,547,206,341				115,765,867		(1,547,206,341)						SDC		120		0		0

																										SDG		127		193,500		24,574,500

																										AHL		185		218,500		40,422,500

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ				N		425,612,391		666,193,000				240,580,609		(666,193,000)						SDA		120		0		0

										Sub		310,892,677		498,117,194				187,224,517		(498,117,194)						SSDM		19		7,395,726		140,518,794

																										SDTS		19		0		0

																										Merz Dental		127		1,047,200		132,994,400

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ				N		503,799,894		495,951,000				(7,848,894)		(495,951,000)						NL		1				22,347,000

										Sub		429,388,848		397,736,150				(31,652,698)		(397,736,150)						NLI		120		0		0

																										NLT		1		0		0



						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ				N		1,327,519,784		1,416,184,000				88,664,216		(1,416,184,000)						【Sub明細_研究開発費】 メイサイ ケンキュウ カイハツヒ

										Sub		103,920,690		131,022,341				27,101,651		(131,022,341)								rate		外貨 ガイカ		邦貨 ホウカ

																										SDC		120		15,000		1,800,000

																										AHL		185		10,000		1,850,000

																										Merz Dental		127		994,121		126,253,341

																										NL		1				1,119,000



												Fiscal March 2016		Fiscal March 2017		Fiscal March 2017		Change from Previous Period		Change from Mid Term Plan

												(Results)		(Forecast)		(Mid Term Plan)

						Capital investments						713 		1,164 		0 		450.00 		△1,164 

						Depreciation expenses 						1,063 		999 		0 		-64.00 		△999 

						(of which amortization of goodwill)						110 		106 		0 		-4.00 		△106 

						R&D expenses						1,431 		1,547 		0 		115.00 		△1,547 

						Foreign exchange rates

								US dollar				120.17 		120.00 		110.00 		-0.17 		△10.00 

								Euro				132.35 		127.00 		135.00 		-5.35 		8.00 

								Pound sterling				180.66 		185.00 		170.00 		4.34 		△15.00 

								Renminbi				19.21 		19.00 		17.00 		-0.21 
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Impact of Foreign Exchange 
Fluctuations 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

* The foreign exchange rates given are those in effect at the average of each term; conversions of items in 
the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries all use average rates. 

Forecast for Fiscal March 2017 (Unit: millions of yen)

Foreign exchange
rate Per yen of yen strength

Fiscal
March
2016

actual

Fiscal
March
2017

estimate

Net sales Operating
income Net sales Operating

income

US Dollar 120.17  120.00  -4 -6 -27 -10

Euro 132.35  127.00  -163 -41 -30 -7

GBP 180.66  185.00  10 0 -2 0 

RMB 19.21  19.00  -17 -11 -84 -42

Impact on consolidated
business performance


144-4Q

																						ドル・ユーロ（個別輸出・個別輸入） コベツ ユシュツ コベツ ユニュウ				ドル・ユーロ（現地海外法人　営業利益） ゲンチ カイガイ ホウジン エイギョウ リエキ

		【2016/3期(144期)-4Q実績】 キ キ ジッセキ

admin: 【個別輸出】
　国際部資料　主要項目1.xlsxより
【個別輸入】
　財務課資料　輸入実績.xlsxより
【外部売上高】
　財務課資料　連結_海外売上高.xlsxより
【子会社営業利益】
　財務課資料　連結清算表.xlsxより																				39,859,805				42,950,111



				【前期実績対比】 ゼンキ ジッセキ タイヒ								外貨取引高 ガイカ トリヒキ ダカ		換算レート カンサン						個別				連結 レンケツ				 		1円円高の影響（個別） エン エンダカ エイキョウ コベツ				1円円高の影響（連結） エン エンダカ エイキョウ レンケツ

				邦貨取引髙 ホウカ トリヒキ ダカ										基準 キジュン		前期実績 ゼンキ ジッセキ		当期実績 トウキ ジッセキ		売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益				売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益

								個別輸出		to SDC		8,198,764.34		AR		108.39		120.72		101,058,664		101,058,664		***		101,058,664				(8,198,764)		(8,198,764)				(8,198,764)

										to SDA		2,445,066.83		AR		111.02		120.72		23,733,883		23,733,883		***		23,733,883				(2,445,067)		(2,445,067)				(2,445,067)

								個別輸入				2,416,113.41		AR		109.22		120.89		***		(28,196,043)		***		(28,196,043)						2,416,113				2,416,113

				2,280,045,799				外部売上高		SDC		18,973,502.53		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		192,391,316		***								(18,973,503)

				611,435,722						SDA		5,088,089.56		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		51,593,228		***								(5,088,090)

				125,719,178						NLI		1,046,177.73		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		10,608,242		***								(1,046,178)

				47,917,477				子会社営業利益		SDC		398,747.42		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		***		4,043,299										(398,747)

				2,498,898						SDA		20,794.69		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		***		210,858										(20,795)

				16,016,572						NLI		133,282.62		AR		110.03		120.17		***		***		***		1,351,486										(133,283)

						米ドル ベイ														124,792,547		96,596,503		254,592,786		102,202,146				(10,643,831)		(8,227,718)		(25,107,770)		(8,780,542)



								個別輸出		to SDG		6,004,816.56		AR		139.84		132.93		(41,509,922)		(41,509,922)		***		(41,509,922)				(6,004,817)		(6,004,817)				(6,004,817)

										to Merz Dental				AR						0		0		***		0				0		0				0

								個別輸入				2,039,792.52		AR		139.67		132.96		***		13,687,008		***		13,687,008						2,039,793				2,039,793

				1,658,693,267				外部売上高		SDG		12,532,627.63		AR		138.68		132.35		***		***		(79,331,533)		***								(12,532,628)

										Merz Dental		0.00		AR		138.68		132.35		***		***		0		***								0

				99,632,336				子会社営業利益		SDG		752,794.38		AR		138.68		132.35		***		***		***		(4,765,188)										(752,794)

										Merz Dental		0.00		AR		138.68		132.35		***		***		***		0

admin: Merz Dental
144期は為替変動の影響額算出時の計算対象から除外										0

						ユーロ														(41,509,922)		(27,822,914)		(79,331,533)		(32,588,103)				(6,004,817)		(3,965,024)		(12,532,628)		(4,717,818)



								個別輸出		to AHL		0.00		AR		0.00		0.00		0		0		***		0				0		0				0

								個別輸入				485,127.34		AR		177.55		183.22		***		(2,750,672)		***		(2,750,672)						485,127				485,127

				574,193,205				外部売上高		AHL		3,178,308.45		AR		176.81		180.66		***		***		12,236,488		***								(3,178,308)

				111,481,529				子会社営業利益		AHL		617,079.20		AR		176.81		180.66		***		***		***		2,375,755										(617,079)

						ポンド														0		(2,750,672)		12,236,488		(374,917)				0		485,127		(3,178,308)		(131,952)



								個別輸出				0.00		AR		0.00		0.00		0		0		***		0				0		0				0

								個別輸入				17,212,573.25		AR		17.57		19.09		***		(26,163,111)		***		(26,163,111)						17,212,573				17,212,573

				1,408,440,631				外部売上高		SDTS		73,318,096.36		AR		17.26		19.21		***		***		142,970,288		***								(73,318,096)

				347,827,079				子会社営業利益		SDTS		18,106,563.20		AR		17.26		19.21		***		***		***		35,307,798										(18,106,563)

				43,602,794						SSDM		2,269,796.67		AR		17.26		19.21		***		***		***		4,426,104										(2,269,797)

						人民元 ジンミンゲン														0		(26,163,111)		142,970,288		13,570,790				0		17,212,573		(73,318,096)		(3,163,787)



								個別輸出												83,282,625		83,282,625		0		83,282,625				(16,648,648)		(16,648,648)				(16,648,648)

								個別輸入												***		(43,422,819)		***		(43,422,819)						22,153,607				22,153,607

								外部売上高												***		***		330,468,028		***								(113,090,625)

								子会社営業利益												***		***		***		42,950,111										(21,546,264)

						米ドル・ユーロ・ポンド・人民元合計 ベイ ジンミンゲン ゴウケイ														83,282,625		39,859,805

admin: 為替変動の影響額-単体輸出入
→符号を変えて、A06,B06_営業利益変動分析.xlsxに転記		330,468,028		82,809,916				(16,648,648)		5,504,959		(113,090,625)		(16,041,305)



				【当期計画対比】 トウキ ケイカク タイヒ								外貨取引高 ガイカ トリヒキ ダカ				換算レート カンサン				個別				連結 レンケツ				 		1円円高の影響（個別） エン エンダカ エイキョウ コベツ				1円円高の影響（連結） エン エンダカ エイキョウ レンケツ

																当期計画 トウキ ケイカク		当期実績 トウキ ジッセキ		売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益				売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益

								個別輸出		to SDC		8,198,764.34		AR		110.00		120.72		87,899,556		87,899,556		***		87,899,556				(8,198,764)		(8,198,764)				(8,198,764)

										SDA		2,445,066.83		AR		110.00		120.72		26,220,833		26,220,833		***		26,220,833				(2,445,067)		(2,445,067)		(2,445,067)		(2,445,067)

								個別輸入				2,416,113.41		AR		110.00		120.89		***		(26,311,475)		***		(26,311,475)						2,416,113				2,416,113

								外部売上高		SDC		18,973,502.53		AR		110.00		120.17		***		***		192,960,521		***								(18,973,503)

										SDA		5,088,089.56		AR		110.00		120.17		***		***		51,745,871		***								(5,088,090)

								子会社営業利益		SDC		398,747.42		AR		110.00		120.17		***		***		***		4,055,261										(398,747)

										SDA		133,282.62		AR		110.00		120.17		***		***		***		1,355,484										(133,283)

						米ドル ベイ														114,120,388		87,808,913		244,706,392		93,219,659				(10,643,831)		(8,227,718)		(26,506,659)		(8,759,748)



								個別輸出		to SDG		6,004,816.56		AR		135.00		132.93		(12,439,175)		(12,439,175)		***		(12,439,175)				(6,004,817)		(6,004,817)				(6,004,817)

								個別輸入				2,039,792.52		AR		135.00		132.96		***		4,161,177		***		4,161,177						2,039,793				2,039,793

								外部売上高		SDG		12,532,627.63		AR		135.00		132.35		***		***		(33,211,463)		***								(12,532,628)

								子会社営業利益		SDG		0.00		AR		135.00		132.35		***		***		***		0										0

						ユーロ														(12,439,175)		(8,277,998)		(33,211,463)		(8,277,998)				(6,004,817)		(3,965,024)		(12,532,628)		(3,965,024)



								個別輸出		to AHL		0.00		AR		170.00		0.00		0		0		***		0				0		0				0

								個別輸入				485,127.34		AR		170.00		183.22		***		(6,413,383)		***		(6,413,383)						485,127				485,127

								外部売上高		AHL		3,178,308.45		AR		170.00		180.66		***		***		33,880,768		***								(3,178,308)

								子会社営業利益		AHL		617,079.20		AR		170.00		180.66		***		***		***		6,578,064										(617,079)

						ポンド														0		(6,413,383)		33,880,768		164,681				0		485,127		(3,178,308)		(131,952)



								個別輸出				0.00		AR		17.00		0.00		0		0		***		0				0		0				0

								個別輸入				17,212,573.25		AR		17.00		19.09		***		(35,974,278)		***		(35,974,278)						17,212,573				17,212,573

								外部売上高		SDTS		73,318,096.36		AR		17.00		19.21		***		***		162,032,993		***								(73,318,096)

								子会社営業利益		SDTS		18,106,563.20		AR		17.00		19.21		***		***		***		40,015,505										(18,106,563)

										SSDM		2,269,796.67		AR		17.00		19.21		***		***		***		5,016,251										(2,269,797)

						人民元 ジンミンゲン														0		(35,974,278)		162,032,993		9,057,477				0		17,212,573		(73,318,096)		(3,163,787)



								個別輸出												101,681,214		101,681,214		***		101,681,214				(16,648,648)		(16,648,648)				(16,648,648)

								個別輸入												***		(64,537,960)		***		(64,537,960)						22,153,607				22,153,607

								外部売上高												***		***		407,408,689		***								(113,090,625)

								子会社営業利益												***		***		***		57,020,565										(21,525,469)

						米ドル・ユーロ・ポンド・人民元合計 ベイ ジンミンゲン ゴウケイ														101,681,214		37,143,254		407,408,689		94,163,819				(16,648,648)		5,504,959		(113,090,625)		(16,020,510)



		【2017/3期(145期)-4Q計画】 キ キ ケイカク

admin: 【個別輸出】
　0_02_c中計ws.xlsx_相殺より
【個別輸入】
　⑫145期仕入先別購入計画(新原価).xlsx
【外部売上高/子会社営業利益】
　0_04_sub中計ws.xlsx_連結子会社合計.xlsxより



																						

admin: 為替変動の影響額-単体輸出入
→符号を変えて、A06,B06_営業利益変動分析.xlsxに転記		【当期実績対比】 トウキ ジッセキ タイヒ								外貨取引高 ガイカ トリヒキ ダカ				換算レート カンサン				個別				連結 レンケツ				 		1円円高の影響（個別） エン エンダカ エイキョウ コベツ				1円円高の影響（連結） エン エンダカ エイキョウ レンケツ

				邦貨取引高 ホウカ トリヒキ ダカ												当期実績 トウキ ジッセキ		次期計画 ジキ ケイカク		売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益				売上高		営業利益		売上高		営業利益

				1,114,276,229

admin: 「21_SDC」地区の南米(アルゼンチン)向けLD/LF売上高[SI外部売上高扱い]を含む
　12,002,004				個別輸出		to SDC		9,285,635		AR		120.72		120.00		(6,695,626)		(6,695,626)		***		(6,695,626)				(9,285,635)		(9,285,635)				(9,285,635)

				365,369,551						SDA		3,044,746		AR		120.72		120.00		(2,204,317)		(2,204,317)		***		(2,204,317)				(3,044,746)		(3,044,746)				(3,044,746)

				314,776,107				個別輸入				2,623,134		AR		120.89		120.00		***		2,334,589		***		2,334,589						2,623,134				2,623,134

				2,536,572,000				外部売上高		SDC		21,138,100		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		(3,593,477)		***								(21,138,100)

				720,739,200						SDA		6,006,160		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		(1,021,047)		***								(6,006,160)

				127,860,000						NLI		1,065,500		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		(181,135)		***								(1,065,500)

				72,308,040				子会社営業利益		SDC		602,567		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		***		(102,436)										(602,567)

				9,131,004						SDA		76,092		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		***		(12,936)										(76,092)

				15,056,478						NLI		125,471		AR		120.17		120.00		***		***		***		(21,330)										(125,471)

						米ドル ベイ														(8,899,943)		(6,565,353)		(4,795,659)		(6,702,055)				(12,330,382)		(9,707,247)		(28,209,760)		(10,511,377)



				964,350,771				個別輸出		to SDG		7,593,313		AR		132.93		127.00		(45,016,708)		(45,016,708)		***		(45,016,708)				(7,593,313)		(7,593,313)				(7,593,313)

				20,077,406						to Merz Dental		158,090		AR		132.96		127.00		(942,215)		(942,215)		***		(942,215)				(158,090)		(158,090)				(158,090)

				266,757,549				個別輸入				2,100,453		AR		132.96		127.00		***		12,518,701		***		12,518,701						2,100,453				2,100,453

				1,683,575,500				外部売上高		SDG		13,256,500		AR		132.35		127.00		***		***		(70,922,275)		***								(13,256,500)

				2,188,591,000						Merz Dental		17,233,000		AR		132.35		127.00		***		***		(92,196,550)		***								(17,233,000)

				68,051,680				子会社営業利益		SDG		535,840		AR		132.35		127.00		***		***		***		(2,866,744)										(535,840)

				114,037,988						Merz Dental		897,937		AR		132.35		127.00		***		***		***		(4,803,962)										(897,937)

						ユーロ														(45,958,923)		(33,440,222)		(163,118,825)		(41,110,929)				(7,751,403)		(5,650,950)		(30,489,500)		(7,084,727)



				0				個別輸出		to AHL		0		AR		0.00		185.00		0		0		***		0				0		0				0

				106,039,288				個別輸入				573,185		AR		183.22		185.00		***		(1,020,270)		***		(1,020,270)						573,185				573,185

				447,700,000				外部売上高		AHL		2,420,000		AR		180.66		185.00		***		***		10,502,800		***								(2,420,000)

				83,157,500				子会社営業利益		AHL		449,500		AR		180.66		185.00		***		***		***		1,950,830										(449,500)

						ポンド														0		(1,020,270)		10,502,800		930,560				0		573,185		(2,420,000)		123,685



				944,617,076				個別輸出		SDTS		49,716,688		AR		19.21

admin: 144期まで円建取引であったため、
外部売上高の144期期中平均rateを
個別輸出の144期実績rateと見なし設定		19.00		(10,440,505)		(10,440,505)		***		(10,440,505)				(49,716,688)		(49,716,688)				(49,716,688)

				380,049,395				個別輸入				20,002,600		AR		19.09		19.00		***		1,800,234		***		1,800,234						20,002,600				20,002,600

				1,596,000,000				外部売上高		SDTS		84,000,000		AR		19.21		19.00		***		***		(17,640,000)		***								(84,000,000)

				226,101,512				子会社営業利益		SDTS		11,900,080		AR		19.21		19.00		***		***		***		(2,499,017)										(11,900,080)

				22,376,433						SSDM		1,177,707		AR		19.21		19.00		***		***		***		(247,318)										(1,177,707)

						人民元 ジンミンゲン														(10,440,505)		(8,640,271)		(17,640,000)		(11,386,606)				(49,716,688)		(29,714,088)		(84,000,000)		(42,791,875)



								個別輸出												(64,357,155)		(64,357,155)		***		(64,357,155)				(69,640,383)		(69,640,383)		0		(69,640,383)

								個別輸入												***		15,633,254		***		15,633,254						25,299,372				25,299,372

								外部売上高												***		***		(175,051,684)		***								(145,119,260)

								子会社営業利益												***		***		***		(8,602,914)										(15,765,193)

						米ドル・ユーロ・ポンド・人民元合計 ベイ ジンミンゲン ゴウケイ														(64,357,155)		(48,723,901)

admin: 為替変動の影響額-単体輸出入
→符号を変えて、A06,B06_営業利益変動分析.xlsxに転記		

admin: 「21_SDC」地区の南米(アルゼンチン)向けLD/LF売上高[SI外部売上高扱い]を含む
　12,002,004												

admin: 144期まで円建取引であったため、
外部売上高の144期期中平均rateを
個別輸出の144期実績rateと見なし設定								(175,051,684)		(57,326,814)				(69,640,383)		(44,341,010)		(145,119,260)		(60,106,203)





&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&11〔為替変動による売上高・営業利益への影響 <&A>〕　　		&"メイリオ,レギュラー"&D &T
総合企画部
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				【2017/3期予想】 キ ヨソウ														（単位：百万円） タンイ ヒャクマン エン

								為替レート カワセ				連結業績への影響 レン ムスブ ギョウセキ エイキョウ				1円円高あたり エン エンダカ

								2016/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2017/3期
設定 キ セッテイ		売上高 ウリ		営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		売上高 ウリ		営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ

						米ドル ベイ		120.17  		120.00  		△4  		△6  		△27  		△10  

						ユーロ		132.35  		127.00  		△163  		△41  		△30  		△7  

						ポンド		180.66  		185.00  		10  		0  		△2  		0  

						人民元 ジンミン ゲン		19.21  		19.00  		△17  		△11  		△84  		△42  



										米ドル ベイ		ユーロ		ポンド		人民元 ジンミンゲン		米ドル・ユーロ・ポンド・人民元計 ベイ ジンミンゲン ケイ

						売上高				27,144,260.00		30,489,500.00		2,420,000.00		84,000,000.00		144,053,760.00

						売上原価（個別輸入） ウリアゲ ゲンカ コベツ ユニュウ				2,623,134.23		2,100,453.14		573,185.34		20,002,599.74		25,299,372.44

						売上原価（現地法人） ゲンチ ホウジン				26,416,222.35		29,055,723.09		1,970,500.00		70,922,213.42		128,364,658.86

						営業費用 エイギョウ ヒヨウ				29,039,356.58		31,156,176.23		2,543,685.34		90,924,813.16		153,664,031.30

						個別輸出 コベツ ユシュツ				12,330,381.50		7,751,402.97		0.00		49,716,688.21		69,798,472.68

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				10,435,284.93		7,084,726.74		-123,685.34		42,791,875.05		60,188,201.38





				Forecast for Fiscal March 2017														(Unit: millions of yen)

								Foreign exchange rate				Impact on consolidated business performance				Per yen of yen strength

								Fiscal March 2016
actual		Fiscal March 2017
estimate		Net sales		Operating income		Net sales		Operating income

						US Dollar		120.17  		120.00  		-4		-6		-27		-10

						Euro		132.35  		127.00  		-163		-41		-30		-7

						GBP		180.66  		185.00  		10 		0 		-2		0 

						RMB		19.21  		19.00  		-17		-11		-84		-42
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Trends for Sales Ratio of New Products 

 * Major goods purchased: Johnson & Johnson products, EMS ultrasonic scalers and root 
canal treatment equipment (reamers/files) 

 Ratio of sales of new products to total sales (products 
developed in-house or purchased) (Non-consolidated basis) 

Unit: % 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 
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Trends for Gross Profit Margin Rates 

* Starting with this fiscal year, currency amounts are being converted into Japanese yen using the average rate for 
the fiscal year in question. As part of this change, results for the previous fiscal year have been restated based on 
the average rate during the year. (Previously, the rate on the final day of the fiscal year was applied.) 

Unit: % 
In April 2003,  

copayment rate applied  
to persons paying medical  

insurance premiums  
raised to 30%.  

In September 1997,  
copayment rate applied  

to persons paying medical  
insurance premiums  

raised to 20%.  

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 
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Trends for Overseas Sales and 
Overseas Sales Ratios 

* Starting with this fiscal year, currency amounts are being converted into Japanese yen using the average rate for 
the fiscal year in question. As part of this change, results for the previous fiscal year have been restated based on 
the average rate during the year. (Previously, the rate on the final day of the fiscal year was applied.) 

 Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance for 
Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 
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今後の事業環境及び中長期戦略 

Forecast of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2017 

  Future Business Environment and  
Medium- and Long-term Business Strategies 

Summary of Consolidated Business Performance 
for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2016 
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Business Environment Awareness   Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

 ・Rising demand in aesthetic and preventive fields 
 ・Decrease in population and occurrence of cavities 
 ・Maintenance of a certain market scale 
 ・Significant growth is unlikely 

Domestic dental market 

 ・Existence of enormous market centered on  
     developed nations 
 ・Economic growth and rising living standards in  
     regions worldwide, particularly developing nations 
 ・Demand for dental care increasing dramatically 

Overseas dental market 



 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

10 years vision:  
Fundamental  Principles 

28 

Company-wide 
targets 

for fiscal 
March 
2022 

 Group net sales: 50 billion yen 
<Domestic sales: 17 billion yen;  
overseas sales: 33 billion yen> 

 Group operating income: 7.5 billion yen 
(Operating profit margin: 15%) 

Pursue globalization in every department, function (R&D, production, and 
sales), personnel, and by extension the company’s overall management. 

Strive to expand the overseas business by 
dramatically shifting the allocation of 

management resources to overseas markets.  
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Fiscal 2015 to 2017 Medium-term 
Management Plan : Company-wide targets 

【Research and Development 】 
Development and introduction of new products that match the local demands 
【Production】 
Relocation of production base and expansion of offshore production 
【Sales】 
Improvement of our sales network / Realignment of sales offices 
Establishment of domestic and international academic networks 
【Human resources】 
Development of human resources and securing the skilled employees 

Company-wide 
targets 

for fiscal 
March 
2017 

 Group net sales: 28.5 billion yen 
<Domestic sales:14.1 billion yen; overseas sales:11.7 
billion yen; Nail care business sales:2.5 billion yen> 

     <Overseas sales ratio in the dental business : 50%> 

 Group operating income: 2.98 billion yen 
(Operating profit margin: 10.5%) 

 ROE* 8.5%  *ROE : Return on equity   

 Key issues in order to achieve goals 
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

30 

Development and introduction of new products 
that match the local demands 
 Developing products 

with a worldwide 
vision 

 Developing new 
products for regions’ 
middle-class and 
high-volume 
segments 

 Developing products 
with the goal of 
creating markets in 
new fields 

Active investment in R&D is continuing. 

Trend in R&D investment 
After retroactive adjustment  

After retroactive adjustment  

* Starting with this fiscal year, currency amounts are being converted into Japanese 
yen using the average rate for the fiscal year in question. As part of this change, 
results for the previous fiscal year have been restated based on the average rate 
during the year. (Previously, the rate on the final day of the fiscal year was applied.) 

Specific Efforts – Research 
and Development 



 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies Specific Efforts – Production 
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 Relocation of production base and expansion of 
offshore production 

 Effectively utilizing existing domestic factories 

Further expand the market share of our time-honored specialties  
such as artificial teeth and abrasives by enhancing price 
competitiveness and reducing costs. 

Shiga Shofu (Shiga) 

Domestic manufacturing Group companies 

Advanced Healthcare Ltd. (UK) 
Shanghai Shofu Dental 

Materials Co., Ltd. (China) 

Overseas manufacturing Group companies 

 Expanding overseas production 

1) limited productions capacity of SHOFU    
     Headquarters 
2) high production costs in Japan 
3) currency fluctuations 
4) high shipping costs for hazardous and  
    heavy goods 
5) better delivery service to users 
6) high tariff 

Principal issues and purpose of repositioning of production 

Merz Dental GmbH.（Germany） 

Shofu products 
kyoto (Kyoto)  

Nail Labo (Saitama)  



Improve our 
customer service 

Speed up the product 
registration work 

Enhance academic 
activities 
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Develop a network of overseas distributors. 

Improvement of our sales network 

Realignment of sales offices 
Enhance the functions of the Singapore 
subsidiary. 

Establish new overseas sales bases. 

Overseas sales Group 
companies (bases) 

Shofu Dental 
Corporation 

(U.S.A.) 

Shofu Dental 
GMBH 

(Germany) 

Shofu UK 
(Sales Office) 

(UK) 

Shofu Dental 
Trading (Shanghai) 
Co., Ltd., (China) 

Shofu Dental Asia-Pacific 
PTE (Singapore) 

Establishment of domestic and 
international academic networks 

Build an organization that can advertise the 
company’s products and services directly to 
users. 

Specific Efforts – Sales 

Merz Dental 
GmbH.(Germany) 

Enhance and expand MDR* activities. *Medical dental representative 



 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Promoting products and 
services to patients 

Developing and supplying 
MiCD products 

Holding study groups Providing training programs 

Increasing sales 
of filling and 

restorative dental 
materials 

Improved 
cost 

effectiveness 

Enhance image 
as a company 
that promotes 
state-of-the-art 

medicine 

MiCD Project 
(Minimally Invasive Cosmetic Dentistry) 

Supporting the development of cosmetic dental treatment 
that delivers cosmetic results while minimizing surgical 
intervention of cavity lesion 

Specific Efforts – MiCD Project 

33 
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Specific Efforts – Nail Care 
Business 

⇒  June 2013: Establishment of Nail Care Division at the Head Office 
August 2014: Released “by Nail Labo”, the first gel nail system 
for general consumers 

 Capturing share in the LED gel market with 
improved  Presto 

 Improving competitiveness and  
profitability by integrating operations 
from product planning and 
manufacture to sales 

 Expanding sales channels in overseas markets 
− U.S., Europe, Taiwan, South Korea, China 

Work to expand the nail care business by taking advantage of 
the R&D and production engineering capabilities the company 
has developed in the dental materials business. 

Key Goal Indicator 
 Fiscal March 2016 results: Net sales of 1.89 billion yen 
  <Domestic 1.26 billion yen; Overseas 0.62 billion yen> 
⇒Fiscal March 2018 forecast: Net sales of 2.5 billion yen 
  <Domestic 1.79 billion yen; Overseas 0.71 billion yen> 
             <Ratio of sales of products developed in-house (consolidated) 64.7%> 

■ Presto 

■ by Nail Labo 

December: Established joint venture in Taiwan, began operations 
in January 2015 
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Specific Efforts  
– Acquisition of Merz Dental GmbH 
Acquired leading German artificial teeth manufacturer 

Creating synergies in many areas, including R&D capabilities,  
production, and sales 

Name         : Merz Dental GmbH. 
Location    : Lütjenburg (Germany) 
Net sales   : 15 million euro 
Employees: 171 
Business   : Manufacture and sales  
                     of artificial teeth and  
                     dental equipment 

 Production 

 R&D 

 Sales 

Basic 
Information (As of March 31, 2016) 

Development of high-quality artificial teeth  
that can be expanded worldwide 

Rapid response to customer needs across 
the European region 

Expansion of production capabilities and 
volume in Europe  

Utilize Merz Dental’s sales channel to enhance 
academic activities 
Expand sales of Merz Dental products 
outside of Germany 

*Consolidated from April 1, 2015 
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Medium-term Management 
Plan − Principle Targets 

*  “Net income” figures for Fiscal March 2016 onward are figures for “Net income attributable to owners of parent” 
after the application of the Accounting Standard for Business Combinations, etc. 

Unit: Millions of yen, % ★・・・Record 
Mid-term Management Plan

Net sales ★ ★ ★ ★ ★

(Change from Previous Period)

(Domestic sales) ★ ★ ★ ★ ★

(Change from Previous Period)

(Overseas sales) ★ ★ ★ ★

(Change from Previous Period)

Operating income
(Persentage of sales)

Ordinary income
(Persentage of sales)

Net income ★

(Persentage of sales)

Dental business
Overseas sales ratio 32.4％ 41.7％ 43.4％ ★ 45.4％ ★ 42.3％ ★ 43.7％

19,688 23,526 25,756 28,471 24,649

Fiscal March
2016

Fiscal March
2017

Fiscal March
2018

Fiscal March
2016

(Results)

22,975

13,521 14,158 15,061 16,024 14,243
（7.8％） （19.5％） （9.5％） （10.5％） （7.3％）（16.7％）

13,463

6,166 9,367 10,695 12,446 10,405
（3.5％） （4.7％） （6.4％） （6.4％） （5.8％）（-0.4％）

9,512

1,159 1,418 1,999 2,978 1,669
（18.8％） （51.9％） （14.2％） （16.4％） （9.4％）（54.3％）

1,568

（6.2％）

1,114 1,246 1,854 2,805 1,520
（5.9％） （6.0％） （7.8％） （10.5％） （6.8％）（6.8％）

1,393
（6.1％）

Fiscal March
2015

(Results)

Fiscal March
2017

(Forecast)

（3.0％） （2.6％） （5.0％） （7.0％） （4.4％）

581 608 1,284 1,984 1,084
（5.7％） （5.3％） （7.2％） （9.9％）

789
（3.4％）


15中計



				2014/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2015/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2016/3期
(中計) キ チュウケイ		2017/3期
(中計) キ チュウケイ		2018/3期
(中計) キ チュウケイ		2016/3期
実績 キ ジッセキ		2017/3期
予想 キ ヨソウ		2018/3期
予想 キ ヨソウ

		売 上 高		18,258,588,688		19,688,302,181		23,526,340,422		25,756,278,405		28,471,782,703		22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596		18,838,203,518

						7.8		19.5		9.5		10.5		16.7		7.3		-23.6

		国内 コクナイ		13,066,696,741		13,521,889,562		14,158,490,736		15,061,268,334		16,024,997,633		13,463,299,516		14,243,604,734		13,182,338,934

						3.5		4.7		6.4		6.4		-0.4		5.8		-7.5

		海外 カイガイ		5,191,891,947		6,166,412,619		9,367,849,686		10,695,010,071		12,446,785,070		9,512,681,848		10,405,960,862		5,655,864,584

						18.8		51.9		14.2		16.4		54.3		9.4		-45.6

		営業利益		987,276,634		1,159,743,756		1,418,039,437		1,999,331,277		2,978,080,832		1,568,928,645		1,669,131,765		1,048,023,595

						5.9		6.0		7.8		10.5		6.8		6.8		5.6

		経常利益		978,935,872		1,114,806,467		1,246,872,162		1,854,904,720		2,805,639,737		1,393,402,208		1,520,528,863		925,121,861

						5.7		5.3		7.2		9.9		6.1		6.2		4.9

		当期純利益		506,324,652		581,383,963		608,427,223		1,284,346,201		1,984,211,614		789,726,011		1,084,461,289		565,099,929

						3.0		2.6		5.0		7.0		3.4		4.4		3.0



		（デンタル）海外売上高比率				32.40		41.69		43.35		45.42		42.33		43.75		31.86





		デンタル

		売上高 ウリ		16,379,062,913		17,850,150,697		21,473,964,648		23,465,333,905		25,861,340,203		20,999,552,908		22,368,597,436		16,941,785,023

		海外売上高 カイガイ ウリ		4,903,424,786		5,784,025,596		8,953,268,963		10,173,065,571		11,746,342,570		8,889,024,310		9,785,240,862		5,398,189,084









表データ

				2015/3期
実績		2016/3期
(中計)		2017/3期
(中計)		2018/3期
(中計)		2016/3期
実績		2017/3期
予想		2018/3期
予想				2015/3期
実績		2016/3期
(中計)		2017/3期
(中計)		2018/3期
(中計)		2016/3期
実績		2017/3期
予想		2018/3期
予想

		売上高		19,688,302,181		23,526,340,422		25,756,278,405		28,471,782,703		22,975,981,364		24,649,565,596		18,838,203,518				19,688		23,526		25,756		28,471		22,975		24,649		18,838

				7.8		19.5		9.5		10.5		16.7		7.3		-23.6				7.8		19.5		9.5		10.5		16.7		7.3		-23.6

		国内		13,521,889,562		14,158,490,736		15,061,268,334		16,024,997,633		13,463,299,516		14,243,604,734		13,182,338,934				13,521		14,158		15,061		16,024		13,463		14,243		13,182

				3.5		4.7		6.4		6.4		-0.4		5.8		-7.5				3.5		4.7		6.4		6.4		-0.4		5.8		-7.5

		海外		6,166,412,619		9,367,849,686		10,695,010,071		12,446,785,070		9,512,681,848		10,405,960,862		5,655,864,584				6,166		9,367		10,695		12,446		9,512		10,405		5,655

				18.8		51.9		14.2		16.4		54.3		9.4		-45.6				18.8		51.9		14.2		16.4		54.3		9.4		-45.6

		営業利益		1,159,743,756		1,418,039,437		1,999,331,277		2,978,080,832		1,568,928,645		1,669,131,765		1,048,023,595				1,159		1,418		1,999		2,978		1,568		1,669		1,048

		（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ		5.9		6.0		7.8		10.5		6.8		6.8		5.6				5.9		6.0		7.8		10.5		6.8		6.8		5.6

		経常利益		1,114,806,467		1,246,872,162		1,854,904,720		2,805,639,737		1,393,402,208		1,520,528,863		925,121,861				1,114		1,246		1,854		2,805		1,393		1,520		925

		（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ		5.7		5.3		7.2		9.9		6.1		6.2		4.9				5.7		5.3		7.2		9.9		6.1		6.2		4.9

		当期純利益		581,383,963		608,427,223		1,284,346,201		1,984,211,614		789,726,011		1,084,461,289		565,099,929				581		608		1,284		1,984		789		1,084		565

		（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ		3.0		2.6		5.0		7.0		3.4		4.4		3.0				3.0		2.6		5.0		7.0		3.4		4.4		3.0

		（デンタル）海外売上高比率 カイガイ ウリ ヒリツ		32.4		41.7		43.4		45.4		42.3		43.7		31.9				32.4		41.7		43.4		45.4		42.3		43.7		31.9





表



										2015/3期
実績						2016/3期
(中計)						2017/3期
(中計)						2018/3期
(中計)						2016/3期
実績						2017/3期
予想						2017/3期
予想						2018/3期
予想

						売　　上　　高				★		19,688				★		23,526				★		25,756				★		28,471				★		22,975				★		24,649				★		24,649				★		18,838

						（前期比） ゼンキ ヒ				（7.8％）						（19.5％）						（9.5％）						（10.5％）						（16.7％）						（7.3％）						（7.3％）						（△23.6％）

						国内売上高 コクナイ ウリ				★		13,521				★		14,158				★		15,061				★		16,024						13,463				★		14,243				★		14,243				★		13,182

						（前期比）				（3.5％）						（4.7％）						（6.4％）						（6.4％）						（△0.4％）						（5.8％）						（5.8％）						（△7.5％）

						海外売上高 カイガイ ウリ				★		6,166				★		9,367				★		10,695				★		12,446				★		9,512				★		10,405				★		10,405				★		5,655

						（前期比）				（18.8％）						（51.9％）						（14.2％）						（16.4％）						（54.3％）						（9.4％）						（9.4％）						（△45.6％）

						営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ						1,159						1,418				★		1,999				★		2,978						1,568						1,669						1,669						1,048

						（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ				（5.9％）						（6.0％）						（7.8％）						（10.5％）						（6.8％）						（6.8％）						（6.8％）						（5.6％）

						経　常　利　益						1,114						1,246				★		1,854				★		2,805						1,393						1,520						1,520						925

						（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ				（5.7％）						（5.3％）						（7.2％）						（9.9％）						（6.1％）						（6.2％）						（6.2％）						（4.9％）

						当期純利益 トウキ ジュンリエキ						581						608				★		1,284				★		1,984						789				★		1,084						1,084						565

						（対売上率） タイ ウリ リツ				（3.0％）						（2.6％）						（5.0％）						（7.0％）						（3.4％）						（4.4％）						（4.4％）						（3.0％）



						デンタル事業
海外売上高比率 ジギョウ				★		32.4％				★		41.7％				★		43.4％				★		45.4％				★		42.3％				★		43.7％				★		43.7％				★		31.9％





										Fiscal March
2015
(Results)						Mid-term Management Plan																		Fiscal March
2016
(Results)						Fiscal March
2017
(Forecast)						Fiscal March
2014
(Results)						Fiscal March
2015
(Forecast)

																Fiscal March
2016						Fiscal March
2017						Fiscal March
2018

						Net sales						19,688				★		23,526				★		25,756				★		28,471				★		22,975				★		24,649				★		24,649				★		18,838

						(Change from Previous Period)				（7.8％）						（19.5％）						（9.5％）						（10.5％）						（16.7％）						（7.3％）						（0.0％）						（0.0％）

						(Domestic sales)						13,521				★		14,158				★		15,061				★		16,024				★		13,463				★		14,243				★		14,243				★		13,182

						(Change from Previous Period)				（3.5％）						（4.7％）						（6.4％）						（6.4％）						（-0.4％）						（5.8％）						（5.8％）						（-7.5％）

						(Overseas sales)						6,166						9,367				★		10,695				★		12,446				★		9,512				★		10,405				★		10,405				★		5,655

						(Change from Previous Period)				（18.8％）						（51.9％）						（14.2％）						（16.4％）						（54.3％）						（9.4％）						（9.4％）						（-45.6％）

						Operating income						1,159						1,418						1,999						2,978						1,568						1,669						1,669						1,048

						(Persentage of sales)				（5.9％）						（6.0％）						（7.8％）						（10.5％）						（6.8％）						（6.8％）						（6.8％）						（5.6％）

						Ordinary income						1,114						1,246						1,854						2,805						1,393						1,520						1,520						925

						(Persentage of sales)				（5.7％）						（5.3％）						（7.2％）						（9.9％）						（6.1％）						（6.2％）						（6.2％）						（4.9％）

						Net income						581						608						1,284				★		1,984						789						1,084						1,084						565

						(Persentage of sales)				（3.0％）						（2.6％）						（5.0％）						（7.0％）						（3.4％）						（4.4％）						（4.4％）						（3.0％）



						Dental business
Overseas sales ratio						32.4％						41.7％						43.4％				★		45.4％				★		42.3％				★		43.7％				★		43.7％				★		31.9％





&D　財務部財務課
&U№　&P


&9&F_&A
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Medium-term Management Plan by 
Segment (Sales and Operating income) 

Unit: Millions of yen, % 

* The foreign exchange rates given are those in effect at the average of each term; conversions of items in 
the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries all use average rates. 

Mid-Term Management Plan

Amout % Amout % Amout % Amout % Amout % Amout %

Dental business 17,850 90.7 21,473 91.3 23,465 91.1 25,861 90.8 20,999 91.4 22,368 90.7

Nail care business 1,750 8.9 1,957 8.3 2,180 8.5 2,490 8.7 1,894 8.2 2,187 8.9

Other businesses 87 0.4 94 0.4 110 0.4 120 0.4 88 0.4 93 0.4

Net sales 19,688 100.0 23,526 100.0 25,756 100.0 28,471 100.0 22,981 100.0 24,649 100.0

Dental business 1,153 6.5 1,322 6.2 1,862 7.9 2,785 10.8 1,515 7.2 1,535 6.9

Nail care business -24 -1.4 88 4.5 128 5.9 183 7.4 22 1.2 121 5.6

Other businesses 22 25.8 7 7.9 8 7.9 9 7.9 22 25.6 11 12.7

Operating income 1,150 5.8 1,418 6.0 1,999 7.8 2,978 10.5 1,559 6.8 1,669 6.8

Fiscal March
2017

(Forecast)

Fiscal March
2016

(Results)

Fiscal March
2015

(Results)
Fiscal March

2016
Fiscal March

2017
Fiscal March

2018


データ

						143期（2015/3期）
実績 キ キ ジッセキ				144期（2016/3期）
中計 キ キ チュウケイ

admin: 20150430（日高）
0_02_c中計ws.xlsx
事業別セグメント				145期（2017/3期）
中計 キ キ チュウケイ				146期（2018/3期）
中計 キ キ チュウケイ				144期（2016/3期）
実績 キ キ ジッセキ				145期（2017/3期）
予想 キ キ ヨソウ				146期（2018/3期）
予想 キ キ ヨソウ

						金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ		金額 キンガク		率 リツ

				デンタル事業 ジギョウ		17,850,150,697		90.7		21,473,964,648		91.3		23,465,333,905		91.1		25,861,340,203		90.8		20,999,552,908		91.4		22,368,597,436		90.7		16,941,785,023		89.9

				ネイル事業 ジギョウ		1,750,288,039		8.9		1,957,580,723		8.3		2,180,944,500		8.5		2,490,442,500		8.7		1,894,078,952		8.2		2,187,220,000		8.9		1,800,614,500		9.6

				その他の事業 タ ジギョウ		87,863,445		0.4		94,795,051		0.4		110,000,000		0.4		120,000,000		0.4		88,186,633		0.4		93,748,160		0.4		95,803,995		0.5

				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ		19,688,302,181		100.0		23,526,340,422		100.0		25,756,278,405		100.0		28,471,782,703		100.0		22,981,818,493		100.0		24,649,565,596		100.0		18,838,203,518		100.0

				デンタル事業 ジギョウ		1,153,145,128		6.5		1,322,044,389		6.2		1,862,004,706		7.9		2,785,151,361		10.8		1,515,042,239		7.2		1,535,312,784		6.9		986,864,981		5.8

				ネイル事業 ジギョウ		(24,879,769)		-1.4		88,482,384		4.5		128,608,889		5.9		183,419,273		7.4		22,381,918		1.2		121,887,606		5.6		50,761,010		2.8

				その他の事業 タ ジギョウ		22,710,058		25.8		7,512,664		7.9		8,717,681		7.9		9,510,198		7.9		22,553,424		25.6		11,931,375		12.7		10,397,605		10.9

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		1,150,975,417		5.8		1,418,039,437		6.0		1,999,331,276		7.8		2,978,080,832		10.5		1,559,977,581		6.8		1,669,131,765		6.8		1,048,023,596		5.6

						1,150,975,417				0				0				0				1,559,977,581				1,669,131,765				0





				【単純合計】 タンジュン ゴウケイ

				デンタル事業 ジギョウ				0.0		1,322,044,389		6.2		1,862,004,706		7.9		2,785,151,361		10.8				0.0				0.0		986,864,981		5.8

				ネイル事業 ジギョウ				0.0		88,482,384		4.5		128,608,889		5.9		183,419,273		7.4				0.0				0.0		50,761,010		2.8

				その他の事業 タ ジギョウ				0.0		7,512,664		7.9		8,717,681		7.9		9,510,198		7.9				0.0				0.0		10,397,605		10.9

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		0		0.0		1,418,039,437		6.0		1,999,331,276		7.8		2,978,080,832		10.5		0		0.0		0		0.0		1,048,023,596		5.6



				【ネイル事業関連費用組み替え】 ジギョウ カンレン ヒヨウ ク カ

				デンタル事業 ジギョウ

				ネイル事業 ジギョウ

				その他の事業 タ ジギョウ

				営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ		0				0				0				0				0				0				0



&D &T


&F_&A


財務課より事業別PLを入手して、数値を確認する。日高20140501



事業別



										2015/3期 キ				中 期 経 営 計 画 ナカ キ キョウ エイ ケイ ガ												2016/3期 キ				2014/3期 キ				2015/3期 キ				2017/3期 キ

										実績				2016/3期 キ				2017/3期 キ				2018/3期 キ				実績 ジッセキ				実績				予想 ヨソウ				予想 ヨソウ

										金額		率		金額		率		金額		率		金額		率		金額		率		金額		率		金額		率		金額		率

						デンタル事業				17,850		90.7		21,473		91.3		23,465		91.1		25,861		90.8		20,999		91.4		22,368		90.7		16,941		89.9		22,368		90.7

						ネイル事業				1,750		8.9		1,957		8.3		2,180		8.5		2,490		8.7		1,894		8.2		2,187		8.9		1,800		9.6		2,187		8.9

						その他の事業				87		0.4		94		0.4		110		0.4		120		0.4		88		0.4		93		0.4		95		0.5		93		0.4

						売上高				19,688		100.0		23,526		100.0		25,756		100.0		28,471		100.0		22,981		100.0		24,649		100.0		18,838		100.0		24,649		100.0



						デンタル事業				1,153		6.5		1,322		6.2		1,862		7.9		2,785		10.8		1,515		7.2		1,535		6.9		986		5.8		1,535		6.9

						ネイル事業				△24		△1.4		88		4.5		128		5.9		183		7.4		22		1.2		121		5.6		50		2.8		121		5.6

						その他の事業				22		25.8		7		7.9		8		7.9		9		7.9		22		25.6		11		12.7		10		10.9		11		12.7

						営業利益				1,150		5.8		1,418		6.0		1,999		7.8		2,978		10.5		1,559		6.8		1,669		6.8		1,048		5.6		1,669		6.8





										Fiscal March 2015 
(Results)				Mid-Term Management Plan												Fiscal March 2016 
(Results)				Fiscal March 2014 
(Results)				Fiscal March 2015 
(Results)				Fiscal March 2017
(Forecast)

														Fiscal March 2016				Fiscal March 2017				Fiscal March 2018

										Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%		Amout		%

						Dental business				17,850		90.7		21,473		91.3		23,465		91.1		25,861		90.8		20,999		91.4		22,368		90.7		16,941		89.9		22,368		90.7

						Nail care business				1,750		8.9		1,957		8.3		2,180		8.5		2,490		8.7		1,894		8.2		2,187		8.9		1,800		9.6		2,187		8.9

						Other businesses				87		0.4		94		0.4		110		0.4		120		0.4		88		0.4		93		0.4		95		0.5		93		0.4

						Net sales				19,688		100.0		23,526		100.0		25,756		100.0		28,471		100.0		22,981		100.0		24,649		100.0		18,838		100.0		24,649		100.0



						Dental business				1,153		6.5		1,322		6.2		1,862		7.9		2,785		10.8		1,515		7.2		1,535		6.9		986		5.8		1,535		6.9

						Nail care business				(24)		-1.4 		88		4.5		128		5.9		183		7.4		22		1.2		121		5.6		50		2.8		121		5.6

						Other businesses				22		25.8		7		7.9		8		7.9		9		7.9		22		25.6		11		12.7		10		10.9		11		12.7

						Operating income				1,150		5.8		1,418		6.0		1,999		7.8		2,978		10.5		1,559		6.8		1,669		6.8		1,048		5.6		1,669		6.8





&D　&T


&F_&A




所在地別



														2013/3期
実績 ジッセキ		2014/3期		2015/3期		2016/3期		 

						日本 ニホン				売上高 ウリ				14,386 		15,204 		16,401 		17,434 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				547 		660 		1,441 		1,688 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（380.5%） 		（434.7%） 		（878.7%） 		（968.7%） 

						アメリカ				売上高 ウリ				1,330 		1,335 		1,271 		1,521 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				14 		△56 		△41 		66 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（110.9%） 		（△421.1%） 		（△328.7%） 		（437.3%） 

						欧州 オウシュウ				売上高 ウリ				1,560 		1,549 		1,482 		1,766 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				56 		53 		17 		42 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（359.9%） 		（342.6%） 		（114.9%） 		（239.1%） 

						アジア				売上高 ウリ				989 		1,491 		1,019 		1,134 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				123 		52 		136 		142 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（1248.7%） 		（355.1%） 		（1334.5%） 		（1258.3%） 

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ				売上高 ウリ				3,880 		4,375 		3,773 		4,422 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				194 		49 		111 		251 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（501.1%） 		（113.8%） 		（295.0%） 		（568.7%） 

						連結消去前
合計 レンケツ ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ				売上高 ウリ				18,267 		19,580 		20,175 		21,856 

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				741 		710 		1,552 		1,940 

										(対売上率） タイ ウリアゲ リツ				（406.1%） 		（363.0%） 		（769.5%） 		（887.8%） 



						日本 ニホン				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				14,386,910,789		15,204,343,021		16,401,387,454		17,434,662,199

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				547,370,189		660,860,874		1,441,224,794		1,688,887,105

														3.8		4.3		8.8		9.7

						アメリカ				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				1,330,391,230		1,335,086,500		1,271,485,956		1,521,915,954

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				14,751,381		(56,222,400)		(41,797,938)		66,552,972

														1.1		-4.2		-3.3		4.4

						欧州（ドイツ、イギリス） オウシュウ				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				1,560,990,260		1,549,496,850		1,482,560,000		1,766,240,000

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				56,176,703		53,082,250		17,028,000		42,236,000

														3.6		3.4		1.1		2.4

						アジア				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				989,416,755		1,491,370,055		1,019,756,838		1,134,019,438

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				123,546,844		52,957,053		136,087,048		142,693,351

														12.5		3.6		13.3		12.6

						在外合計 ザイガイ ゴウケイ				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				3,880,798,245		4,375,953,405		3,773,802,794		4,422,175,392

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				194,474,928		49,816,903		111,317,110		251,482,323

														5.0		1.1		2.9		5.7

						消去前合計 ショウキョ マエ ゴウケイ				売上高 ウリアゲ ダカ				18,267,709,034		19,580,296,426		20,175,190,248		21,856,837,591

										営業利益 エイギョウ リエキ				741,845,117		710,677,777		1,552,541,904		1,940,369,428

														4.1		3.6		7.7		8.9
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Medium-term Management Plan 
Capital Investments, Depreciation 
Expenses , R&D Expenses 

Unit: Millions of yen 

* The foreign exchange rates given are those in effect at the average of each term; conversions of items in 
the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries all use average rates. 

Mid-Term Management Plan
Ficsal
March
 2016

Ficsal
March
 2017

Ficsal
March
 2018

1,650   865   837   869   713   1,164   

783   1,092   1,093   1,097   1,063   999   
0   147   147   147   130   106   

1,410   1,616   1,618   1,690   1,431   1,547   

Fiscal
March
 2017

(Forecast)

Fiscal
March
 2015

(Results)

Depreciation expenses 

Capital investment

R&D expenses

Fiscal
March
 2016

(Results)

(of which goodwill
amortization)


設備投資等





												2015/3期		中 期 経 営 計 画 ナカ キ キョウ エイ ケイ ガ						2016/3期		2017/3期		2018/3期		2017/3期

												実績 ジッセキ		2016/3期		2017/3期		2018/3期		実績 ジッセキ		実績 ジッセキ		予想 ヨソウ		予想 ヨソウ

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650   		865   		837   		869   		713   		1,164   		713   		1,164   

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783   		1,092   		1,093   		1,097   		1,063   		999   		1,063   		999   

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク						0   		147   		147   		147   		130   		106   		130   		106   

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410   		1,616   		1,618   		1,690   		1,431   		1,547   		1,431   		1,547   







																																				144		145		146

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ						1,650,659,930		865,512,928		837,751,427		869,601,427		713,488,138		1,164,310,194		713,488,138		1,164,310,194								設備投資 セツビ トウシ

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ						783,395,290		1,092,179,368		1,093,054,354		1,097,114,326		1,063,886,761		999,723,373		1,063,886,761		999,723,373								松風 ショウフウ		514,199,000		490,352,000		490,352,000

						（うちのれん償却） ショウキャク								147,411,754		147,411,754		147,411,754		130,698,019		106,036,223		130,698,019		106,036,223								子会社 コガイシャ		373,230,428		347,399,427		379,249,427

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ						1,410,114,378		1,616,774,055		1,618,737,847		1,690,047,397		1,431,440,474		1,547,206,341		1,431,440,474		1,547,206,341								合計 ゴウケイ		887,429,428		837,751,427		869,601,427



																																		DP

						設備投資 セツビ トウシ				N		884,630,841		514,199,000		490,352,000		490,352,000		425,612,391		666,193,000		425,612,391		666,193,000								松風 ショウフウ		535,641,000		535,641,000		535,641,000

										Sub		209,047,253		351,313,928		347,399,427		379,249,427		310,892,677		498,117,194		310,892,677		498,117,194								子会社 コ カイシャ		409,126,614		410,001,599		414,061,570

																																		のれん		147,411,754		147,411,755		147,411,756

						減価償却費 ゲンカ ショウキャク ヒ				N		501,095,597		535,641,000		535,641,000		535,641,000		503,799,894		495,951,000		503,799,894		495,951,000								合計 ゴウケイ		1,092,179,368		1,093,054,354		1,097,114,326

										Sub		195,876,234		409,126,614		410,001,599		414,061,570		429,388,848		397,736,150		429,388,848		397,736,150

																																		研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ

						研究開発費 ケンキュウ カイハツヒ				N		1,410,400,652		1,450,724,000		1,449,974,847		1,510,801,397		1,327,519,784		1,416,184,000		1,327,519,784		1,416,184,000								松風 ショウフウ		1,450,724,000		1,449,974,847		1,510,801,397

										Sub		3,707,913		166,050,055		168,763,000		179,246,000		103,920,690		131,022,341		103,920,690		131,022,341								子会社 コガイシャ		165,970,000		168,763,000		179,246,000

																																		合計 ゴウケイ		1,616,694,000		1,618,737,847		1,690,047,397









												Fiscal March
 2015
(Results)		Mid-Term Management Plan						Fiscal March
 2016
(Results)		Fiscal March
 2014
(Results)		Fiscal March
 2015
(Results)		Fiscal March
 2017
(Forecast)

														Ficsal March
 2016		Ficsal March
 2017		Ficsal March
 2018

						Capital investment						1,650   		865   		837   		869   		713   		1,164   		713   		1,164   

				Depreciation expenses 								783   		1,092   		1,093   		1,097   		1,063   		999   		1,063   		999   

						(of which goodwill amortization)						0   		147   		147   		147   		130   		106   		130   		106   

						R&D expenses						1,410   		1,616   		1,618   		1,690   		1,431   		1,547   		1,431   		1,547   
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 Future Business Environment and Medium- 
and Long-term Business Strategies 

Dividend  
Policy 

 Target dividend payout ratio: More than 30% 
 Average consolidated dividend payout ratio since 

listing: 40.6% 
(Weighted average from Fiscal March 1990 to March 2016) 

* Starting with this fiscal year, currency amounts are being converted into Japanese yen using the average rate for 
the fiscal year in question. As part of this change, results for the previous fiscal year have been restated based on 
the average rate during the year. (Previously, the rate on the final day of the fiscal year was applied.) 
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SHOFU INC. 
    

11 Kamitakamatsu-cho, Fukuine,  
Higashiyama-ku, Kyoto 605-0983, Japan 

Phone: +81-75-561-1112 
Fax: +81-75-561-1227 

URL: http://www.shofu.co.jp 
E-mail: ir@shofu.co.jp 

  

Contact: Corporate Planning Department 

Forecasts in this document are based on information and data available 
at the time of release as well as on assumptions concerning uncertain 
factors that might affect the company’s future business performance. 

Depending on various factors, actual business performance could differ 
substantially from the forecasts contained in this document. 
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The pages below are provided only for your reference.  
The information on these pages will not be covered in the 
financial analysis meeting.  

  
SHOFU and Its Operations 

(Summary of the Company Profile 
and Its Businesses)  
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 Company and Business Profiles  Company Profile 

(As of March 31, 2016) 
  Company 

name  SHOFU Inc.  

  Representative  Noriyuki Negoro, President and CEO  

  Address  11 Kamitakamatsu-cho, Fukuine, Higashiyama-ku, Kyoto 605-0983, Japan  

  Date of 
establishment  May 15, 1922  

  Capital  4,474,646,614 yen  

  Listed 
exchanges  First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange   

  Number of 
employees  430 (entire group: 1080, including 490 in overseas subsidiaries)  

  Business  Manufacture and sale of dental materials and equipment  

  Main 
customers  Dental institutions (via sales agencies)  

  
Number of 
group 
companies  

15 (four in Japan, eleven overseas)  
    Dental companies: 12 (three in Japan, nine overseas) 
    Nail care companies: 3 (one in Japan, two overseas)  



 Company and Business Profiles  Main Products 
The company manufactures and markets a wide range of dental 

materials and equipment.  

44 

 Porcelain teeth, porcelain 
powder, resin teeth  
 
 
 
 

 Diamond abrasive  
 Carborundum abrasive  
 Silicon polisher  
 Other carving and polishing 

materials  
 Industrial grinding and 

polishing materials  
  

 
 
 

 Alloys for casting, silver alloys  
 Other metals  

The company’s products are designed for use in dental care and treatment.  

Artificial tooth and implant materials 

Materials for removing diseased 
areas and polishing crowns 

Materials for use as dental crowns 
and as the base for implants 

Materials for use in a variety of applications, 
including implants, diseased area fillings, 
gums for artificial teeth, etc. 

Chemical products  
 

 
 

 
 Synthetic resins  
 Impression materials  
 Waxes  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Dental cements  
 Dental stones and investments  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 Dental equipment  
 Products for oral care and infection 

prevention  
 Orthodontic materials  
 Health and beauty equipment  
 Other equipment and appliances  

Artificial teeth products 

Abrasives products 

Metal products  Equipment and appliances for dental 
treatment and procedures 

Materials for use in the adhesion of 
implants, fillings, etc. 

Cement products ,other 

Machinery ,equipment &  
other products 

Please refer to “Product 
Profiles” attached to this 
document.  
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 Company and Business Profiles  Corporate History (1) 

• 1922 Shofu Dental Manufacturing Co., Ltd. founded and commenced the manufacture and sale of 
Japan’s first artificial teeth. 

• 1963 Shofu shares listed on the over-the-counter market. 
• 1971～
1978 

Established sales subsidiaries in the U.S. and West Germany. Started overseas production 
(in Taiwan). Established Shiga Shofu Inc. as a manufacturing facility for resin teeth. 

• 1983 Changed the company name to SHOFU Inc. Commenced management reforms. 
• 1989 Shofu’s shares listed on the Second Section of the Osaka Securities Exchange (in 

November). 
• 1990～
1997 

Purchased a British research & development and manufacturing company. 
Founded a sales subsidiary in the U.K. Obtained the UK GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) 
Certificate. Obtained a CE marking certificate. 

• 1996 Founded Promech Inc. Established Liaison Office in Shanghai, China. 
• 1997 Established the industry’s largest research facility as a part of a project to commemorate 

Shofu’s 75th anniversary. 
• 2002～
2003 

Celebrated the 80th anniversary of its founding. Established Liaison Office in Beijing, China. 
Obtained ISO 14001 (Environmental Management System) certification (both for the 
headquarters and all group companies). 
Established Shanghai Shofu Dental Materials Co., Ltd., a production facility in China. 
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 Company and Business Profiles  Corporate History (2) 

• 2005 Acquired Shoken Inc. as a wholly owned subsidiary through a share exchange. 
Established Shofu Dental Supplies (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a sales facility in China. 

• 2006 Training Center designed to promote customers service completed (in August). 
• 2007 Celebrated the 85th anniversary of its founding. Shofu’s shares listed on the Second Section 

of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (in February). 
• 2008 Acquired and turned Nail Labo Co., Ltd. into a subsidiary. 

Acquired 1.6 million of the company’s own shares in accordance with the purchase of the 
company’s own shares scheme in the J-NET market of the Osaka Securities Exchange. 

• 2009 Reached basic agreement concerning business and capital partnership with Mitsui 
Chemicals, Inc., and Sunmedical Co., Ltd. 
Transferred 1.8 million shares of treasury stock to Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., through a third-
party allocation. 

• 2010 Shofu Dental Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., is established in China. 
• 2012 Celebrated the 90th anniversary of its founding. Listed on the First Section of the Tokyo 

Stock Exchange.  
• 2013 
 

Promech Inc. is split up, with Shoken Inc. taking over its dental businesses and Nail Labo 
Co,. Ltd., absorbing the company and its remaining operations. 
The Singapore Sales Office is incorporated as the local corporation SHOFU Dental ASIA-
Pacific Pte.Ltd. 

• 2014 Established joint venture in Taiwan between Nail Labo Co., Ltd. and a local sales distributor. 
• 2015 Acquired shares and made Merz Dental GmbH. a subsidiary. 

Established SHOFU BIOFIX INC. 
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 Company and Business Profiles  Corporate History - Sales 

(Note) Figures shown in the graph are non-consolidated sales.  

Unit: 100 million yen  

1960s 
Era of high growth due to 
the prevalence of the 
universal coverage health 
insurance system  

1980s 
 The government undertook measures to 

reduce medical expenditures, which resulted 
in low rates of growth in the medical industry 
 Implementation of 10% medical expense 

copayment system for policyholders (in 1984)  

1970s 
Expanded operations 
overseas (US, West 
Germany, Taiwan)  

Management reforms (1983) 
Became the first company in 
the industry to list its shares 
on a stock exchange (in 1989)  

Copayment imposed on 
health insurance 
policyholders increased 
 In 1997: from 10% to 20% 
 In 2003: from 20% to 30%  

 Enforcement of Revised 
Pharmaceutical Affairs 
Law (2005) 
 Largest-ever curtailment 

of remuneration for 
medical treatment (2006)  

Listed on the First 
Section of the 
Tokyo Stock 

Exchange (2012)  



Group Overview［Domestic base］ 
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Shiga SHOFU Inc. 

SHOFU Inc. 
SHOFU Products Kyoto Inc. 

Fukuoka Sales Office 

Osaka Sales Office 

Nagoya Sales Office 

Sapporo Sales Office 

Sendai Sales Office 

Tokyo branch 
SHOFU BIOFIX INC. 
Nail Labo Corporation 

～    Sales subsidiaries  <Domestic 1, Overseas 5> 
～    Production subsidiaries <Domestic 2, Overseas 3> 
～    Nail care business subsidiaries  
                                                       <Domestic 1, Overseas 2> 

1 6 

1 6 

1 3 

1 

2 

6 
1 

 Company and Business Profiles  



Group Overview［Overseas base］ 
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1 

2 

3 

SHOFU MEXICO 
S DE RL DE CV 

SHOFU DENTAL ASIA-PACIFIC PTE.LTD. SHANGHAI SHOFU  
DENTAL MATERIAL CO.,LTD. 4 

SHOFU DENTAL CORPORATION 

5 

NAIL LABO INC 

SHOFU  DENTAL  
TRADING (SHANGHAI) CO.,LTD. 3 

SHOFU ITALY 

NAIL LABO TAIWAN CO., LTD. 
SHOFU INC., TAIWAN BRANCH 

3 

4 

SHOFU UK 
ADVANCED HEALTHCARE LTD. 

SHOFU DENTAL GMBH 2 

MERZ DENTAL GMBH 
DIGITAL DENTAL SERVICE GMBH 

5 

6 

～    Sales subsidiaries  <Domestic 1, Overseas 5> 
～    Production subsidiaries <Domestic 2, Overseas 3> 
～    Nail care business subsidiaries  
                                                       <Domestic 1, Overseas 2> 

1 6 

1 6 

1 3 

SHOFU Inc. 

 Company and Business Profiles  
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 Company and Business Profiles  Sales Channels 
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Orthodontic materials  
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Oceania  
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Dental  
treatment  
and  
services  

Korea, Taiwan  



4.1

％ 
13.0

％ 

“All categories” includes “gold-silver-palladium 
alloy” and “machines and equipment for dental 
clinics.” “All categories II” and other categories 
do not include “gold-silver-palladium alloy” and 
“machines and equipment for dental clinics.”  

13.1

％ 9.5

％ 

2.6％ 43.2

％ 

Abrasives products 
(5,210 million yen)  

34.8

％ 

Artificial teeth 
products 

(4,870 million yen)  
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 Company and Business Profiles  Market share by 
product category 

Source: Production Statistics issued by the 
Pharmaceutical Industry (Manufacturers’ shipment 
values), Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 
(Domestic data, Calendar Year 2013) 
Figures in parentheses represent market size. (Figures 
rounded down to the nearest ten million yen) 

Metal products 
(14,500 million yen)  

Chemical products  
(19,780 million yen)  

Cement products, 
other 

(11,580 million yen)  

Machinery ,equipment 
& other products 

(56,410 million yen)  

All categories II 
(112,300 million yen)  

5.6

％ 

All categories 
(192,800 million yen)  
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  Reference <Dentistry Data>  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  
Long-term Trend of  
Dentistry-Related Statistics 

53 53 

Trend of national healthcare expenditures, the percentage of the population aged 65 
and older, dental treatment expenditure as a percentage of total national healthcare 
expenditures and manufacturers’ shipment value of pharmaceutical production as a 
percentage of total dental treatment expenditures (from 1962 to 2013)  

Manufacturers’ shipment value of 
pharmaceutical production as a 

percentage of total dental treatment 
expenditures 

Dental treatment 
expenditure as a 

percentage of total 
national healthcare 

expenditures (right scale) 

Dental treatment 
expenditure (index) 

(1962=1.00) 

Percentage of the 
population aged 65 

and older (right scale) 

National healthcare 
expenditures (index) 

(1962 = 1.00) 

Prepared using yearly data from Summary of National Healthcare Expenditures, Production Statistics 
issued by the Pharmaceutical Industry (Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare) 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Healthcare Expenditures by Age Group  
(Component Ratio) 

General treatment 

People aged 65 years and older tend to place less importance 
 on dental treatment than general medical treatment.  

Dental treatment 
Unit: % 

Prepared using yearly data from Summary of National Healthcare Expenditures  
(Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare)  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Comparison of Healthcare Expenditures by Age Group  
- Dentistry, Ophthalmology and Orthopedics 

55 55 
Prepared using Summary of National Healthcare Expenditures in Fiscal Year 2013  

(Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare)  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  
Trend of the Number of Dentists and  
Dental Treatment Expenditure 

Prepared using yearly data from Summary of National Healthcare Expenditures, Survey on Doctors, 
Dentists and Pharmacists (Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare) 

Number of dentists in 
practice 

(Unit: Person, right 
scale) 

Dental treatment expenditure per dentist 
(Unit: 1,000 yen, left scale) 

Dental treatment expenditures 
(Unit: 100 million yen, left scale) 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Dental Treatment Expenditures  
Year-on-year comparison of amount paid by dental health insurance (deviation 
from 12-month moving average) from December 1997 to October 2015 

Prepared using data from the Social Insurance Medical Fee Payment Fund and from the "Trend of National 
Health Insurance Expenditures" issued by the All-Japan Federation of National Health Insurance Organizations  

Medical expense copayment rates 
for insurance policyholders raised 

September 1997: to 20% 
April 2003: to 30% 

Largest-ever curtailment of 
remuneration for medical 

treatment (April 2006) 

1
5
/
1
0
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  

58 58 
Prepared using data from Production Statistics issued by the Pharmaceutical Industry (Manufacturers’ 
shipment values), (Year Book for each year), released by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare  

Trend of Shipment Value of  
Dental Industry Production 
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1,675

1,812 1,802

1,928
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Gold-silver palladium alloy Unit Others Total


data





						35796.0						36161.0						36526.0						36892.0						37257.0						37622.0						37987.0						38353.0						38718.0						39083.0						39448.0						39814.0						40179.0						40544.0

y-hidaka: 薬事統計(～2011).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2013年格付\FY\基礎資料


【修正】（20141021）
薬事統計(～2012).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2014年格付\基礎資料						40909.0

y-hidaka: 薬事統計(～2012).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2014年格付\基礎資料						41275.0

y-hidaka: 薬事統計(～2012).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2014年格付\基礎資料

																																																																																				

y-hidaka: 薬事統計(～2011).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2013年格付\FY\基礎資料


【修正】（20141021）
薬事統計(～2012).xls
Z:\総合企画部\部内共有\gps - 総合企画部 共用PC (Db305)\△格付\★2014年格付\基礎資料						

y-hidaka: 薬事統計(～2012).xls
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						金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率		金額		金額		占有率

				人工歯類		5,570,442		2,802,473		50.3		5,010,758		2,880,822		57.5		5,725,876		2,857,655		49.9		5,178,186		2,625,237		50.7		4,662,152		2,525,982		54.2		4,300,698		2,366,940		55.0		4,047,889		2,281,723		56.4		4,350,273		2,225,683		51.2		4,334,152		2,176,266		50.2		4,190,973		2,135,472		51.0		3,983,299		1,940,568		48.7		3,570,491		1,881,851		52.7		3,836,241		1,833,325		47.8		5,117,632		1,786,736		34.9		4,464,905		1,741,281		39.0		4,874,161		1,697,694		34.8

				研削材類		6,214,629		2,797,573		45.0		5,743,534		2,657,866		46.3		5,396,979		2,703,967		50.1		5,667,436		2,572,272		45.4		5,404,508		2,676,752		49.5		5,363,620		2,533,842		47.2		5,439,279		2,492,700		45.8		4,946,353		2,515,169		50.8		5,262,337		2,494,360		47.4		5,571,368		2,390,026		42.9		5,158,331		2,371,358		46.0		4,345,254		2,343,384		53.9		4,862,820		2,333,150		48.0		4,387,573		2,266,198		51.7		4,706,718		2,196,167		46.7		5,216,847		2,251,675		43.2

				金 属 類		47,912,327		910,219		1.9		54,393,686		826,927		1.5		59,667,261		778,855		1.3		62,472,088		723,133		1.2		56,422,578		678,341		1.2		48,000,299		585,451		1.2		48,801,689		550,143		1.1		41,558,170		519,114		1.2		51,858,166		505,891		1.0		58,959,073		500,823		0.8		63,403,915		480,931		0.8		54,204,744		433,009		0.8		66,764,625		437,544		0.7		74,177,269		432,614		0.6		73,027,722		393,783		0.5		77,665,800		375,790		0.5

				化工品類		17,264,510		2,779,621		16.1		18,780,490		2,730,218		14.5		16,871,044		2,755,357		16.3		17,736,471		2,539,225		14.3		20,235,588		2,527,186		12.5		18,596,860		2,533,247		13.6		20,191,191		2,690,449		13.3		20,381,957		2,730,935		13.4		20,214,569		2,682,118		13.3		20,553,479		2,616,518		12.7		21,059,162		2,648,884		12.6		17,134,753		2,702,111		15.8		18,883,158		2,666,496		14.1		17,715,666		2,595,701		14.7		19,639,638		2,719,408		13.8		19,780,318		2,585,986		13.1

				セメント類		14,280,696		1,223,757		8.6		14,678,603		1,221,000		8.3		13,521,700		1,170,683		8.7		14,796,485		1,186,707		8.0		14,314,529		1,208,687		8.4		14,675,209		1,224,632		8.3		13,595,487		1,202,061		8.8		12,618,772		1,359,725		10.8		10,780,748		1,414,902		13.1		12,797,008		1,428,904		11.2		13,162,144		1,417,572		10.8		11,732,110		1,389,807		11.8		12,165,769		1,377,960		11.3		11,197,910		1,413,955		12.6		10,218,378		1,404,443		13.7		11,585,995		1,506,699		13.0

				機械器具その他		59,922,430		1,778,025		3.0		50,726,454		1,719,053		3.4		45,685,970		1,718,560		3.8		50,513,779		1,753,037		3.5		46,889,021		1,702,456		3.6		46,575,357		1,687,095		3.6		51,612,556		1,655,025		3.2		54,491,644		1,850,874		3.4		56,253,010		1,770,262		3.1		54,209,728		1,825,630		3.4		51,528,170		1,881,692		3.7		63,597,758		1,848,438		2.9		60,955,655		1,869,023		3.1		68,629,469		1,842,041		2.7		68,101,027		1,946,896		2.9		73,694,687		2,308,350		3.1

		総 合 計				151,165,034		12,291,668		8.1		149,333,525		12,035,886		8.1		146,868,830		11,985,078		8.2		156,364,445		11,399,610		7.3		147,928,376		11,319,404		7.7		137,512,043		10,931,208		7.9		143,688,091		10,872,101		7.6		138,347,169		11,201,499		8.1		148,702,982		11,043,799		7.4		156,281,629		10,897,375		7.0		158,295,021		10,741,004		6.8		154,585,110		10,598,600		6.9		167,468,268		10,517,498		6.3		181,225,519		10,337,245		5.7		180,158,388		10,401,979		5.8		192,817,808		10,726,195		5.6

						151,165,034		12,291,668				149,333,525		12,035,886				146,868,830		11,985,078				156,364,445		11,399,610				147,928,376		11,319,404				137,512,043		10,931,208				143,688,091		10,872,101				138,347,169		11,201,499

				人工歯類		5,570,442		2,802,473		50.3		5,010,758		2,880,822		57.5		5,725,876		2,857,655		49.9		5,178,186		2,625,237		50.7		4,662,152		2,525,982		54.2		4,300,698		2,366,940		55.0		4,047,889		2,281,723		56.4		4,350,273		2,225,683		51.2		4,334,152		2,176,266		50.2		4,190,973		2,135,472		51.0		3,983,299		1,940,568		48.7		3,570,491		1,881,851		52.7		3,836,241		1,833,325		47.8		5,117,632		1,786,736		34.9		4,464,905		1,741,281		39.0		4,874,161		1,697,694		34.8

				研削材類		6,214,629		2,797,573		45.0		5,743,534		2,657,866		46.3		5,396,979		2,703,967		50.1		5,667,436		2,572,272		45.4		5,404,508		2,676,752		49.5		5,363,620		2,533,842		47.2		5,439,279		2,492,700		45.8		4,946,353		2,515,169		50.8		5,262,337		2,494,360		47.4		5,571,368		2,390,026		42.9		5,158,331		2,371,358		46.0		4,345,254		2,343,384		53.9		4,862,820		2,333,150		48.0		4,387,573		2,266,198		51.7		4,706,718		2,196,167		46.7		5,216,847		2,251,675		43.2

				金 属 類		14,818,756		909,224		6.1		14,661,360		826,123		5.6		13,764,903		778,000		5.7		12,881,708		722,144		5.6		14,177,919		677,505		4.8		13,431,547		584,639		4.4		13,810,746		549,590		4.0		12,475,582		518,599		4.2		13,616,061		505,135		3.7		14,391,536		500,162		3.5		14,463,083		480,438		3.3		12,747,897		432,695		3.4		15,622,725		437,169		2.8		13,944,561		432,054		3.1		15,211,999		393,437		2.6		14,504,077		375,337		2.6

				化工品類		17,264,510		2,779,621		16.1		18,780,490		2,730,218		14.5		16,871,044		2,755,357		16.3		17,736,471		2,539,225		14.3		20,235,588		2,527,186		12.5		18,596,860		2,533,247		13.6		20,191,191		2,690,449		13.3		20,381,957		2,730,935		13.4		20,214,569		2,682,118		13.3		20,553,479		2,616,518		12.7		21,059,162		2,648,884		12.6		17,134,753		2,702,111		15.8		18,883,158		2,666,496		14.1		17,715,666		2,595,701		14.7		19,639,638		2,719,408		13.8		19,780,318		2,585,986		13.1

				セメント類		14,280,696		1,223,757		8.6		14,678,603		1,221,000		8.3		13,521,700		1,170,683		8.7		14,796,485		1,186,707		8.0		14,314,529		1,208,687		8.4		14,675,209		1,224,632		8.3		13,595,487		1,202,061		8.8		12,618,772		1,359,725		10.8		10,780,748		1,414,902		13.1		12,797,008		1,428,904		11.2		13,162,144		1,417,572		10.8		11,732,110		1,389,807		11.8		12,165,769		1,377,960		11.3		11,197,910		1,413,955		12.6		10,218,378		1,404,443		13.7		11,585,995		1,506,699		13.0

				機械器具その他		43,378,479		1,778,025		4.1		34,440,558		1,719,053		5.0		28,792,250		1,718,560		6.0		33,255,869		1,753,037		5.3		32,419,577		1,702,456		5.3		33,139,579		1,687,095		5.1		37,073,425		1,655,025		4.5		39,264,013		1,850,874		4.7		41,359,386		1,770,262		4.3		39,069,553		1,825,630		4.7		38,452,009		1,881,692		4.9		48,250,493		1,848,438		3.8		45,458,729		1,869,023		4.1		53,222,032		1,842,041		3.5		53,408,508		1,946,896		3.6		56,411,767		2,308,350		4.1

		総 合 計Ⅱ				101,527,512		12,290,673		12.1		93,315,303		12,035,082		12.9		84,072,752		11,984,223		14.3		89,516,155		11,398,621		12.7		91,214,273		11,318,568		12.4		89,507,513		10,930,397		12.2		94,158,017		10,871,548		11.5		94,036,950		11,200,984		11.9		95,567,253		11,043,043		11.6		96,573,917		10,896,714		11.3		96,278,028		10,740,511		11.2		97,780,998		10,598,286		10.8		100,829,442		10,517,123		10.4		105,585,374		10,336,686		9.8		107,650,146		10,401,633		9.7		112,373,165		10,725,742		9.5

						101,527,512		12,290,673		12.1		93,315,303		12,035,082		12.9		84,072,752		11,984,223		14.3		89,516,155		11,398,621		12.7		91,214,273		11,318,568		12.4		89,507,513		10,930,397		12.2		94,158,017		10,871,548		11.5		94,036,950		11,200,984





				金銀パラジウム合金		33,093,571		995		0.0		39,732,326		804		0.0		45,902,358		855		0.0		49,590,380		989		0.0		42,244,659		836		0.0		34,568,752		812		0.0		34,990,943		554		0.0		29,082,588		515		0.0		38,242,105		756				44,567,537		660				48,940,832		493				41,456,847		314				51,141,900		374				60,232,708		559				57,815,723		346				63,161,723		452

				診療室用機械装置		16,543,951		0		0.0		16,285,896		0		0.0		16,893,720		0		0.0		17,257,910		0		0.0		14,469,444		0		0.0		13,435,778		0		0.0		14,539,131		0		0.0		15,227,631		0		0.0		14,893,624		0				15,140,175		0				13,076,161		0				15,347,265		0				15,496,926		0				15,407,437		0				14,692,519		0				17,282,920		0

				人工歯類		6,203,319		2,780,127		44.8		7,054,510		2,811,116		39.8		6,752,216		3,035,299		45.0		5,570,442		2,802,473		50.3		5,010,758		2,880,822		57.5		5,725,876		2,857,655		49.9		5,178,186		2,625,237		50.7		4,662,152		2,525,982		54.2		4,300,698		2,366,940		55.0

				研削材類		6,100,545		2,955,891		48.5		6,239,042		2,901,534		46.5		6,312,056		2,928,316		46.4		6,214,629		2,797,573		45.0		5,743,534		2,657,866		46.3		5,396,979		2,703,967		50.1		5,667,436		2,572,272		45.4		5,404,508		2,676,752		49.5		5,363,620		2,533,842		47.2

				金 属 類		46,976,590		967,290		2.1		47,064,247		945,959		2.0		47,717,668		940,922		2.0		47,912,327		910,219		1.9		54,393,686		826,927		1.5		59,667,261		778,855		1.3		62,472,088		723,133		1.2		56,422,578		678,341		1.2		48,000,299		585,451		1.2

				化工品類		17,533,048		1,975,539		11.3		18,546,859		2,321,670		12.5		18,102,592		2,796,462		15.4		17,264,510		2,779,621		16.1		18,780,490		2,730,218		14.5		16,871,044		2,755,357		16.3		17,736,471		2,539,225		14.3		20,235,588		2,527,186		12.5		18,596,860		2,533,247		13.6

				セメント類		12,990,390		1,499,343		11.5		12,687,086		1,360,520		10.7		13,303,498		1,372,378		10.3		14,280,696		1,223,757		8.6		14,678,603		1,221,000		8.3		13,521,700		1,170,683		8.7		14,796,485		1,186,707		8.0		14,314,529		1,208,687		8.4		14,675,209		1,224,632		8.3

				機械器具その他		45,676,683		1,944,770		4.3		64,481,687		1,857,191		2.9		64,020,182		2,017,823		3.2		59,922,430		1,778,025		3.0		50,726,454		1,719,053		3.4		45,685,970		1,718,560		3.8		50,513,779		1,753,037		3.5		46,889,021		1,702,456		3.6		46,575,357		1,687,095		3.6

		総 合 計				135,480,575		12,122,960		8.9		156,073,431		12,197,990		7.8		156,208,212		13,091,200		8.4		151,165,034		12,291,668		8.1		149,333,525		12,035,886		8.1		146,868,830		11,985,078		8.2		156,364,445		11,399,610		7.3		147,928,376		11,319,404		7.7		137,512,043		10,931,208		7.9

						135,480,575		12,122,960				156,073,431		12,197,990				156,208,212		13,091,200				151,165,034		12,291,668				149,333,525		12,035,886				146,868,830		11,985,078				156,364,445		11,399,610				147,928,376		11,319,404				137,512,043		10,931,208

				人工歯類		6,203,319		2,780,127		44.8		7,054,510		2,811,116		39.8		6,752,216		3,035,299		45.0		5,570,442		2,802,473		50.3		5,010,758		2,880,822		57.5		5,725,876		2,857,655		49.9		5,178,186		2,625,237		50.7		4,662,152		2,525,982		54.2		4,300,698		2,366,940		55.0

				研削材類		6,100,545		2,955,891		48.5		6,239,042		2,901,534		46.5		6,312,056		2,928,316		46.4		6,214,629		2,797,573		45.0		5,743,534		2,657,866		46.3		5,396,979		2,703,967		50.1		5,667,436		2,572,272		45.4		5,404,508		2,676,752		49.5		5,363,620		2,533,842		47.2

				金 属 類		15,995,519		950,567		5.9		16,781,892		943,758		5.6		17,106,307		939,978		5.5		14,818,756		909,224		6.1		14,661,360		826,123		5.6		13,764,903		778,000		5.7		12,881,708		722,144		5.6		14,177,919		677,505		4.8		13,431,547		584,639		4.4

				化工品類		17,533,048		1,975,539		11.3		18,546,859		2,321,670		12.5		18,102,592		2,796,462		15.4		17,264,510		2,779,621		16.1		18,780,490		2,730,218		14.5		16,871,044		2,755,357		16.3		17,736,471		2,539,225		14.3		20,235,588		2,527,186		12.5		18,596,860		2,533,247		13.6

				セメント類		12,990,390		1,499,343		11.5		12,687,086		1,360,520		10.7		13,303,498		1,372,378		10.3		14,280,696		1,223,757		8.6		14,678,603		1,221,000		8.3		13,521,700		1,170,683		8.7		14,796,485		1,186,707		8.0		14,314,529		1,208,687		8.4		14,675,209		1,224,632		8.3

				機械器具その他		27,621,308		1,944,770		7.0		44,723,135		1,857,191		4.2		43,696,460		2,017,823		4.6		43,378,479		1,778,025		4.1		34,440,558		1,719,053		5.0		28,792,250		1,718,560		6.0		33,255,869		1,753,037		5.3		32,419,577		1,702,456		5.3		33,139,579		1,687,095		5.1

		総 合 計Ⅱ				86,444,129		12,106,237		14.0		106,032,524		12,195,789		11.5		105,273,129		13,090,256		12.4		101,527,512		12,290,673		12.1		93,315,303		12,035,082		12.9		84,072,752		11,984,223		14.3		89,516,155		11,398,621		12.7		91,214,273		11,318,568		12.4		89,507,513		10,930,397		12.2

						86,444,129		12,106,237				106,032,524		12,195,789				105,273,129		13,090,256				101,527,512		12,290,673				93,315,303		12,035,082				84,072,752		11,984,223				89,516,155		11,398,621				91,214,273		11,318,568				89,507,513		10,930,397





				金銀パラジウム合金		30,981,071		16,723				30,282,355		2,201				30,611,361		944				33,093,571		995				39,732,326		804				45,902,358		855				49,590,380		989				42,244,659		836				34,568,752		812

				診療室用機械装置		18,055,375		0				19,758,552		0				20,323,722		0				16,543,951		0				16,285,896		0				16,893,720		0				17,257,910		0				14,469,444		0				13,435,778		0



				人工歯類								1,484,068		8,643		-10.5		1,741,458		154,477		-12.5		(155,434)		(55,182)		0.4		(167,428)		255,585		6.8		1,063,724		331,673		-4.3		877,488		258,297		-4.3		614,264		244,259		-2.2		(49,575)		141,258		3.9		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,190,973)		(2,135,472)		-51.0		(3,983,299)		(1,940,568)		-48.7		(3,570,491)		(1,881,851)		-52.7		(3,836,241)		(1,833,325)		-47.8

				研削材類								24,413		103,961		1.5		568,522		270,450		0.1		817,650		93,606		-5.1		76,098		85,594		0.9		(7,529)		27,216		0.6		303,816		38,430		-1.9		(34,771)		184,052		3.7		417,267		18,673		-3.6		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,571,368)		(2,390,026)		-42.9		(5,158,331)		(2,371,358)		-46.0		(4,345,254)		(2,343,384)		-53.9		(4,862,820)		(2,333,150)		-48.0

				金 属 類								(848,080)		35,740		0.1		(6,676,018)		113,995		0.5		(11,754,934)		131,364		0.6		(8,078,402)		103,794		0.4		3,244,683		100,513		0.1		14,471,789		137,682		-0.1		7,620,889		128,198		0.1		6,442,129		66,337		-0.0		(51,858,166)		(505,891)		-1.0		(51,858,166)		(505,891)		-1.0		(51,858,166)		(505,891)		-1.0		(58,959,073)		(500,823)		-0.8		(63,403,915)		(480,931)		-0.8		(54,204,744)		(433,009)		-0.8		(66,764,625)		(437,544)		-0.7

				化工品類								1,282,349		(457,951)		-3.6		(677,898)		66,244		0.9		393,466		24,264		-0.2		1,044,019		190,993		0.2		(3,364,544)		228,171		3.8		(860,389)		5,978		0.7		44,397		(163,263)		-0.8		(1,785,097)		(197,688)		0.2		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,553,479)		(2,616,518)		-12.7		(21,059,162)		(2,648,884)		-12.6		(17,134,753)		(2,702,111)		-15.8		(18,883,158)		(2,666,496)		-14.1

				セメント類								(1,593,610)		136,763		2.2		(1,375,105)		151,378		2.0		758,996		53,074		-0.1		(117,882)		34,293		0.3		(792,829)		(38,003)		0.2		121,276		(37,926)		-0.3		719,042		6,626		-0.4		2,056,437		(135,092)		-2.4		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(12,797,008)		(1,428,904)		-11.2		(13,162,144)		(1,417,572)		-10.8		(11,732,110)		(1,389,807)		-11.8		(12,165,769)		(1,377,960)		-11.3

				機械器具その他								4,559,257		79,166		-0.1		13,293,728		298,770		-0.2		14,236,460		59,465		-0.8		212,675		(33,983)		-0.1		(1,203,051)		16,104		0.1		3,938,422		65,941		-0.2		(4,723,535)		47,431		0.4		(7,916,287)		(163,778)		0.2		(56,253,010)		(1,770,262)		-3.1		(56,253,010)		(1,770,262)		-3.1		(56,253,010)		(1,770,262)		-3.1		(54,209,728)		(1,825,630)		-3.4		(51,528,170)		(1,881,692)		-3.7		(63,597,758)		(1,848,438)		-2.9		(60,955,655)		(1,869,023)		-3.1

		総 合 計										4,908,397		(93,678)		-0.3		6,874,687		1,055,314		0.3		4,296,204		306,590		-0.0		(7,030,920)		636,276		0.8		(1,059,546)		665,674		0.5		18,852,402		468,401		-0.7		4,240,286		447,303		0.1		(835,126)		(270,291)		-0.1		(148,702,982)		(11,043,799)		-7.4		(148,702,982)		(11,043,799)		-7.4		(148,702,982)		(11,043,799)		-7.4		(156,281,629)		(10,897,375)		-7.0		(158,295,021)		(10,741,004)		-6.8		(154,585,110)		(10,598,600)		-6.9		(167,468,268)		(10,517,498)		-6.3



				人工歯類								1,484,068		8,643		-10.5		1,741,458		154,477		-12.5		(155,434)		(55,182)		0.4		(167,428)		255,585		6.8		1,063,724		331,673		-4.3		877,488		258,297		-4.3		614,264		244,259		-2.2		(49,575)		141,258		3.9		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,334,152)		(2,176,266)		-50.2		(4,190,973)		(2,135,472)		-51.0		(3,983,299)		(1,940,568)		-48.7		(3,570,491)		(1,881,851)		-52.7		(3,836,241)		(1,833,325)		-47.8

				研削材類								24,413		103,961		1.5		568,522		270,450		0.1		817,650		93,606		-5.1		76,098		85,594		0.9		(7,529)		27,216		0.6		303,816		38,430		-1.9		(34,771)		184,052		3.7		417,267		18,673		-3.6		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,262,337)		(2,494,360)		-47.4		(5,571,368)		(2,390,026)		-42.9		(5,158,331)		(2,371,358)		-46.0		(4,345,254)		(2,343,384)		-53.9		(4,862,820)		(2,333,150)		-48.0

				金 属 類								1,963,136		34,534		-0.5		2,444,947		113,855		-0.1		1,053,853		131,224		0.5		1,779,652		103,979		0.0		(413,016)		100,495		0.9		(549,839)		137,504		1.3		367,173		127,915		0.8		955,965		66,041		0.2		(13,616,061)		(505,135)		-3.7		(13,616,061)		(505,135)		-3.7		(13,616,061)		(505,135)		-3.7		(14,391,536)		(500,162)		-3.5		(14,463,083)		(480,438)		-3.3		(12,747,897)		(432,695)		-3.4		(15,622,725)		(437,169)		-2.8

				化工品類								1,282,349		(457,951)		-3.6		(677,898)		66,244		0.9		393,466		24,264		-0.2		1,044,019		190,993		0.2		(3,364,544)		228,171		3.8		(860,389)		5,978		0.7		44,397		(163,263)		-0.8		(1,785,097)		(197,688)		0.2		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,214,569)		(2,682,118)		-13.3		(20,553,479)		(2,616,518)		-12.7		(21,059,162)		(2,648,884)		-12.6		(17,134,753)		(2,702,111)		-15.8		(18,883,158)		(2,666,496)		-14.1

				セメント類								(1,593,610)		136,763		2.2		(1,375,105)		151,378		2.0		758,996		53,074		-0.1		(117,882)		34,293		0.3		(792,829)		(38,003)		0.2		121,276		(37,926)		-0.3		719,042		6,626		-0.4		2,056,437		(135,092)		-2.4		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(10,780,748)		(1,414,902)		-13.1		(12,797,008)		(1,428,904)		-11.2		(13,162,144)		(1,417,572)		-10.8		(11,732,110)		(1,389,807)		-11.8		(12,165,769)		(1,377,960)		-11.3

				機械器具その他								1,344,656		79,166		0.1		9,255,902		298,770		-0.4		14,586,229		59,465		-1.9		1,184,689		(33,983)		-0.3		(3,627,327)		16,104		0.7		116,290		65,941		0.2		(4,653,848)		47,431		0.8		(6,124,434)		(163,778)		0.4		(41,359,386)		(1,770,262)		-4.3		(41,359,386)		(1,770,262)		-4.3		(41,359,386)		(1,770,262)		-4.3		(39,069,553)		(1,825,630)		-4.7		(38,452,009)		(1,881,692)		-4.9		(48,250,493)		(1,848,438)		-3.8		(45,458,729)		(1,869,023)		-4.1

		総 合 計Ⅱ										4,505,012		(94,884)		-0.6		11,957,826		1,055,174		-0.5		17,454,760		306,450		-2.1		3,799,148		636,461		0.2		(7,141,521)		665,656		1.8		8,642		468,224		0.5		(2,943,743)		447,020		0.9		(4,529,437)		(270,588)		0.3		(95,567,253)		(11,043,043)		-11.6		(95,567,253)		(11,043,043)		-11.6		(95,567,253)		(11,043,043)		-11.6		(96,573,917)		(10,896,714)		-11.3		(96,278,028)		(10,740,511)		-11.2		(97,780,998)		(10,598,286)		-10.8		(100,829,442)		(10,517,123)		-10.4







				金銀パラジウム合金								(2,811,216)		1,206				(9,120,965)		140				(12,808,787)		140				(9,858,054)		(185)				3,657,699		19				15,021,628		177				7,253,716		283				5,486,164		297				(38,242,105)		(756)				(38,242,105)		(756)				(38,242,105)		(756)				(44,567,537)		(660)				(48,940,832)		(493)				(41,456,847)		(314)				(51,141,900)		(374)

				診療室用機械装置								3,214,601		0				4,037,826		0				(349,769)		0				(972,014)		0				2,424,276		0				3,822,132		0				(69,687)		0				(1,791,853)		0				(14,893,624)		0				(14,893,624)		0				(14,893,624)		0				(15,140,175)		0				(13,076,161)		0				(15,347,265)		0				(15,496,926)		0



&D &T


&F_&A




graph



						36,161.0		36,526.0		36,892.0		37,257.0		37,622.0		37,987.0		38,353.0		38,718.0		39,083.0		39,448.0		39,814.0		40,179.0		40,544.0		40,909.0		41,275.0

				合計 ゴウケイ		1,493		1,469		1,564		1,479		1,375		1,437		1,383		1,487		1,563		1,583		1,546		1,675		1,812		1,802		1,928

						'99		'00		'01		'02		'03		'04		'05		'06		'07		'08		'09		'10		'11		'12		'13

						36161.0		36526.0		36892.0		37257.0		37622.0		37987.0		38353.0		38718.0		39083.0		39448.0		39814.0		40179.0		40544.0		40909.0		41275.0

		Gold-silver palladium alloy		金パラ キン		397		459		496		422		346		350		291		382		446		489		415		511		602		578		632

		Unit		ユニット		163		169		173		145		134		145		152		149		151		131		153		155		154		147		173

		Others		その他 ソノタ		933		841		895		912		895		942		940		956		966		926		978		1,008		1,056		1,077		1,124

		Total		合計 ゴウケイ		1,493		1,469		1,564		1,479		1,375		1,437		1,383		1,487		1,563		1,583		1,546		1,675		1,812		1,802		1,928







&D 　総合企画部


&F_&A


金パラ	

36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	397.32326	459.02357999999998	495.90379999999999	422.44659000000001	345.68752000000001	349.90942999999999	290.82587999999998	382.42104999999998	445.67536999999999	489.40832	414.56846999999999	511.41899999999998	602.32708000000002	578.15723000000003	631.61722999999995	ユニット	

36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	162.85896	168.93719999999999	172.57910000000001	144.69443999999999	134.35777999999999	145.39131	152.27631	148.93624	151.40174999999999	130.76160999999999	153.47264999999999	154.96925999999999	154.07436999999999	146.92518999999999	172.82919999999999	その他	

36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	933.15302579000002	840.72752000000003	895.16154609650016	912.14273434549978	895.07512625150002	941.58016545149974	940.36949874050003	955.67252828549999	965.73916646600014	925.68116819449983	977.80997819449988	1008.2944156000001	1055.8537381844999	1076.5014586954999	1123.7316481314999	合計	

36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	1493.33524579	1468.6883	1563.6444460965001	1479.2837643454998	1375.1204262515	1436.8809054514998	1383.4716887405	1487.0298182854999	1562.8162864660001	1582.9502132155001	1545.8510981944999	1674.6826756	1812.2551881845	1801.5838786954998	1928.1780781314999	36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	36161	36526	36892	37257	37622	37987	38353	38718	39083	39448	39814	40179	40544	40909	41275	





Gold-silver palladium alloy	

'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	'12	'13	397.32326	459.02357999999998	495.90379999999999	422.44659000000001	345.68752000000001	349.90942999999999	290.82587999999998	382.42104999999998	445.67536999999999	489.40832	414.56846999999999	511.41899999999998	602.32708000000002	578.15723000000003	631.61722999999995	Unit	

'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	'12	'13	162.85896	168.93719999999999	172.57910000000001	144.69443999999999	134.35777999999999	145.39131	152.27631	148.93624	151.40174999999999	130.76160999999999	153.47264999999999	154.96925999999999	154.07436999999999	146.92518999999999	172.82919999999999	Others	

'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	'12	'13	933.15302579000002	840.72752000000003	895.16154609650016	912.14273434549978	895.07512625150002	941.58016545149974	940.36949874050003	955.67252828549999	965.73916646600014	925.68116819449983	977.80997819449988	1008.2944156000001	1055.8537381844999	1076.5014586954999	1123.7316481314999	Total	

'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	1493.33524579	1468.6883	1563.6444460965001	1479.2837643454998	1375.1204262515	1436.8809054514998	1383.4716887405	1487.0298182854999	1562.8162864660001	1582.9502132155001	1545.8510981944999	1674.6826756	1812.2551881845	1801.5838786954998	1928.1780781314999	'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	'99	'00	'01	'02	'03	'04	'05	'06	'07	'08	'09	'10	'11	









 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Systemic Diseases Caused by  
Caries and Periodontal Disease  
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Entire body  

Pregnancy-related 
problems 

Diseases of the 
digestive and 

respiratory systems 

Diseases of the 
circulatory system 

Skin diseases  

Diseases related to 
metabolic disorder 

Septicemia, Headache, Stiff 
shoulders, Malfunction of internal 
organs, Nutrition disorder  

Premature birth, Delivery of low 
birth weight babies  

Gastritis, Gastric ulcer, Aspiration 
pneumonia  

Endocarditis, Myocarditis, 
Arteriosclerosis  

Dermatitis  

Diabetes  

(Reprinted from the “Archive of the 8020 and Enjoy Healthy Life” issued by Social Insurance Research Institute)  



 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Correlation between Number of Healthy 
Teeth and Healthcare Expenditures 
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Prepared on the basis of "Correlation between Oral Hygiene Status of Elderly Persons and 
Healthcare Expenditures," a paper published in 2003 by Kazumune Arikawa, a full-time 
instructor at the Nihon University School of Dentistry at Matsudo 
Subjects surveyed: 954 persons aged 80 living independently (392 men, 562 women)  

The greater the number of healthy teeth,  
the greater the reduction in healthcare expenditures.  


data

		健全歯数と1人平均年間医療との関係 ケンゼンシスウヒトヘイキンネンカンイリョウカンケイ

		合計 ゴウケイ								男性 ダンセイ								女性 ジョセイ

		健全歯数別郡 ケンゼンシスウベツグン		医療費（円） イリョウヒエン		人数（人） ニンズウヒト				健全歯数別郡 ケンゼンシスウベツグン		医療費（円） イリョウヒエン		人数（人） ニンズウヒト				健全歯数別郡 ケンゼンシスウベツグン		医療費（円） イリョウヒエン		人数（人） ニンズウヒト
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		1～5歯 シ		439,431		149				1～5歯 シ		562,371		76				1～5歯 シ		311,438		73

		6～9歯 シ		457,128		66				6～9歯 シ		471,897		34				6～9歯 シ		441,425		32

		10～14歯 シ		378,961		38				10～14歯 シ		415,455		22				10～14歯 シ		328,781		16

		15～19歯 シ		277,440		25				15～19歯 シ		312,782		17				15～19歯 シ		202,338		8

		20～24歯 シ		279,000		8				20～24歯 シ		403,525		4				20～24歯 シ		154,475		4

		25歯以上 シイジョウ		254,150		2				25歯以上 シイジョウ		274,300		1				25歯以上 シイジョウ		234,000		1

		有川量崇 アリカワ

		高齢者における口腔状態と医療費の関連性　－口腔保健向上による総医療費の低減効果について－ コウレイシャコウクウジョウタイイリョウヒカンレンセイコウクウホケンコウジョウソウイリョウヒテイゲンコウカ

		日本歯科医療管理学会雑誌 （学術雑誌 、2003 ） 38 / 2 , 118-125
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  The 8020 Movement and 
Changes in Dental Diseases 
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The primary target of “20% of the population achieving 8020”  
was reached in 2006.  

Percentage of people with 20 
or more of their own teeth  

(Survey by the 8020 Promotion Foundation in 2005)  
(Source: Survey of Dental Diseases in 2011 released 
by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare)  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Perception of Dental 
and Oral Health  
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Source: Fiscal 2007’s Dental Equipment 
Industry Vision (References)  

Are you satisfied with your physical health?  Are you satisfied with your oral health?  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Do you think it necessary to receive regular 
dental care (checkup and cleaning) at a dental 
clinic? 

Do you actually receive regular dental care?  
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* Consultation rate: ratio of persons receiving monthly dental treatment or examinations (12 times yearly)  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Dental Clinic  
Consultation Rates 

63 63 

The percentage of those who visit a dental clinic  
has been leveling off at around 10%. 

Prepared using annual data from "Recent Trends in Healthcare Expenditures (MEDIAS)"  
issued by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare  



64 64 

 Reference <Dentistry Data>  

North America Japan 
Percentage of those 
who make regular 
visits to dental clinics 

54％ 16％ 

Number of dentists 
(per 1,000 persons) 

0.6 person 0.7 person 

Population 
(per dentist) 

1,670 person 1,430 person 

The public developed the habit of paying regular 
visits to dental clinics.  → Shortage of dentists  

Increase in regular visits to dental clinics 
→ Solution to the problem of oversupply of dentists  

WHO says that one dentist per 2,000 
persons is the appropriate ratio. 

Source:  
* Health and Welfare Survey in 1999 conducted by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare and a survey 

conducted by Colgate-Palmolive Company 
* Consulted an article titled “Reasons for the Success of the Canadian Dental Community” (DH Style, September 

2007) by Ken Yaegaki DDS Ph.D., Professor and head of the Department of Oral Health, Nippon Dental 
University School of Life Dentistry)  

Trend in the North American 
Market 
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Relation between Dental Treatment  
Expenditure and GDP 

* 1. The above chart was prepared using “Nihon-to sekai-no shikairyo—kokusaihikaku-karamita nihon-no shikairyo-no sugata (Dental Treatment  in 
Japan and in the Rest of the World—Dental Treatment in Japan from the Perspective of International Comparison),” by Kento Taira (medical 
corporation Seiryokai) as reference. 
2. The above data for each country is as of 2004 except for Sweden’s data, which is as of 1992. 

Although Japan’s dental treatment expenditure is at 
a high level in international comparison, the ratio of 
Japan’s dental treatment expenditure to GDP is in 
the middle range  in international comparison. 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  
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International Comparison of Dental Treatment 
Expenditure (Unit Price of a Treatment Session) Unit: yen 

* The above chart was prepared using material from “Iryo, kaigokyufuhi suikei-ni-tsuite (On the Estimate of Medical and Nursing Care Benefit Expenses)” by Professor 
Kawabuchi of the Graduate School of Tokyo Medical and Dental University (submitted to the 6th meeting of the Social Security Council  of Japan on July 31, 2008). 

*Japan：Unit price for a treatment session according to public healthcare 
insurance (⇒ The patient’s payment obligation is 30% of the amounts below.) 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  



International Comparison in the Ratio of  
Persons with  Dental Caries (at age 12) 
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FDI Data by the FDI World Dental Federation 
 was used as reference. 
(Using each country’s latest data of 2007 or later.) 

Ratio of Persons with Dental Caries: Ratio of 
persons who currently have carious tooth 
Note: Comparison among persons at age 12 

Dental Caries: Substantial tooth defect caused by 
decalcification of dentin due to acid made from glucide 
by oral bacteria  

Unit: % 

 Reference <Dentistry Data>  



International Comparison in the Ratio of 
Persons with Edentulous Jaw (at age 65 and older) 
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The Oral Health Atlas: mapping a neglected global health issue  
published by the Oral Health Association of Japan was used as reference. 
(Each country’s latest data of 1998 and later) 

Edentulous jaw:  
A condition of jaw that has no teeth 

Ratio of Persons with Edentulous Jaw : 
Ratio of persons who have no teeth 
*Comparison among persons at age 65 and older 

Unit: % 

 Reference <Dentistry Data>  
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Untreated teeth

Tooth decay occurs and increases 
throughout one’s lifetime. 

A survey was conducted among the Japanese people  
by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare. 

Factual Survey of Dental Diseases 

* 1.The official web site of the Hokkaido kodomo-no ha-o mamoru kai (Save the Children’s Tooth Hokkaido) was used as reference 
* 2. Source: Results of the Survey of Dental Diseases in 2011 released by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Number of Dentists 
in the World  

Intensified competition  
with global players  Europe (278,000)  

 Oceania (10,000)  
 Africa (30,000)    

Latin America  
(156,000)  

Russia (110,000)  

 Japan (98,000)  

 Other Asian countries (74,000)  

North America (166,000)  

 (including 63,000 in Brazil)  

(including 150,000 in U.S.A.)  

India (26,000)  

China (136,000)  

◆Source: 
Number of dentists – “Guide to Dental Health Care in the 

World: How to Provide and Receive 
Dental Care in Other Countries” (Japan 
Dental Association) 

Estimated market size – “Dental Equipment Industry Vision in 
Fiscal 2012” (Council for Compiling 
Dental Equipment Industry Vision)  

Number of dentists in the world: 
Approx. 1.13 million 

Estimated market size: 
Approx. 2.5 trillion yen  
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Glossary (1) 
Term Meaning 

Impression An imprint of teeth and other intraoral areas, created with impression 
material. Based on the impression mould, plaster model can be produced, 
onto which prosthesis is fabricated. → Dental prosthetic (page 72) 

Implant (treatment) A treatment method to replace missing tooth. An artificial root is 
implanted into the bone, upon which a variety of dental prostheses can 
be placed. In addition to conventional prosthetic treatment, implant is a 
new option to restore mastication and esthetics. 

Caries Tooth decay. 
Occlusion The position of the teeth when the jaws are closed. 
Composite resin Synthetic resin to fill cavity and lesion, available in a variety of shades to 

make the restored area harmonious with surrounding teeth of each 
patient. It is often used to treat decay. → Resin (page 72) 

Filling To fill resin or cement after removing a decay to restore the affected area. 
Aesthetic dentistry A variety of treatment to enhance patient’s esthetic appearance, including 

orthodontics and whitening. 
Scaler An instrument used to remove plaque and tartar accumulated on the 

tooth surface. 
Dental floss A thread used to remove plaque from the spaces between teeth. 
Handpiece  A handheld device to which small instruments for removing tooth decay, 

plaque, and tartar are attached. → Plaque (page 72) 
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 Reference <Dentistry Data>  Glossary (2) 
Term Meaning 

Nail care Care for fingernails and the surrounding area, including attachment of 
artificial nails. Nail care is widely considered an import part of 
personal grooming in many parts of the world, and it is also growingly 
popular among young women in Japan, which leads to a rapid growth 
of the market.  

PMTC PMTC stands for Professional Mechanical Tooth Cleaning. In PMTC, a 
dentist or hygienist uses machines and instruments to remove plaque, 
tartar (calcified plaque), and other dental deposits (caused by smoking, 
etc).  

Fluoride A substance that accelerates re-calcification of the tooth surface and 
strengthens tooth structure (especially for enamel). 

Plaque Calculus deposits. Bacteria living in plaque create acids and toxins, 
which cause decay and periodontal disease. Thus, removing plaque 
helps prevent dental disease and enhance oral health. 

Dental prosthetic An artificial replacement of defective area. It includes fillings and 
crowns that restore patient’s oral function and esthetic appearance. 

Bonding (material) A material to bond composites to natural tooth (enamel and dentin).   
→ Composite resin (page 71) 

Resin Synthetic high polymer. Resins are popularly used for dental 
restoratives. 
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